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1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 27% 33% 21% 24% 28% 26% 29% 29% 14% 31% 17%
Off on the wrong track 59% 54% 64% 60% 57% 59% 61% 56% 75% 56% 64%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 16% 15% 15% 10% 14% 11% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 687 813 301 382 556 261 1,127 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 27% 13% 24% 49% 23% 33% 32% 24% 25% 28% 30% 22%
Off on the wrong track 59% 7% 58% 39% 61% 59% 59% 52% 60% 58% 57% 64%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 12% 16% 7% 10% 25% 15% 15% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 494 652 354 726 420 151 203 330 348 547 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Generally headed in the
right direction 27% 28% 24% 6% 54% 11% 25% 47% 16%
Off on the wrong track 59% 60% 56% 87% 35% 80% 62% 42% 53%
Not sure 14% 12% 20% 7% 11% 9% 13% 12% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,254 246 550 453 409 483 419 189
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2. Friend or enemy - Canada
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 52% 61% 44% 48% 48% 52% 60% 58% 32% 42% 41%
Friendly 34% 29% 38% 33% 31% 35% 34% 31% 42% 38% 43%
Unfriendly 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 14% 17% 9% 3% 8% 19% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,455 670 785 289 371 540 255 1,102 160 129 64
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 52% 56% 47% 56% 46% 60% 68% 51% 49% 52% 52% 55%
Friendly 34% 34% 34% 32% 37% 30% 30% 30% 37% 34% 33% 31%
Unfriendly 2% 0% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 11% 8% 15% 8% 14% 8% 2% 12% 11% 10% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,455 479 630 346 701 410 148 196 316 343 536 260
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 52% 59% 34% 68% 57% 64% 49% 58% 21%
Friendly 34% 31% 40% 26% 35% 28% 39% 31% 41%
Unfriendly 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 11% % 22% 6% 5% 5% 9% 8% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,455 1,219 236 540 437 404 466 406 179
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3. Friend or enemy - China
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 4% 5% 9% 9% 6%
Friendly 33% 32% 34% 33% 32% 34% 32% 34% 25% 33% 34%
Unfriendly 28% 33% 22% 23% 25% 28% 36% 28% 29% 25% 28%
Enemy 9% 11% 7% 6% 8% 10% 12% 10% 8% 4% 10%
Not sure 24% 19% 29% 30% 29% 23% 15% 23% 29% 29% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,459 677 782 294 368 542 255 1,100 158 134 67
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 9%
Friendly 33% 38% 29% 35% 33% 37% 34% 22% 31% 31% 35% 35%
Unfriendly 28% 28% 29% 26% 25% 29% 35% 32% 31% 26% 27% 28%
Enemy 9% 6% 8% 15% 9% 11% 8% 8% 6% 12% 10% 7%
Not sure 24% 21% 30% 19% 27% 17% 18% 34% 28% 27% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,459 481 635 343 703 415 147 194 321 340 532 266
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 6% 6% 5% % 5% 6% 6% 6% 3%
Friendly 33% 35% 29% 39% 30% 39% 33% 31% 27%
Unfriendly 28% 30% 20% 31% 34% 31% 28% 31% 13%
Enemy 9% 10% 6% 4% 14% 5% 7% 17% 6%
Not sure 24% 19% 39% 19% 17% 19% 27% 16% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,459 1,225 234 542 440 402 470 408 179
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4. Friend or enemy - Germany
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 35% 43% 27% 29% 30% 37% 44% 39% 25% 25% 21%
Friendly 34% 34% 33% 32% 30% 35% 38% 35% 29% 25% 45%
Unfriendly % % % 5% 8% % 8% 6% 8% 13% %
Enemy 4% 2% 5% 6% 3% 4% 1% 2% % 7% 2%
Not sure 21% 14% 27% 28% 30% 17% 9% 17% 31% 30% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,461 672 789 296 371 538 256 1,100 161 133 67
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 35% 39% 32% 35% 29% 42% 52% 32% 31% 36% 34% 40%
Friendly 34% 30% 34% 37% 33% 36% 36% 33% 39% 34% 31% 31%
Unfriendly 7% % % 7% 8% 7% 2% 6% 6% % 7% 8%
Enemy 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 0% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2%
Not sure 21% 19% 24% 18% 25% 14% 10% 27% 19% 20% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,461 481 638 342 702 415 148 196 320 338 538 265
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 35% 41% 19% 52% 39% 51% 31% 35% 9%
Friendly 34% 34% 33% 30% 39% 29% 37% 38% 27%
Unfriendly % 8% 5% 3% 10% 6% 8% % 7%
Enemy 4% 3% 6% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 6%
Not sure 21% 15% 37% 13% 11% 12% 19% 17% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,461 1,225 236 542 438 406 470 406 179
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5. Friend or enemy - Iran
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Friendly 5% 4% 5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 10% 2%
Unfriendly 30% 30% 30% 34% 26% 31% 27% 31% 26% 25% 27%
Enemy 43% 50% 37% 27% 39% 48% 58% 46% 36% 35% 38%
Not sure 21% 14% 28% 33% 26% 16% 12% 17% 32% 29% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,452 666 786 290 370 537 255 1,096 156 132 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Friendly 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 2% 2% 5% 8%
Unfriendly 30% 36% 30% 21% 27% 35% 35% 26% 32% 30% 27% 31%
Enemy 43% 37% 38% 61% 42% 44% 43% 47% 44% 47% 45% 36%
Not sure 21% 20% 26% 14% 24% 15% 16% 24% 21% 19% 21% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,452 477 637 338 700 411 144 197 319 338 534 261
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Friendly 5% 5% 3% % 3% 8% 4% 3% 3%
Unfriendly 30% 31% 27% 46% 18% 42% 33% 21% 21%
Enemy 43% 47% 34% 28% 67% 31% 41% 63% 27%
Not sure 21% 16% 35% 19% 10% 18% 20% 13% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,452 1,218 234 541 434 402 470 404 176
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6. Friend or enemy - Israel
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 38% 47% 28% 22% 30% 43% 54% 43% 25% 18% 41%
Friendly 24% 24% 24% 22% 25% 27% 22% 26% 19% 23% 16%
Unfriendly 10% 9% 10% 14% 8% 9% % 8% 14% 13% 8%
Enemy 6% 6% % 9% 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 15% 2%
Not sure 22% 14% 30% 33% 31% 17% 11% 18% 33% 32% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,461 673 788 292 375 538 256 1,100 162 132 67
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 38% 25% 36% 55% 31% 44% 51% 42% 36% 35% 42% 34%
Friendly 24% 30% 22% 22% 24% 26% 28% 19% 27% 26% 21% 27%
Unfriendly 10% 14% 8% 7% 11% 9% 7% 8% 6% 12% 10% 10%
Enemy 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 7% 8%
Not sure 22% 25% 28% 10% 27% 16% 11% 25% 27% 21% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,461 480 636 345 710 412 144 195 318 339 540 264
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 38% 44% 20% 31% 66% 31% 31% 60% 11%
Friendly 24% 25% 22% 32% 19% 31% 29% 19% 15%
Unfriendly 10% 9% 11% 12% 5% 12% 13% 4% 10%
Enemy 6% 5% 8% 4% 2% 8% 5% 5% 7%
Not sure 22% 16% 39% 20% 8% 19% 22% 11% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,461 1,224 237 540 441 401 472 408 180
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7. Friend or enemy - Japan
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 38% 52% 24% 30% 33% 40% 49% 42% 25% 27% 35%
Friendly 32% 29% 35% 29% 30% 35% 32% 34% 28% 26% 31%
Unfriendly 6% 4% 8% 8% 7% 6% 6% 5% 9% 14% 2%
Enemy 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Not sure 20% 11% 28% 27% 27% 17% 11% 16% 34% 29% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,462 673 789 292 373 540 257 1,104 158 132 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 38% 38% 35% 42% 32% 45% 58% 36% 36% 37% 38% 41%
Friendly 32% 34% 32% 30% 32% 33% 30% 33% 33% 34% 29% 35%
Unfriendly 6% % 6% 7% 8% 6% 2% 4% 7% 5% 7% 6%
Enemy 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Not sure 20% 17% 24% 17% 24% 14% 8% 23% 21% 20% 22% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,462 481 638 343 708 410 147 197 321 342 535 264
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 38% 46% 15% 51% 51% 47% 34% 45% 11%
Friendly 32% 31% 35% 29% 31% 33% 35% 32% 24%
Unfriendly 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 7% 7% 7%
Enemy 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 7%
Not sure 20% 14% 37% 13% 10% 11% 22% 13% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,462 1,226 236 540 439 403 472 408 179
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8. Friend or enemy - North Korea
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 3% 0%
Friendly 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 1% 0% 1% 6% 5% 4%
Unfriendly 12% 10% 14% 13% 12% 13% 11% 12% 13% 15% %
Enemy 73% 79% 68% 62% 67% 78% 86% 79% 56% 60% 74%
Not sure 11% 6% 15% 18% 15% 7% 3% 7% 21% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,460 670 790 292 372 538 258 1,104 159 131 66
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Friendly 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 6%
Unfriendly 12% 13% 13% 10% 15% 10% 6% 12% 9% 10% 14% 16%
Enemy 73% 74% 69% 80% 68% 79% 86% 76% 7% 79% 70% 69%
Not sure 11% 9% 14% 7% 13% 9% 4% 10% 11% 9% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,460 479 636 345 702 414 147 197 322 339 534 265
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Friendly 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Unfriendly 12% 11% 16% 16% 6% 16% 12% 8% 15%
Enemy 73% 80% 56% 76% 87% 75% 75% 82% 48%
Not sure 11% % 21% 6% 5% 3% 10% 7% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,460 1,226 234 540 442 403 469 410 178
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9. Friend or enemy - South Korea
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 39% 54% 25% 32% 32% 43% 50% 42% 30% 31% 3%
Friendly 28% 24% 32% 26% 26% 29% 32% 30% 21% 25% 29%
Unfriendly 6% 6% % 6% 9% % 3% 5% 10% 10% 4%
Enemy 9% 5% 12% 12% 10% 8% 6% 8% 13% 9% 7%
Not sure 17% 10% 24% 25% 23% 13% 8% 14% 26% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,462 673 789 293 372 541 256 1,101 157 135 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 39% 42% 35% 43% 33% 45% 59% 38% 39% 39% 39% 40%
Friendly 28% 26% 29% 30% 27% 30% 28% 31% 26% 28% 28% 33%
Unfriendly 6% % % 5% 9% 5% 3% 2% 7% 6% 7% 5%
Enemy 9% 11% 7% 8% 11% 8% 3% 6% 10% 10% 7% 8%
Not sure 17% 14% 22% 14% 20% 13% 8% 24% 18% 16% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,462 483 639 340 706 413 146 197 323 341 535 263
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 39% 46% 20% 50% 51% 49% 34% 46% 13%
Friendly 28% 29% 26% 28% 30% 29% 31% 31% 14%
Unfriendly 6% 5% 9% 6% 5% 6% 8% 4% 11%
Enemy 9% 8% 11% 6% 5% 8% 8% 7% 16%
Not sure 17% 11% 34% 10% 9% 9% 18% 12% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,462 1,224 238 542 436 403 472 405 182
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10. Friend or enemy - Mexico
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 17% 21% 13% 16% 17% 18% 18% 17% 15% 26% 16%
Friendly 43% 46% 40% 41% 38% 45% 47% 45% 36% 38% 45%
Unfriendly 17% 17% 17% 15% 15% 17% 22% 19% 14% 9% 14%
Enemy 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 9% 3% 4%
Not sure 18% 12% 24% 24% 26% 14% 11% 16% 26% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,458 671 787 291 370 538 259 1,100 159 133 66
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 17% 28% 14% 9% 15% 20% 28% 15% 11% 19% 18% 20%
Friendly 43% 41% 40% 50% 42% 46% 45% 40% 41% 40% 45% 45%
Unfriendly 17% 12% 19% 21% 15% 18% 19% 21% 21% 17% 17% 13%
Enemy 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 1% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Not sure 18% 13% 25% 15% 23% 12% 8% 21% 22% 18% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,458 480 635 343 704 409 148 197 321 338 532 267
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 17% 19% 14% 30% 11% 33% 15% 9% 7%
Friendly 43% 46% 36% 48% 44% 43% 45% 47% 29%
Unfriendly 17% 19% 13% 9% 31% 9% 18% 26% 10%
Enemy 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Not sure 18% 13% 34% 10% 12% 10% 18% 13% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,458 1,221 237 541 438 404 468 406 180
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11. Friend or enemy - Russia
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3%
Friendly 12% 13% 12% 10% 14% 13% 12% 13% 11% 10% 14%
Unfriendly 35% 38% 31% 30% 31% 33% 46% 38% 22% 32% 28%
Enemy 27% 28% 27% 24% 21% 32% 30% 26% 37% 23% 30%
Not sure 22% 17% 26% 32% 29% 18% 10% 20% 26% 29% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,457 669 788 289 374 538 256 1,101 158 132 66
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 6%
Friendly 12% % 11% 22% 13% 13% 11% 10% 12% 14% 13% 9%
Unfriendly 35% 33% 35% 36% 34% 34% 43% 34% 32% 36% 34% 38%
Enemy 27% 40% 23% 18% 26% 31% 28% 25% 29% 26% 27% 28%
Not sure 22% 17% 27% 18% 23% 17% 15% 29% 23% 21% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,457 478 639 340 704 411 147 195 319 339 534 265
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2%
Friendly 12% 13% 12% 5% 18% 9% 11% 18% 9%
Unfriendly 35% 39% 23% 37% 45% 34% 38% 39% 21%
Enemy 27% 29% 23% 42% 17% 39% 26% 23% 18%
Not sure 22% 16% 37% 13% 16% 15% 22% 16% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,457 1,222 235 540 436 404 468 406 179
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12. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Canada
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 33% 38% 27% 30% 26% 36% 39% 3% 14% 28% 30%
Friendly 35% 3% 34% 31% 34% 3% 40% 34% 40% 40% 3%
Unfriendly 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6%
Enemy 4% 4% 5% 8% 6% 3% 2% 4% 6% 4% 1%
Not sure 20% 13% 27% 25% 25% 18% 12% 17% 34% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,459 677 782 295 372 538 254 1,099 160 132 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 33% 23% 29% 52% 27% 40% 37% 36% 35% 31% 34% 31%
Friendly 35% 38% 36% 30% 36% 35% 36% 32% 39% 35% 34% 35%
Unfriendly 7% 11% % 3% 7% 9% 11% 3% 6% 10% 5% 8%
Enemy 4% 7% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 6%
Not sure 20% 21% 24% 12% 25% 12% 11% 24% 17% 18% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,459 484 635 340 707 411 146 195 321 342 531 265
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 33% 37% 21% 22% 56% 24% 31% 51% 11%
Friendly 35% 36% 33% 39% 34% 37% 39% 34% 29%
Unfriendly % 8% 6% 16% 2% 14% 7% 3% 4%
Enemy 4% 4% 6% 6% 0% 7% 4% 1% 8%
Not sure 20% 15% 34% 16% 8% 18% 20% 11% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,459 1,220 239 539 434 405 473 402 179
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13. Trump’s view friend or enemy - China
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 2% 5% 8% 6% 0%
Friendly 25% 25% 24% 20% 20% 27% 31% 26% 21% 24% 20%
Unfriendly 26% 30% 21% 20% 25% 26% 33% 27% 16% 25% 30%
Enemy 18% 21% 16% 23% 20% 18% 12% 18% 20% 14% 25%
Not sure 26% 19% 33% 32% 30% 23% 21% 24% 35% 31% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,461 677 784 294 372 540 255 1,104 160 129 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 1% 5% 5% 4% 7%
Friendly 25% 23% 22% 33% 23% 27% 26% 27% 27% 21% 27% 21%
Unfriendly 26% 25% 26% 27% 24% 28% 31% 23% 28% 26% 24% 25%
Enemy 18% 23% 17% 15% 17% 19% 21% 21% 16% 23% 17% 19%
Not sure 26% 25% 31% 20% 31% 19% 16% 28% 23% 25% 28% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,461 480 637 344 704 413 149 195 321 341 531 268
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 1%
Friendly 25% 26% 21% 25% 33% 22% 27% 29% 16%
Unfriendly 26% 29% 18% 28% 31% 27% 25% 29% 14%
Enemy 18% 20% 14% 24% 15% 25% 16% 17% 12%
Not sure 26% 20% 42% 19% 16% 21% 27% 18% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,461 1,222 239 536 439 403 477 402 179
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14. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Germany
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 21% 25% 16% 14% 18% 23% 26% 22% 16% 14% 19%
Friendly 33% 37% 30% 30% 27% 35% 41% 35% 26% 35% 29%
Unfriendly 13% 12% 13% 11% 12% 14% 13% 13% 12% 7% 23%
Enemy 7% 8% 7% 10% 10% 6% 4% 7% 12% 7% 6%
Not sure 26% 17% 34% 35% 32% 22% 17% 23% 35% 36% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,455 672 783 289 374 539 253 1,101 159 127 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 21% 14% 18% 33% 17% 25% 26% 21% 21% 18% 22% 19%
Friendly 33% 32% 34% 34% 32% 34% 38% 34% 34% 34% 33% 32%
Unfriendly 13% 16% 13% 8% 11% 17% 15% 8% 12% 14% 11% 16%
Enemy 7% 11% 6% 4% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 9% 6% 7%
Not sure 26% 27% 28% 21% 31% 18% 15% 31% 26% 25% 27% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,455 481 633 341 703 411 149 192 324 342 526 263
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 21% 24% 12% 12% 38% 15% 21% 32% 4%
Friendly 33% 35% 30% 34% 37% 33% 34% 37% 26%
Unfriendly 13% 15% 7% 23% 9% 20% 12% 9% 6%
Enemy 7% % 9% 10% 1% 11% 6% 4% 9%
Not sure 26% 21% 41% 21% 15% 22% 27% 17% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,455 1,218 237 538 437 401 474 403 177
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15. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Iran
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 5% 4% 0%
Friendly 5% 5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 11% 6%
Unfriendly 16% 15% 18% 14% 16% 15% 20% 16% 16% 20% 12%
Enemy 55% 64% 46% 44% 46% 62% 63% 60% 45% 32% 56%
Not sure 23% 14% 30% 32% 27% 19% 14% 20% 30% 32% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,452 671 781 292 374 531 255 1,097 160 127 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Friendly 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 7% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6%
Unfriendly 16% 16% 15% 18% 17% 17% 14% 15% 19% 17% 16% 12%
Enemy 55% 56% 50% 61% 50% 58% 67% 55% 54% 58% 53% 55%
Not sure 23% 21% 28% 15% 27% 17% 13% 24% 21% 21% 24% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,452 479 633 340 701 407 149 195 320 337 531 264
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Friendly 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3%
Unfriendly 16% 16% 17% 15% 16% 13% 17% 17% 18%
Enemy 55% 60% 39% 62% 66% 63% 52% 64% 22%
Not sure 23% 17% 37% 16% 12% 18% 23% 13% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,452 1,215 237 535 437 403 470 402 177
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16. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Israel
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 38% 49% 27% 26% 31% 42% 51% 42% 25% 24% 45%
Friendly 20% 21% 19% 16% 18% 24% 20% 22% 15% 16% 20%
Unfriendly 8% 6% 9% 11% 5% % 8% % 6% 11% 8%
Enemy 10% 8% 12% 17% 13% % 4% % 18% 19% 4%
Not sure 25% 16% 33% 30% 33% 20% 16% 22% 36% 30% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,459 679 780 293 374 537 255 1,100 161 131 67
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 38% 29% 35% 54% 31% 44% 50% 43% 34% 36% 42% 36%
Friendly 20% 20% 21% 19% 20% 22% 22% 16% 21% 22% 19% 19%
Unfriendly 8% 8% % 8% 7% 11% 7% 5% 9% 9% 6% 7%
Enemy 10% 15% 8% 6% 13% 6% 6% 8% 9% 10% 10% 10%
Not sure 25% 27% 29% 14% 29% 17% 15% 28% 27% 23% 23% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,459 482 637 340 703 412 149 195 322 340 531 266
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Ally 38% 44% 22% 34% 64% 35% 29% 59% 9%
Friendly 20% 21% 16% 25% 19% 22% 25% 17% 12%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 8% 10% 4% 8% 8% 6% 11%
Enemy 10% 8% 15% 11% 2% 14% 10% 5% 13%
Not sure 25% 20% 39% 21% 11% 21% 27% 13% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,459 1,220 239 536 437 404 473 405 177
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17. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Japan
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 28% 38% 19% 20% 22% 31% 37% 30% 19% 20% 33%
Friendly 32% 34% 31% 28% 27% 3% 34% 33% 31% 32% 23%
Unfriendly 8% 6% 10% 11% % % 9% 8% 8% 12% 8%
Enemy ™% % % 8% 10% 5% 4% 6% 9% 6% %
Not sure 25% 16% 34% 32% 33% 20% 17% 23% 33% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,456 670 786 290 372 537 257 1,106 158 126 66
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 28% 21% 27% 40% 24% 34% 39% 27% 28% 29% 28% 27%
Friendly 32% 36% 31% 29% 30% 37% 31% 31% 35% 28% 31% 36%
Unfriendly 8% 10% % 9% 10% 7% 6% 6% 7% 10% 8% 7%
Enemy 7% 10% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6%
Not sure 25% 23% 31% 17% 29% 17% 18% 31% 24% 26% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,456 479 635 342 698 411 150 197 318 340 534 264
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 28% 33% 14% 18% 52% 24% 24% 43% 8%
Friendly 32% 33% 30% 40% 30% 36% 36% 30% 21%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 9% 11% 5% 10% 8% 7% 7%
Enemy 7% 6% 8% 9% 2% 8% 6% 5% 10%
Not sure 25% 19% 41% 22% 12% 22% 25% 15% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,456 1,220 236 534 440 400 470 407 179
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18. Trump’s view friend or enemy - North Korea
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 4% 0%
Friendly 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 6% 4%
Unfriendly % 6% % 9% 8% % 4% 6% 12% 7% 1%
Enemy 76% 80% 2% 65% 71% 78% 89% 81% 57% 60% 81%
Not sure 13% 8% 18% 19% 16% 12% 5% 10% 24% 23% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,459 672 787 294 375 537 253 1,099 160 132 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Friendly 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Unfriendly 7% 6% 9% 5% 8% 6% 3% 4% 4% 9% 8% 5%
Enemy 76% 78% 69% 84% 70% 82% 87% 80% 81% 76% 72% 75%
Not sure 13% 12% 18% 7% 18% 9% 4% 13% 12% 13% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,459 481 634 344 703 411 149 196 321 341 531 266
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Friendly 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%
Unfriendly 7% 6% 10% 6% 6% 5% 9% 7% 7%
Enemy 76% 83% 57% 80% 86% 84% 73% 82% 50%
Not sure 13% 9% 26% 10% 5% 6% 13% 7% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,459 1,219 240 538 436 403 471 405 180
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19. Trump’s view friend or enemy - South Korea
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 28% 39% 18% 21% 20% 32% 40% 31% 18% 21% 36%
Friendly 30% 31% 29% 23% 29% 32% 36% 33% 18% 32% 19%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 9% 9% 9% 8% 6% 7% 14% 10% 9%
Enemy 12% 10% 15% 19% 14% 10% 6% 11% 16% 12% 13%
Not sure 21% 13% 29% 27% 27% 19% 12% 18% 34% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,453 671 782 288 375 538 252 1,101 155 128 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 28% 20% 27% 40% 23% 33% 40% 29% 30% 28% 28% 25%
Friendly 30% 32% 29% 30% 27% 34% 33% 33% 32% 27% 30% 33%
Unfriendly 8% 12% % 5% 10% 7% 9% 3% 6% 12% 7% 8%
Enemy 12% 15% 11% 11% 14% 10% 7% 12% 12% 13% 12% 13%
Not sure 21% 21% 26% 14% 25% 16% 12% 23% 20% 20% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,453 479 634 340 699 411 148 195 319 337 531 266
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Ally 28% 33% 14% 19% 50% 20% 26% 45% 9%
Friendly 30% 33% 23% 38% 32% 39% 30% 29% 15%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 8% 14% 3% 11% 8% 4% 11%
Enemy 12% 9% 20% 11% 5% 12% 13% 10% 18%
Not sure 21% 16% 35% 18% 9% 18% 23% 12% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,453 1,217 236 534 438 401 470 404 178
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20. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Mexico
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 8% 9% 7% 6% 7% 8% 9% % % 11% 8%
Friendly 23% 28% 19% 14% 19% 25% 35% 24% 18% 24% 16%
Unfriendly 29% 32% 26% 31% 25% 29% 30% 31% 24% 21% 31%
Enemy 19% 15% 22% 24% 24% 16% 11% 17% 26% 18% 21%
Not sure 21% 16% 27% 24% 25% 21% 15% 20% 26% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,453 671 782 291 375 534 253 1,095 158 131 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 8% 6% 6% 13% 6% 8% 15% 8% 9% 6% 8% 9%
Friendly 23% 16% 22% 34% 22% 28% 23% 19% 22% 21% 26% 20%
Unfriendly 29% 32% 28% 26% 26% 32% 34% 29% 26% 30% 29% 31%
Enemy 19% 29% 15% 12% 19% 19% 17% 18% 20% 21% 16% 20%
Not sure 21% 18% 28% 15% 27% 13% 12% 26% 23% 22% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,453 482 628 343 700 407 150 196 319 336 532 266
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 8% 9% 4% 6% 13% 6% 7% 12% 2%
Friendly 23% 25% 17% 13% 39% 16% 21% 35% 15%
Unfriendly 29% 31% 23% 35% 30% 33% 31% 29% 14%
Enemy 19% 18% 20% 31% 6% 31% 19% 10% 16%
Not sure 21% 16% 36% 15% 11% 14% 22% 14% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,453 1,215 238 539 435 402 470 403 178
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21. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Russia
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 14% 15% 13% 16% 16% 14% 9% 14% 12% 10% 15%
Friendly 29% 29% 29% 27% 28% 33% 25% 28% 28% 28% 39%
Unfriendly 20% 23% 16% 12% 17% 19% 33% 21% 14% 21% 16%
Enemy 14% 14% 13% 14% 11% 15% 14% 15% 15% 8% 11%
Not sure 24% 19% 28% 30% 29% 19% 19% 22% 31% 33% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,454 673 781 290 374 535 255 1,101 156 130 67
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 14% 21% 12% 8% 12% 16% 17% 14% 14% 17% 10% 17%
Friendly 29% 34% 26% 27% 28% 32% 32% 21% 27% 29% 29% 31%
Unfriendly 20% 13% 20% 29% 19% 22% 22% 18% 19% 17% 20% 23%
Enemy 14% 14% 12% 16% 13% 14% 15% 15% 14% 16% 15% 9%
Not sure 24% 18% 30% 21% 28% 15% 15% 32% 26% 21% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,454 478 636 340 699 409 149 197 320 340 527 267
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 14% 15% 10% 26% 6% 26% 14% 8% 4%
Friendly 29% 31% 23% 38% 27% 35% 33% 23% 21%
Unfriendly 20% 21% 16% 11% 36% 10% 19% 33% 9%
Enemy 14% 14% 12% 10% 15% 10% 11% 18% 15%
Not sure 24% 18% 40% 16% 16% 19% 23% 17% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,454 1,217 237 537 437 402 471 404 177
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22. Considers what he says
Which statement do you agree with more?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump considers
carefully what he says
before commenting 21% 25% 17% 15% 20% 25% 22% 24% 9% 18% 23%
Donald Trump reacts and
speaks without thinking
very much 79% 75% 83% 85% 80% 75% 78% 76% 91% 82% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 679 801 294 379 550 257 1,113 161 138 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West

Donald Trump considers
carefully what he says

before commenting 21% 7% 21% 38% 20% 19% 19% 30% 21% 22% 21% 20%
Donald Trump reacts and

speaks without thinking

very much 79% 93% 79% 62% 80% 81% 81% 70% 79% 78% 79% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 491 641 348 712 419 151 198 323 346 538 273

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Donald Trump considers

carefully what he says

before commenting 21% 21% 20% 2% 45% 6% 15% 41% 17%
Donald Trump reacts and

speaks without thinking

very much 79% 79% 80% 98% 55% 94% 85% 59% 83%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 1,239 241 548 446 409 480 408 183
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23. Advisers’ guidance
Do you think Donald Trump...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Mostly follows his
advisers’ guidance 15% 18% 11% 13% 13% 16% 16% 16% 10% 11% 11%
Mostly ignores his
advisers’ guidance 60% 58% 62% 58% 64% 58% 63% 56% 78% 63% 61%
Not sure 25% 24% 27% 29% 24% 26% 21% 27% 12% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 685 808 299 382 551 261 1,124 163 137 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Mostly follows his
advisers’ guidance 15% 6% 13% 29% 13% 18% 15% 15% 14% 12% 17% 13%
Mostly ignores his
advisers’ guidance 60% 82% 55% 42% 65% 61% 61% 42% 58% 61% 62% 57%
Not sure 25% 12% 32% 30% 23% 21% 24% 42% 27% 27% 21% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 492 648 353 721 420 151 201 329 347 543 274
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Mostly follows his
advisers’ guidance 15% 16% 11% 4% 31% % 8% 31% 5%
Mostly ignores his
advisers’ guidance 60% 61% 58% 85% 36% 78% 68% 41% 55%
Not sure 25% 23% 32% 11% 32% 15% 24% 29% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,248 245 547 452 409 481 416 187
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24. Favorability of Trump advisors - John Kelly
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 12% 15% 10% 9% 9% 13% 20% 14% 8% 7% 14%
Somewhat favorable 20% 25% 16% 15% 18% 21% 28% 22% 16% 18% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 11% 9% 9% 7% 8% 8% 15% 16%
Very unfavorable 6% 7% 5% 9% 7% 4% 5% 5% 10% 4% 18%
Don’t know 52% 42% 61% 57% 57% 53% 41% 51% 59% 56% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 679 795 294 371 548 261 1,108 164 135 67
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 12% 7% 12% 20% 10% 16% 19% 13% 13% 12% 15% 8%
Somewhat favorable 20% 24% 19% 18% 19% 22% 29% 18% 16% 21% 22% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 14% 8% 5% 8% 12% 11% 8% 11% 8% 7% 14%
Very unfavorable 6% 8% 6% 2% 6% 8% 6% 3% 7% 5% 6% 5%
Don’t know 52% 47% 54% 55% 58% 42% 35% 58% 54% 54% 51% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 487 639 348 711 416 149 198 326 343 538 267
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 12% 15% 6% % 30% % 11% 24% 0%
Somewhat favorable 20% 23% 14% 26% 23% 28% 20% 19% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 6% 20% 5% 16% 11% 4% 2%
Very unfavorable 6% % 4% 10% 1% 11% 4% 4% 6%
Don’t know 52% 46% 70% 38% 42% 38% 54% 49% 82%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 1,235 239 547 441 406 478 412 178
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25. Favorability of Trump advisors - Rex Tillerson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 12% 14% 10% 7% 8% 12% 22% 14% 9% 4% 15%
Somewhat favorable 17% 22% 11% 14% 15% 18% 20% 18% 11% 16% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 10% 10% 13% 15% 12% 12% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 13% 15% 12% 14% 12% 14% 12% 13% 16% 9% 23%
Don’t know 46% 36% 55% 55% 55% 43% 31% 44% 52% 56% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 681 794 294 372 548 261 1,112 163 134 66
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 12% 5% 11% 23% 9% 14% 17% 16% 12% 11% 16% 7%
Somewhat favorable 17% 14% 15% 23% 15% 16% 24% 17% 15% 19% 16% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 20% 11% 5% 11% 15% 16% 11% 11% 11% 11% 17%
Very unfavorable 13% 20% 13% 4% 11% 19% 14% 10% 15% 11% 13% 14%
Don’t know 46% 41% 50% 45% 54% 36% 29% 46% 47% 48% 44% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 487 640 348 712 416 149 198 326 343 539 267
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 12% 14% 6% 3% 33% 5% 8% 26% 1%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 11% 11% 26% 13% 16% 23% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 10% 25% 4% 20% 15% 5% 7%
Very unfavorable 13% 15% 7% 30% 2% 30% 9% 5% 5%
Don’t know 46% 38% 66% 31% 35% 31% 51% 40% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 1,235 240 546 444 407 476 412 180
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26. Favorability of Trump advisors - James Mattis
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 17% 21% 13% 10% 15% 17% 28% 20% 9% 8% 23%
Somewhat favorable 18% 22% 14% 16% 16% 18% 21% 19% 13% 16% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 7% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 13% 11%
Very unfavorable 7% 8% 7% 11% 7% 6% 6% 5% 13% 8% 19%
Don’t know 49% 38% 59% 55% 53% 50% 36% 47% 56% 55% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 679 796 294 373 548 260 1,113 162 133 67
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 17% 6% 16% 33% 14% 21% 23% 20% 18% 18% 19% 10%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 17% 16% 15% 23% 27% 15% 15% 20% 19% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 15% 7% 5% 9% 10% 11% 9% 11% 7% 8% 12%
Very unfavorable 7% 11% % 2% 8% 8% 6% 4% 8% 6% 7% 9%
Don’t know 49% 47% 52% 44% 56% 39% 33% 52% 48% 50% 47% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 485 641 349 711 416 149 199 326 342 539 268
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 17% 20% 9% 5% 44% 7% 13% 36% 1%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 12% 24% 17% 26% 17% 17% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 4% 20% 5% 16% 11% 4% 3%
Very unfavorable 7% % 7% 12% 1% 14% 5% 3% 7%
Don’t know 49% 42% 68% 38% 33% 37% 54% 40% 83%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 1,235 240 544 445 405 476 413 181
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27. Favorability of Trump advisors - H. R. McMaster
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 10% 11% 8% 6% % 10% 15% 10% % 8% 8%
Somewhat favorable 15% 19% 11% 13% 12% 14% 22% 16% 15% 9% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% 8% 12% 8% 12% 8% 9% 11% 18% 19%
Very unfavorable 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 9% 6% 10% 6% 16%
Don’t know 58% 49% 66% 63% 65% 57% 45% 59% 57% 59% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 676 794 295 372 543 260 1,109 161 133 67
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 10% 6% 7% 18% 8% 10% 11% 12% 11% 8% 10% 8%
Somewhat favorable 15% 18% 14% 14% 13% 17% 31% 10% 12% 19% 16% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 16% 10% 4% 9% 15% 11% 9% 10% 9% 10% 14%
Very unfavorable 7% 10% 7% 3% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8%
Don’t know 58% 50% 61% 61% 63% 50% 40% 63% 60% 58% 57% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 486 639 345 712 413 148 197 325 341 537 267
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 10% 11% 6% 5% 21% 6% 8% 17% 2%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 9% 19% 21% 22% 11% 17% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 5% 21% 5% 17% 12% 6% 5%
Very unfavorable 7% 8% 5% 13% 3% 13% 4% 4% 5%
Don’t know 58% 51% 75% 42% 50% 42% 65% 56% 81%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 1,230 240 543 442 406 474 410 180
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28. Favorability of Trump advisors - Nikki Haley
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 15% 18% 12% 8% 9% 17% 25% 18% 5% 8% 23%
Somewhat favorable 18% 22% 14% 13% 18% 17% 23% 19% 17% 14% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 8% 11% 10% 9% 8% 9% 9% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8% 15% 8% 17%
Don’t know 48% 38% 57% 58% 55% 46% 34% 46% 54% 58% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 679 797 293 375 547 261 1,114 163 134 65
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 15% 5% 15% 28% 11% 16% 25% 21% 13% 14% 17% 14%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 17% 20% 15% 23% 20% 15% 17% 19% 20% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 16% 8% 5% 9% 11% 14% 8% 10% 8% 9% 12%
Very unfavorable 9% 14% 9% 3% 9% 11% 10% 7% 10% 10% 8% 10%
Don’t know 48% 47% 51% 45% 56% 39% 30% 49% 50% 49% 46% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 487 641 348 711 417 149 199 327 343 539 267
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 15% 18% 7% 3% 38% 6% 11% 32% 1%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 13% 21% 21% 20% 18% 19% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 5% 20% 5% 19% 12% 4% 2%
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 7% 19% 2% 18% 8% 6% 5%
Don’t know 48% 41% 69% 37% 33% 3% 52% 39% 82%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 1,238 238 546 444 406 479 412 179
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29. Rex Tillerson job approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Rex Tillerson is doing as the Secretary of State?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve strongly 13% 15% 11% 5% 10% 14% 22% 15% 5% 6% 19%
Approve somewhat 20% 26% 14% 17% 15% 22% 24% 22% 12% 22% 18%
Disapprove somewhat 15% 15% 14% 13% 16% 14% 15% 13% 20% 18% 15%
Disapprove strongly 13% 13% 12% 16% 12% 10% 15% 12% 17% 12% 14%
Not sure 39% 30% 49% 49% 46% 39% 23% 38% 46% 42% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 686 805 300 378 552 261 1,120 164 137 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Approve strongly 13% 4% 12% 25% 10% 15% 18% 17% 11% 12% 16% 9%
Approve somewhat 20% 15% 19% 29% 18% 24% 27% 17% 20% 23% 19% 19%
Disapprove somewhat 15% 25% 12% 6% 14% 18% 15% 9% 14% 14% 13% 20%
Disapprove strongly 13% 22% 12% 3% 12% 15% 13% 11% 14% 12% 13% 12%
Not sure 39% 34% 45% 37% 46% 28% 27% 46% 41% 39% 38% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 490 649 352 722 416 151 202 328 345 543 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Approve strongly 13% 16% 6% 3% 36% 5% 7% 30% 2%
Approve somewhat 20% 22% 14% 12% 30% 13% 24% 28% 9%
Disapprove somewhat 15% 16% 10% 29% 5% 27% 15% % 7%
Disapprove strongly 13% 15% 8% 31% 1% 29% 11% 4% 5%
Not sure 39% 31% 62% 25% 28% 26% 42% 32% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 1,248 243 548 450 408 482 415 186
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30. Nikki Haley job approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Nikki Haley is doing as the U.S. Ambassador to the United Nations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve strongly 17% 22% 13% 7% 12% 20% 31% 20% 7% 8% 21%
Approve somewhat 21% 25% 17% 16% 21% 24% 21% 22% 17% 24% 11%
Disapprove somewhat 11% 11% 12% 14% 10% 10% 12% 9% 19% 13% 18%
Disapprove strongly 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 16% 9% 16%
Not sure 41% 31% 50% 53% 47% 36% 28% 40% 42% 46% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 685 808 299 382 552 260 1,123 163 137 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Approve strongly 17% 6% 17% 31% 13% 19% 24% 24% 14% 16% 22% 13%
Approve somewhat 21% 23% 18% 23% 19% 26% 28% 15% 20% 20% 23% 19%
Disapprove somewhat 11% 19% 10% 4% 12% 13% 12% 6% 11% 9% 11% 15%
Disapprove strongly 10% 14% 10% 3% 11% 10% 8% 7% 11% 9% 10% 9%
Not sure 41% 37% 45% 38% 46% 32% 28% 48% 44% 45% 34% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 492 650 351 720 420 151 202 327 347 544 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Approve strongly 17% 20% 9% 4% 43% 5% 12% 38% 3%
Approve somewhat 21% 23% 15% 25% 23% 23% 24% 21% 10%
Disapprove somewhat 11% 13% 8% 21% 4% 19% 14% 5% 5%
Disapprove strongly 10% 10% 9% 18% 2% 18% 7% 5% 8%
Not sure 41% 34% 59% 32% 28% 34% 42% 30% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,248 245 548 450 408 481 415 189
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31. UN favorability

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the United Nations?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 17% 19% 15% 17% 17% 16% 16% 17% 19% 13% 10%
Somewhat favorable 33% 33% 32% 30% 32% 33% 35% 34% 25% 34% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 17% 12% 16% 18% 21% 17% 20% 15% 15%
Very unfavorable 13% 17% 9% 11% 9% 13% 19% 13% 11% 6% 27%
Don’t know 21% 14% 27% 30% 26% 19% 8% 18% 26% 32% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 683 810 300 382 551 260 1,123 163 137 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 17% 31% 11% 8% 16% 17% 26% 12% 17% 13% 17% 20%
Somewhat favorable 33% 37% 31% 29% 32% 35% 35% 28% 33% 34% 30% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 9% 16% 28% 16% 20% 15% 14% 16% 17% 19% 15%
Very unfavorable 13% 6% 15% 17% 10% 16% 14% 17% 14% 12% 13% 13%
Don'’t know 21% 16% 27% 17% 25% 12% 10% 29% 21% 24% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 492 649 352 722 419 151 201 327 347 546 273
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 17% 18% 14% 36% 6% 37% 15% 6% 5%
Somewhat favorable 33% 34% 29% 43% 23% 40% 37% 24% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 11% 7% 29% 8% 18% 29% 6%
Very unfavorable 13% 15% 7% 4% 28% 5% 8% 26% 7%
Don’t know 21% 14% 39% 10% 13% 10% 23% 14% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,250 243 548 451 408 481 416 188
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32. UN approval
Do you think the United Nations is doing a good job or a poor job in trying to solve the problems it has had to face?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good job 28% 32% 24% 33% 31% 25% 23% 28% 26% 34% 12%
Poor job 39% 44% 33% 30% 31% 40% 53% 40% 34% 34% 46%
Not sure 34% 24% 43% 37% 38% 34% 24% 32% 40% 32% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 684 806 300 378 552 260 1,121 162 137 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Good job 28% 44% 21% 20% 27% 33% 35% 17% 27% 28% 25% 34%
Poor job 39% 23% 40% 57% 35% 40% 48% 44% 41% 36% 41% 35%
Not sure 34% 33% 40% 24% 38% 27% 17% 39% 32% 35% 34% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 490 650 350 719 418 151 202 329 347 541 273
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Good job 28% 30% 23% 50% 13% 50% 30% 14% 12%
Poor job 39% 42% 29% 21% 68% 20% 38% 63% 21%
Not sure 34% 28% 48% 30% 19% 30% 32% 23% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 1,246 244 549 449 407 481 414 188
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33. UN membership
Do you think the United States should give up its membership in the United Nations, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, the U.S. should give
up its membership 13% 16% 9% 11% 13% 12% 14% 13% 11% 16% 9%
No, the U.S. should not
give up its membership 62% 66% 59% 60% 60% 62% 67% 64% 61% 56% 58%
Not sure 25% 18% 33% 29% 27% 26% 19% 24% 29% 28% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 684 808 301 379 552 260 1,121 164 137 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes, the U.S. should give
up its membership 13% 8% 12% 20% 11% 15% 10% 16% 8% 14% 14% 14%
No, the U.S. should not
give up its membership 62% 77% 56% 55% 61% 68% 75% 48% 65% 64% 59% 63%
Not sure 25% 16% 32% 25% 28% 17% 15% 36% 28% 22% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 491 651 350 720 418 151 203 328 347 543 274
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes, the U.S. should give
up its membership 13% 14% 9% 4% 26% 8% 9% 22% 6%
No, the U.S. should not
give up its membership 62% 67% 49% 87% 48% 84% 68% 50% 35%
Not sure 25% 19% 43% 9% 26% 8% 22% 28% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,248 244 549 450 407 483 416 186
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34. Favorability of Kim Jong-un
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Kim Jong-un?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 1% 0% 2% 4% 6% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 7% 10% 7% 7% 5% 6% 12% 10% 7%
Very unfavorable 74% 78% 69% 62% 64% 7% 91% 79% 53% 58% 79%
Don’t know 15% 9% 20% 21% 20% 13% 3% 12% 26% 23% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 683 807 301 379 551 259 1,120 163 137 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 8% 5% 10% 6% 4% 2% 6% 6% 7% 9%
Very unfavorable 74% 76% 66% 83% 67% 81% 86% 76% 76% 76% 71% 2%
Don’t know 15% 9% 22% 9% 19% 6% 5% 21% 14% 14% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 489 650 351 719 418 150 203 328 347 541 274
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 6% 9% 7% 5% 9% 10% 5% 4%
Very unfavorable 74% 80% 55% 83% 88% 81% 70% 84% 41%
Don’t know 15% 9% 30% 7% 4% 5% 15% 7% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 1,246 244 548 450 408 480 416 186
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35. Dotard quote appropriate
Do you think it was appropriate or inappropriate for North Korea’s leader, Kim Jong-un to say: "l will surely and definitely tame the mentally deranged
US dotard with fire."
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 11% 14% % 11% 13% 10% 8% 10% 12% 13% 13%
Inappropriate 73% 73% 73% 64% 68% 75% 86% 7% 65% 60% 67%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 25% 19% 15% 6% 13% 23% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 685 812 300 380 556 261 1,125 164 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Appropriate 11% 14% 10% 8% 11% 13% 11% 3% 8% 11% 12% 11%
Inappropriate 73% 72% 67% 85% 69% 80% 79% 72% 78% 74% 69% 74%
Not sure 16% 14% 23% 7% 20% 7% 10% 25% 13% 16% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 491 652 354 725 418 151 203 330 348 544 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Appropriate 11% 11% 9% 15% % 19% 11% 6% 3%
Inappropriate 73% 78% 60% 74% 87% 69% 74% 87% 48%
Not sure 16% 11% 31% 11% 6% 11% 15% 7% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,251 246 549 452 409 482 418 188
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36. Rocket man quote appropriate
Do you think it was appropriate or inappropriate for Donald Trump to say: "The United States has great strength and patience, but if it is forced to
defend itself or its allies, we will have no choice but to totally destroy North Korea. Rocket Man is on a suicide mission for himself and for his regime."
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 36% 43% 31% 27% 31% 41% 45% 42% 16% 27% 36%
Inappropriate 48% 44% 52% 50% 49% 46% 47% 45% 60% 52% 46%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 23% 20% 13% 8% 13% 24% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 685 808 299 379 554 261 1,125 162 136 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Appropriate 36% 13% 35% 68% 33% 41% 41% 38% 37% 36% 39% 31%
Inappropriate 48% 76% 43% 21% 49% 50% 51% 37% 52% 47% 42% 56%
Not sure 16% 11% 22% 11% 17% 10% 9% 25% 11% 17% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 492 649 352 721 418 151 203 328 348 542 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Appropriate 36% 40% 26% % 82% 10% 29% 72% 20%
Inappropriate 48% 50% 43% 87% 11% 83% 55% 18% 34%
Not sure 16% 10% 31% 6% 7% 7% 15% 10% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,250 243 548 452 409 483 415 186
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37. Kim Jong-Un talking tough
Do you think Kim Jong-un is just talking tough or do you think he actually means to attack the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Just talking tough 29% 41% 17% 31% 29% 25% 30% 30% 23% 28% 23%
Actually means it 45% 37% 52% 38% 43% 47% 51% 44% 49% 45% 40%
Not sure 27% 23% 30% 31% 28% 28% 19% 26% 28% 27% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 683 806 299 381 550 259 1,120 163 136 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Just talking tough 29% 32% 24% 31% 25% 34% 38% 26% 27% 33% 25% 32%
Actually means it 45% 43% 43% 49% 47% 48% 36% 38% 47% 42% 50% 34%
Not sure 27% 25% 32% 19% 28% 18% 26% 3% 26% 25% 25% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 491 647 351 722 417 149 201 327 345 542 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Just talking tough 29% 31% 23% 33% 30% 38% 28% 29% 11%
Actually means it 45% 48% 37% 44% 53% 36% 46% 54% 38%
Not sure 27% 22% 40% 23% 16% 26% 26% 17% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 1,245 244 545 451 406 482 415 186
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38. Donald Trump talking tough
Do you think Donald Trump is just talking tough or do you think he actually means to attack North Korea?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Just talking tough 24% 29% 19% 32% 26% 18% 22% 21% 28% 36% 21%
Actually means it 49% 46% 52% 37% 49% 52% 58% 52% 45% 36% 43%
Not sure 27% 25% 29% 31% 24% 31% 20% 26% 27% 28% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 683 811 301 379 554 260 1,125 163 137 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Just talking tough 24% 33% 21% 17% 23% 24% 40% 18% 26% 22% 22% 28%
Actually means it 49% 41% 45% 66% 50% 53% 38% 44% 51% 50% 52% 39%
Not sure 27% 25% 34% 17% 27% 22% 22% 38% 24% 28% 26% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 491 650 353 722 419 150 203 329 348 542 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Just talking tough 24% 24% 24% 32% 16% 32% 27% 18% 16%
Actually means it 49% 53% 39% 42% 68% 41% 46% 65% 32%
Not sure 27% 24% 36% 26% 15% 27% 27% 17% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 1,248 246 545 453 407 482 418 187
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39. Trump believes Jong-un
Do you think Donald Trump believes Kim Jong-un is just talking tough or Kim Jong-un actually means to attack the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Just talking tough 29% 31% 28% 29% 32% 27% 29% 29% 30% 29% 23%
Actually means it 40% 43% 37% 36% 37% 40% 48% 40% 41% 41% 36%
Not sure 31% 26% 36% 35% 31% 33% 23% 31% 29% 30% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 683 807 298 380 553 259 1,123 161 137 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Just talking tough 29% 33% 27% 29% 27% 33% 39% 21% 31% 30% 28% 28%
Actually means it 40% 39% 37% 45% 41% 40% 37% 37% 41% 39% 41% 38%
Not sure 31% 28% 36% 26% 31% 27% 24% 42% 28% 30% 32% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 489 648 353 722 416 151 201 329 347 540 274
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Just talking tough 29% 32% 21% 34% 28% 34% 32% 29% 15%
Actually means it 40% 42% 35% 38% 53% 39% 39% 47% 27%
Not sure 31% 26% 43% 28% 20% 27% 29% 24% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 1,245 245 543 452 406 480 416 188
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40. Concerned about war
How concerned are you about the possibility of the United States getting involved in a full-scale war with North Korea?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 40% 34% 44% 32% 34% 41% 51% 39% 42% 42% 29%
Somewhat concerned 39% 39% 40% 39% 42% 41% 34% 41% 35% 35% 33%
Not so concerned 15% 18% 12% 21% 15% 12% 12% 15% 15% 13% 22%
Not at all concerned 6% 9% 4% 8% 9% 6% 3% 5% 8% 11% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 684 809 299 380 553 261 1,123 164 137 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very concerned 40% 51% 38% 27% 43% 37% 36% 34% 42% 37% 42% 35%
Somewhat concerned 39% 35% 39% 46% 37% 41% 48% 40% 37% 44% 38% 38%
Not so concerned 15% 11% 14% 21% 12% 17% 14% 22% 17% 12% 13% 18%
Not at all concerned 6% 3% 9% 6% 8% 5% 2% 4% 5% 7% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 493 646 354 725 419 151 198 330 347 543 273
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very concerned 40% 39% 40% 56% 27% 49% 38% 29% 46%
Somewhat concerned 39% 42% 33% 34% 48% 36% 45% 42% 31%
Not so concerned 15% 14% 17% 7% 19% 10% 11% 21% 15%
Not at all concerned 6% 5% 11% 2% 7% 5% 6% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,249 244 548 452 409 481 418 185
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41. Avoid war
Do you think it is more important to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Avoid war with North
Korea 42% 38% 45% 52% 37% 36% 45% 38% 50% 52% 50%
Take away North Korea’s
nuclear weapons 44% 50% 38% 30% 42% 51% 47% 49% 31% 29% 35%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 18% 21% 13% 8% 13% 19% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 685 811 300 381 555 260 1,124 164 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Avoid war with North
Korea 42% 60% 38% 25% 42% 40% 53% 34% 46% 40% 38% 47%
Take away North Korea’s
nuclear weapons 44% 29% 41% 65% 41% 49% 38% 47% 39% 47% 46% 39%
Not sure 15% 11% 21% 10% 17% 11% 9% 19% 15% 13% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 493 650 353 724 419 151 202 330 348 543 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Avoid war with North
Korea 42% 41% 42% 66% 15% 66% 42% 22% 40%
Take away North Korea’s
nuclear weapons 44% 48% 30% 25% 79% 23% 43% 69% 25%
Not sure 15% 10% 28% 9% 6% 11% 14% 10% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 1,251 245 548 453 408 483 418 187
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42. Military action
Do you support or oppose the United States taking military action against North Korea in order to end that country’s nuclear program?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 21% 25% 16% 15% 20% 23% 22% 22% 14% 19% 19%
Somewhat support 28% 28% 28% 24% 25% 31% 32% 31% 20% 24% 17%
Somewhat oppose 16% 16% 15% 21% 14% 13% 15% 16% 12% 17% 19%
Strongly oppose 17% 17% 18% 14% 17% 16% 23% 17% 21% 13% 23%
No opinion 19% 14% 23% 26% 24% 16% 7% 14% 32% 27% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 686 807 298 380 554 261 1,123 163 137 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly support 21% 16% 16% 34% 19% 25% 17% 19% 21% 19% 22% 20%
Somewhat support 28% 19% 28% 39% 27% 28% 34% 28% 27% 33% 28% 23%
Somewhat oppose 16% 21% 13% 12% 15% 19% 18% 10% 15% 16% 14% 18%
Strongly oppose 17% 30% 16% 4% 17% 17% 24% 14% 18% 16% 16% 20%
No opinion 19% 14% 27% 10% 21% 12% 7% 29% 19% 16% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 492 647 354 722 419 151 201 328 347 543 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly support 21% 23% 14% 8% 40% 12% 15% 36% 13%
Somewhat support 28% 30% 24% 19% 40% 19% 30% 38% 20%
Somewhat oppose 16% 16% 14% 24% 8% 22% 21% 10% 7%
Strongly oppose 17% 19% 13% 38% 4% 37% 16% 5% 8%
No opinion 19% 12% 36% 11% % 10% 18% 12% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,251 242 548 452 408 481 418 186

48



The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 24 - 26, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
43. War with China ) ) . . . . )
Even if it could lead to war with China, do you support or oppose the United States taking military action against North Korea?
Asked of those who support taking military action against North Korea
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 26% 31% 21% 20% 29% 30% 22% 26% 29% 27% *
Somewhat support 37% 38% 35% 29% 38% 37% 41% 37% 36% 27% *
Somewhat oppose 21% 20% 23% 34% 19% 18% 19% 21% 20% 29% *
Strongly oppose 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 3% 9% *
No opinion 10% 6% 15% 11% 8% 10% 10% 10% 12% 7% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N 690 349 341 107 156 289 138 561 55 49 25
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly support 26% 27% 21% 31% 28% 27% 19% 20% 26% 19% 28% 33%
Somewhat support 37% 29% 43% 35% 36% 33% 37% 49% 39% 40% 38% 25%
Somewhat oppose 21% 31% 17% 20% 21% 23% 29% 15% 22% 24% 19% 21%
Strongly oppose 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 7% 9% 5% 6% 3% 6% 10%
No opinion 10% 7% 11% 10% 10% 11% 6% 12% 7% 14% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 690 159 272 259 327 209 68 86 149 173 257 111
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly support 26% 26% 26% 16% 33% 24% 26% 28% 20%
Somewhat support 37% 41% 22% 3% 40% 26% 35% 40% 45%
Somewhat oppose 21% 20% 26% 32% 14% 32% 21% 19% 13%
Strongly oppose 6% 5% 10% % 5% 10% 7% 4% 7%
No opinion 10% 8% 16% 8% 8% 9% 11% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 690 603 87 146 352 104 218 309 59
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44. Fake or legitimate news
Do you think the investigation into Russian interference in the U.S. election is...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A legitimate news story 46% 48% 45% 50% 44% 45% 48% 43% 61% 51% 38%
Fake news 31% 34% 28% 21% 28% 35% 38% 36% 13% 20% 35%
Not sure 23% 18% 27% 29% 28% 20% 15% 21% 26% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 685 811 298 382 555 261 1,124 165 137 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
A legitimate news story 46% 76% 40% 20% 46% 49% 55% 35% 47% 42% 45% 55%
Fake news 31% 8% 29% 61% 25% 36% 36% 38% 30% 32% 32% 28%
Not sure 23% 15% 31% 19% 28% 14% 8% 27% 24% 26% 23% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 493 650 353 725 419 151 201 330 348 543 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A legitimate news story 46% 51% 35% 85% 11% 81% 53% 21% 25%
Fake news 31% 34% 23% 6% 73% % 25% 61% 17%
Not sure 23% 16% 43% 9% 16% 12% 22% 18% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 1,251 245 548 452 409 481 419 187
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45. Understand Issues Well
How well do you feel you understand the issues relating to the Trump administration’s relationship with Russia?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male 18-29 Black Hispanic Other
Very well 18% 23% 13% 10% 18%
Fairly well 35% 40% 32% 34% 39%
Not very well 24% 19% 24% 23% 18%
Not at all 7% 7% 11% 8% 7%
Not sure 15% 11% 20% 25% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 683 296 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very well 18% 23% 15% 15% 17% 18% 18% 18%
Fairly well 35% 38% 39% 31% 33% 35% 36% 36%
Not very well 24% 22% 27% 27% 26% 25% 22% 26%
Not at all 7% 7% 5% 8% 8% 8% 6%
Not sure 15% 10% 14% 18% 16% 15% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 494 351 724 330 348 540 274
Voter Registration (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very well 18% 21% 10% 12% 19% 5%
Fairly well 35% 41% 21% 36% 41% 11%
Not very well 24% 23% 27% 31% 23% 26%
Not at all 7% 5% 13% 8% 5% 13%
Not sure 15% 10% 30% 14% 12% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,249 243 482 417 184
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46. Concern about Russian Influence
How concerned are you about improper relations between the Trump administration and Russia?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 29% 30% 29% 26% 24% 33% 32% 29% 37% 25% 26%
Somewhat concerned 21% 20% 23% 28% 26% 15% 19% 18% 27% 35% 19%
Not very concerned 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 17% 13% 17% 9% 10% 14%
Not concerned at all 21% 26% 17% 14% 18% 23% 29% 24% 8% 17% 24%
Not sure 13% 9% 17% 18% 17% 11% 6% 12% 19% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 682 806 299 380 549 260 1,118 163 138 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very concerned 29% 57% 21% 8% 29% 30% 39% 24% 30% 27% 25% 38%
Somewhat concerned 21% 23% 23% 16% 25% 21% 18% 12% 22% 20% 24% 17%
Not very concerned 15% 6% 16% 26% 13% 18% 16% 16% 16% 20% 14% 11%
Not concerned at all 21% 6% 20% 42% 18% 24% 22% 28% 19% 18% 25% 20%
Not sure 13% 8% 19% 9% 15% 8% 5% 20% 13% 15% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 492 645 351 722 417 151 198 329 346 540 273
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very concerned 29% 33% 20% 66% 4% 60% 30% 9% 14%
Somewhat concerned 21% 21% 22% 24% 11% 23% 31% 14% 16%
Not very concerned 15% 15% 16% 5% 27% 6% 15% 25% 12%
Not concerned at all 21% 23% 17% 1% 49% 6% 14% 44% 13%
Not sure 13% 8% 26% 5% 8% 5% 10% 8% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 1,244 244 546 450 408 478 416 186
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47. Trump Do Anything Improper
Do you think Donald Trump himself did anything improper in his dealings with Russian officials before the Inauguration?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 38% 39% 43% 40% 37% 33% 34% 54% 45% 37%
No 34% 37% 32% 21% 30% 39% 47% 41% 8% 20% 37%
Not sure 28% 25% 30% 37% 31% 24% 20% 25% 39% 35% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 685 809 298 382 553 261 1,123 163 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 38% 69% 31% 11% 41% 39% 40% 25% 37% 34% 36% 48%
No 34% 10% 30% 71% 29% 40% 37% 40% 35% 35% 36% 30%
Not sure 28% 21% 38% 18% 30% 21% 23% 35% 28% 31% 28% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 493 648 353 723 419 151 201 330 346 543 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 38% 41% 30% 76% 5% 1% 44% 11% 24%
No 34% 38% 25% 5% 82% 9% 24% 73% 15%
Not sure 28% 21% 46% 19% 13% 20% 32% 16% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 1,250 244 548 452 408 482 418 186
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48. Trump Do Anything lllegal
Do you think Donald Trump himself did anything illegal in his dealings with Russian officials before the Inauguration?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 35% 37% 41% 39% 33% 31% 31% 50% 48% 43%
No 35% 39% 32% 20% 29% 41% 50% 42% 10% 25% 34%
Not sure 29% 27% 31% 39% 31% 26% 19% 27% 40% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 681 807 298 378 551 261 1,121 162 135 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 64% 31% 10% 38% 36% 36% 26% 35% 31% 35% 46%
No 35% 8% 33% 74% 31% 40% 35% 41% 34% 38% 36% 32%
Not sure 29% 28% 36% 17% 31% 23% 28% 33% 31% 31% 29% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 492 645 351 722 417 150 199 328 347 541 272
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 36% 38% 30% 70% 4% 66% 41% 10% 26%
No 35% 39% 26% 4% 86% 8% 26% 75% 15%
Not sure 29% 23% 44% 26% 10% 26% 32% 15% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 1,246 242 547 451 407 478 417 186
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49. Motivation for Investigation
Do you think the FBI investigation into Trump Administration members’ contacts with Russian government officials before the Inauguration is...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A serious attempt to find
out what really
happened 38% 40% 37% 40% 35% 37% 42% 35% 48% 48% 35%
A politically-motivated
attempt to embarrass
Donald Trump 27% 31% 23% 16% 22% 32% 36% 33% % 15% 26%
Equally-motivated by
both of these 18% 16% 19% 19% 19% 16% 17% 18% 16% 17% 22%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 25% 23% 16% 5% 15% 28% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 683 809 299 379 553 261 1,122 164 136 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
A serious attempt to find
out what really
happened 38% 67% 31% 14% 39% 40% 40% 29% 36% 34% 39% 44%
A politically-motivated
attempt to embarrass
Donald Trump 27% 7% 24% 56% 21% 33% 29% 35% 26% 30% 27% 23%
Equally-motivated by
both of these 18% 17% 19% 17% 19% 17% 22% 11% 21% 19% 16% 16%
Not sure 17% 9% 26% 13% 20% 10% 9% 25% 17% 17% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 492 647 353 721 419 151 201 330 347 541 274
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

A serious attempt to find

out what really

happened 38% 41% 30% 75% 7% 71% 40% 16% 23%
A politically-motivated

attempt to embarrass

Donald Trump 27% 31% 16% 5% 68% % 21% 56% 10%
Equally-motivated by

both of these 18% 17% 19% 13% 17% 14% 23% 17% 15%
Not sure 17% 11% 34% % 8% 8% 15% 11% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N 1,492 1,249 243 546 452 407 481 418 186
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50. Fair share
Considering what you get from the federal government, do you think you pay more than your fair share of taxes, less than your fair share, or about
the right amount?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More than fair share 41% 41% 41% 30% 37% 46% 49% 43% 41% 31% 43%
About the right amount 34% 36% 32% 34% 34% 32% 38% 35% 25% 38% 27%
Less than fair share 6% 8% 5% 8% 8% 6% 5% 6% 9% 9% 8%
Don’t know 19% 15% 21% 28% 21% 17% 9% 17% 26% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 681 809 299 381 549 261 1,122 162 136 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
More than fair share 41% 37% 38% 51% 38% 44% 49% 42% 43% 43% 39% 40%
About the right amount 34% 41% 31% 30% 32% 42% 38% 22% 35% 30% 36% 33%
Less than fair share 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6% 9%
Don’t know 19% 14% 25% 14% 22% 8% 7% 33% 16% 21% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 490 648 352 722 416 151 201 329 347 540 274
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
More than fair share 41% 44% 34% 35% 55% 33% 42% 52% 30%
About the right amount 34% 37% 26% 49% 31% 47% 38% 29% 14%
Less than fair share 6% 6% 9% 5% 4% 9% 5% 5% 7%
Don’t know 19% 14% 31% 11% 10% 12% 15% 14% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 1,245 245 547 448 408 481 414 187
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51. Tax cuts
Do you favor or oppose cutting tax rates for everyone?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor strongly 28% 33% 23% 18% 26% 30% 38% 29% 29% 22% 32%
Favor somewhat 26% 26% 26% 24% 27% 27% 25% 27% 21% 31% 11%
Oppose somewhat 16% 15% 17% 16% 16% 17% 16% 16% 17% 17% 18%
Oppose strongly 12% 13% 12% 18% 9% 11% 11% 13% 8% 9% 18%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 24% 22% 15% 10% 15% 25% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 683 809 300 377 554 261 1,123 162 137 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor strongly 28% 20% 27% 40% 28% 28% 28% 30% 30% 29% 29% 22%
Favor somewhat 26% 24% 24% 32% 25% 29% 27% 24% 26% 28% 27% 23%
Oppose somewhat 16% 21% 15% 12% 16% 18% 20% 13% 17% 13% 17% 18%
Oppose strongly 12% 20% 12% 3% 10% 16% 19% 11% 12% 12% 10% 18%
Not sure 17% 15% 22% 13% 22% 10% 6% 23% 16% 19% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 493 646 353 721 419 151 201 326 348 543 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor strongly 28% 29% 25% 14% 50% 14% 27% 44% 19%
Favor somewhat 26% 28% 21% 20% 30% 18% 31% 30% 23%
Oppose somewhat 16% 17% 14% 27% 9% 25% 19% 11% 9%
Oppose strongly 12% 13% 9% 27% 2% 29% 9% 4% 4%
Not sure 17% 13% 30% 12% 9% 13% 15% 11% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,249 243 549 452 409 481 417 185
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52. Tax cuts and deficit ) ) o ] )
If the tax reductions caused an increase in the deficit, would you still favor reducing taxes across the board, or not?
Asked of those who favor cutting tax rates for everyone
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 45% 49% 41% 39% 46% 47% 47% 47% 44% 34% 60%
No 31% 32% 29% 36% 30% 28% 31% 30% 33% 36% 16%
Not sure 24% 18% 30% 25% 24% 25% 22% 23% 24% 30% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 784 391 393 120 197 308 159 606 75 73 30
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 45% 45% 42% 50% 44% 44% 55% 47% 44% 44% 46% 47%
No 31% 30% 36% 25% 29% 36% 29% 26% 29% 31% 33% 27%
Not sure 24% 25% 22% 25% 27% 20% 16% 27% 27% 25% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 784 203 322 259 376 225 81 102 176 190 295 123
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 45% 47% 41% 41% 54% 48% 39% 50% 40%
No 31% 31% 28% 38% 25% 36% 31% 31% 19%
Not sure 24% 22% 31% 22% 20% 15% 30% 19% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 784 674 110 185 350 118 274 312 80
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53. Qualified support for tax cuts
Do you favor or oppose cutting tax rates for everyone?
Combined from previous responses
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor, even if increases
the deficit 25% 29% 20% 17% 24% 27% 29% 26% 22% 18% 26%
Favor, but only if does not
increase the deficit 17% 19% 14% 15% 16% 16% 19% 17% 16% 19% 7%
Oppose 29% 28% 29% 34% 25% 28% 28% 29% 25% 26% 36%
Not sure 30% 24% 36% 34% 35% 29% 24% 28% 37% 37% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 683 809 300 377 554 261 1,123 162 137 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor, even if increases
the deficit 25% 19% 21% 36% 23% 25% 30% 25% 25% 25% 26% 21%
Favor, but only if does not
increase the deficit 17% 13% 18% 18% 15% 20% 16% 14% 16% 18% 18% 12%
Oppose 29% 42% 27% 15% 25% 34% 39% 24% 29% 24% 27% 37%
Not sure 30% 26% 33% 31% 36% 21% 14% 37% 31% 33% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 493 646 353 721 419 151 201 326 348 543 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor, even if increases
the deficit 25% 27% 19% 14% 43% 16% 22% 37% 17%
Favor, but only if does not
increase the deficit 17% 18% 13% 13% 20% 12% 18% 23% 8%
Oppose 29% 31% 23% 54% 12% 54% 28% 15% 13%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 30% 25% 45% 19% 25% 18% 32% 26% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,249 243 549 452 409 481 417 185
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54. Concern about Deficit
How concerned are you about the size of the federal budget deficit?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 28% 31% 25% 20% 21% 31% 41% 32% 21% 17% 24%
Somewhat concerned 34% 32% 37% 33% 33% 36% 37% 36% 31% 33% 29%
Not very concerned 16% 16% 15% 14% 20% 15% 13% 15% 14% 19% 14%
Not at all concerned 7% 9% 4% 8% 7% 7% 4% 6% 10% 5% 13%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 26% 19% 11% 6% 11% 23% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 684 809 299 380 554 260 1,124 163 137 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very concerned 28% 24% 28% 35% 24% 31% 41% 31% 29% 30% 29% 25%
Somewhat concerned 34% 35% 32% 38% 34% 41% 36% 24% 34% 38% 33% 34%
Not very concerned 16% 19% 13% 16% 16% 17% 15% 12% 16% 13% 17% 16%
Not at all concerned 7% 9% 7% 3% 6% 6% 4% 9% 6% 7% 7% 7%
Not sure 15% 14% 20% 8% 19% 5% 3% 25% 15% 12% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 491 648 354 722 419 150 202 329 348 542 274
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very concerned 28% 32% 17% 23% 47% 21% 26% 44% 12%
Somewhat concerned 34% 37% 28% 40% 35% 34% 43% 33% 22%
Not very concerned 16% 15% 16% 21% 12% 22% 15% 14% 8%
Not at all concerned 7% 6% 7% 9% 3% 13% 6% 1% 8%
Not sure 15% 9% 31% 7% 3% 10% 11% 8% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,251 242 549 453 409 481 419 184
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55. Deficit or taxes
If you were setting priorities for the government these days, would you place a higher priority on reducing the budget deficit or cutting taxes?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Reducing the budget
deficit 47% 50% 45% 47% 41% 45% 58% 50% 40% 40% 34%
Cutting taxes 30% 33% 27% 22% 30% 36% 28% 30% 32% 27% 39%
Not sure 23% 17% 28% 31% 28% 19% 15% 20% 28% 34% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 679 810 299 377 553 260 1,120 162 137 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Reducing the budget
deficit 47% 54% 44% 43% 47% 49% 57% 38% 48% 47% 47% 46%
Cutting taxes 30% 26% 27% 40% 27% 33% 31% 33% 30% 29% 30% 30%
Not sure 23% 20% 29% 17% 26% 18% 12% 29% 22% 24% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 492 644 353 718 418 151 202 328 348 539 274
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Reducing the budget
deficit 47% 52% 34% 61% 44% 58% 47% 47% 25%
Cutting taxes 30% 31% 28% 21% 44% 22% 33% 38% 22%
Not sure 23% 17% 38% 18% 13% 20% 20% 15% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 1,247 242 547 451 408 480 417 184
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56. Health Reform Law
Do you think the health care reform law should be expanded, kept the same, or repealed?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Expanded 33% 34% 32% 31% 28% 36% 35% 32% 40% 31% 33%
Kept the same 16% 18% 15% 25% 21% 12% 8% 12% 28% 28% 20%
Repealed 32% 34% 30% 17% 27% 36% 47% 39% % 18% 27%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 27% 24% 15% 11% 17% 25% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 685 807 299 377 555 261 1,122 164 136 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Expanded 33% 56% 28% 12% 35% 34% 34% 23% 33% 32% 31% 38%
Kept the same 16% 24% 14% 11% 19% 13% 15% 13% 16% 15% 16% 18%
Repealed 32% 6% 32% 66% 24% 40% 37% 42% 33% 35% 34% 25%
Not sure 19% 14% 27% 11% 22% 13% 13% 21% 19% 18% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 492 648 352 722 419 150 201 330 348 540 274
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Expanded 33% 36% 23% 66% 9% 61% 34% 13% 22%
Kept the same 16% 14% 23% 17% 6% 21% 21% 10% 14%
Repealed 32% 36% 20% 5% 7% 6% 25% 67% 16%
Not sure 19% 13% 33% 12% 8% 13% 20% 10% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,250 242 548 452 408 482 417 185
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57. Single Payer
Do you support or oppose a single payer health care system, in which all Americans would get their health insurance from one government plan
that is financed by taxes?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 39% 44% 35% 3% 42% 40% 36% 40% 32% 47% 31%
Oppose 31% 32% 30% 27% 24% 32% 44% 34% 29% 18% 34%
Not sure 30% 24% 35% 37% 34% 28% 20% 27% 39% 35% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 685 808 299 378 555 261 1,122 164 137 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Support 39% 56% 39% 18% 42% 41% 39% 27% 42% 38% 36% 42%
Oppose 31% 18% 28% 54% 26% 3% 36% 36% 31% 32% 33% 28%
Not sure 30% 26% 33% 27% 32% 22% 25% 37% 27% 30% 31% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 493 648 352 720 420 151 202 328 348 543 274
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support 39% 42% 32% 64% 20% 66% 44% 17% 27%
Oppose 31% 34% 23% 14% 61% 15% 21% 60% 16%
Not sure 30% 24% 46% 22% 19% 19% 35% 22% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,253 240 550 453 409 482 417 185

65



The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 24 - 26, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
58. Degree of health care reform needed
Do you think the health care system in this country...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Works pretty well and
requires only minor
changes 19% 20% 18% 22% 17% 17% 19% 16% 32% 23% 13%
Needs fundamental
changes 38% 40% 36% 38% 33% 39% 41% 40% 33% 32% 39%
Needs to be completely
rebuilt 31% 29% 32% 20% 31% 34% 36% 34% 15% 26% 30%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 20% 19% 9% 4% 10% 20% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 684 810 298 381 555 260 1,124 163 137 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Works pretty well and
requires only minor
changes 19% 31% 13% 13% 20% 15% 25% 15% 17% 15% 20% 22%
Needs fundamental
changes 38% 41% 37% 35% 33% 49% 44% 32% 40% 38% 36% 40%
Needs to be completely
rebuilt 31% 17% 32% 45% 30% 31% 29% 31% 32% 32% 30% 27%
Not sure 13% 10% 18% 7% 16% 5% 2% 23% 11% 15% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 492 648 354 723 418 151 202 329 347 544 274

66



The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 24 - 26, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Works pretty well and

requires only minor

changes 19% 19% 18% 26% 11% 26% 21% 14% 10%
Needs fundamental

changes 38% 41% 30% 48% 38% 44% 39% 37% 26%
Needs to be completely

rebuilt 31% 32% 28% 21% 45% 22% 29% 40% 28%
Not sure 13% 9% 24% 5% 6% 9% 11% 8% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N 1,494 1,251 243 548 452 409 481 418 186
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59. Repeal Timing
Donald Trump and many Republicans in Congress promised to repeal and replace Obamacare. Do you think they should...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Repeal Obamacare now
and not replace it with
anything 14% 17% 12% 14% 19% 13% 13% 13% 20% 17% 14%
Repeal Obamacare now
and replace it with
something else later 20% 22% 18% 22% 18% 22% 14% 20% 11% 21% 29%
Repeal Obamacare later
when they have a
replacement plan 66% 61% 70% 63% 63% 65% 73% 67% 69% 61% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,401 639 762 286 359 513 243 1,062 144 133 62
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Repeal Obamacare now
and not replace it with
anything 14% 10% 16% 17% 16% 9% 14% 20% 14% 13% 15% 15%
Repeal Obamacare now
and replace it with
something else later 20% 8% 20% 33% 19% 23% 21% 15% 20% 19% 21% 18%
Repeal Obamacare later
when they have a
replacement plan 66% 82% 64% 50% 65% 69% 65% 64% 66% 68% 64% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,401 451 597 353 684 392 144 181 313 320 510 258
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Repeal Obamacare now

and not replace it with

anything 14% 12% 20% 5% 21% 8% 12% 19% 20%
Repeal Obamacare now

and replace it with

something else later 20% 19% 21% 5% 35% % 18% 31% 20%
Repeal Obamacare later

when they have a

replacement plan 66% 68% 59% 89% 44% 85% 71% 50% 60%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,401 1,171 230 488 452 360 456 414 171
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60. Following Graham-Cassidy
How closely have you been following the news about the Graham-Cassidy bill, the current Republican proposal to repeal and replace the Affordable
Care Act/Obamacare?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very closely 20% 25% 15% 15% 18% 21% 25% 21% 23% 10% 17%
Somewhat closely 31% 35% 28% 23% 33% 31% 40% 33% 21% 34% 36%
Not very closely 27% 24% 31% 31% 25% 28% 24% 28% 27% 23% 30%
Not following it at all 21% 16% 27% 30% 24% 20% 11% 18% 29% 33% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 684 806 298 379 554 259 1,123 161 136 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very closely 20% 25% 19% 14% 17% 23% 29% 18% 16% 17% 21% 24%
Somewhat closely 31% 32% 30% 32% 29% 37% 39% 27% 31% 32% 32% 30%
Not very closely 27% 25% 24% 36% 29% 25% 25% 28% 31% 29% 26% 25%
Not following it at all 21% 17% 27% 18% 26% 15% 7% 26% 22% 22% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 492 646 352 720 419 151 200 330 347 540 273
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very closely 20% 22% 13% 32% 16% 35% 13% 17% 8%
Somewhat closely 31% 36% 19% 38% 40% 32% 34% 35% 17%
Not very closely 27% 27% 29% 18% 32% 21% 27% 33% 26%
Not following it at all 21% 15% 39% 12% 12% 11% 25% 15% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 1,248 242 546 452 408 481 417 184
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61. Graham-Cassidy Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the Graham-Cassidy bill, the current Republican proposal to repeal and replace the Affordable Care
Act/Obamacare?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 6% 8% 8% 6%
Somewhat approve 16% 21% 11% 11% 20% 15% 18% 17% 12% 12% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 9% 12% 11% 9% 7% 9% 12% 13% 9%
Strongly disapprove 31% 33% 30% 30% 25% 32% 39% 31% 41% 25% 35%
Not sure 36% 28% 44% 41% 39% 37% 27% 37% 28% 43% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 682 805 297 378 552 260 1,122 161 135 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 6% 4% 5% 11% 6% 7% 10% 3% 4% 5% 8% 8%
Somewhat approve 16% 7% 14% 31% 13% 23% 24% 12% 17% 19% 15% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 11% 7% 11% 9% 6% 8% 11% 10% 10% 8%
Strongly disapprove 31% 56% 27% 8% 30% 33% 42% 28% 30% 30% 30% 38%
Not sure 36% 23% 42% 43% 40% 28% 18% 50% 38% 36% 37% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 489 646 352 717 418 151 201 329 344 542 272
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 6% 7% 6% 2% 13% 5% 4% 11% 4%
Somewhat approve 16% 18% 12% 2% 37% 7% 14% 29% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 9% 10% % 8% 13% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 31% 36% 18% 72% % 67% 29% 11% 14%
Not sure 36% 30% 54% 14% 37% 13% 41% 40% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N 1,487 1,247 240 546 451 408 479 415 185
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62. National impact
Overall, if President Trump and Congress pass health care reform, do you think the U.S. would be better or worse off?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better off 24% 28% 21% 15% 22% 27% 31% 29% 10% 8% 25%
About the same 15% 18% 13% 17% 22% 11% 13% 15% 14% 23% 10%
Worse off 40% 38% 41% 42% 32% 41% 42% 3% 49% 43% 49%
Not sure 21% 16% 26% 25% 24% 20% 14% 20% 27% 26% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 684 808 296 382 554 260 1,121 164 137 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Better off 24% % 20% 53% 18% 30% 32% 29% 24% 25% 26% 19%
About the same 15% 10% 17% 19% 15% 18% 14% 12% 18% 14% 15% 14%
Worse off 40% 68% 36% 9% 42% 3% 43% 33% 34% 41% 38% 48%
Not sure 21% 14% 27% 19% 24% 15% 11% 27% 23% 20% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 493 646 353 723 419 151 199 329 347 543 273
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Better off 24% 27% 17% 3% 59% % 15% 53% 9%
About the same 15% 14% 18% 7% 19% 9% 21% 17% 14%
Worse off 40% 43% 31% 81% 6% 76% 43% 12% 24%
Not sure 21% 16% 33% 9% 16% 7% 21% 18% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,248 244 547 453 407 481 417 187
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63. State impact

Overall, if President Trump and Congress pass health care reform, do you think your state would be better or worse off?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 Other
Better off 19% 22% 16% 12% 20% 20% 26%
About the same 21% 22% 19% 23% 23% 19% 11%
Worse off 38% 39% 38% 40% 31% 39% 38%
Not sure 22% 16% 28% 25% 26% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,472 678 794 293 376 545 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast West
Better off 19% 8% 13% 44% 15% 23% 24% 15%
About the same 21% 11% 25% 25% 20% 25% 23% 19%
Worse off 38% 66% 33% 12% 40% 38% 41% 46%
Not sure 22% 15% 29% 19% 25% 14% 11% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,472 484 640 348 711 415 149 269
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Conservative Not sure
Better off 19% 22% 12% 2% 5%
About the same 21% 19% 24% 10% 17%
Worse off 38% 42% 29% 7% 22%
Not sure 22% 17% 35% 11% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,472 1,232 240 539 183
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64. Personal impact
Overall, if President Trump and Congress pass health care reform, do you think you personally would be better or worse off?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better off 16% 20% 12% 12% 20% 18% 11% 18% 9% 10% 17%
About the same 31% 32% 31% 26% 29% 27% 47% 33% 28% 27% 29%
Worse off 33% 31% 35% 34% 27% 37% 33% 31% 38% 44% 32%
Not sure 20% 17% 23% 28% 24% 18% 9% 19% 25% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 683 805 298 379 551 260 1,119 165 135 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Better off 16% 5% 12% 34% 12% 20% 26% 14% 16% 16% 15% 16%
About the same 31% 28% 30% 37% 27% 3% 41% 27% 30% 29% 33% 32%
Worse off 33% 53% 30% 14% 38% 28% 25% 29% 31% 34% 33% 35%
Not sure 20% 14% 27% 15% 23% 14% 7% 30% 23% 22% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 492 645 351 719 418 151 200 327 345 544 272
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Better off 16% 16% 16% 2% 34% 4% 9% 34% 9%
About the same 31% 34% 24% 27% 42% 26% 38% 35% 19%
Worse off 33% 35% 29% 62% 7% 59% 35% 15% 22%
Not sure 20% 16% 31% 9% 16% 10% 19% 16% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 1,248 240 549 450 408 479 416 185
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65. Likelihood of Repeal
How likely are Donald Trump and Congress to Repeal Obamacare?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely will happen % % % 5% 9% 8% 5% 6% 12% 7% 5%
Probably will happen 38% 36% 39% 42% 40% 38% 31% 38% 28% 42% 43%
Unlikely to happen 47% 48% 47% 43% 42% 48% 57% 50% 47% 39% 35%
Will never happen 8% 10% 7% 10% 10% 6% 8% 6% 13% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 676 804 295 376 548 261 1,112 162 138 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Definitely will happen 7% 5% 6% 11% 8% 7% 2% 4% 6% 4% 9% 7%
Probably will happen 38% 27% 39% 48% 38% 37% 33% 39% 41% 38% 39% 30%
Unlikely to happen 47% 58% 46% 37% 44% 51% 60% 45% 47% 50% 45% 49%
Will never happen 8% 11% 9% 4% 10% 5% 5% 11% 6% 8% 7% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 488 643 349 714 417 151 198 329 344 535 272
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Definitely will happen 7% 6% 9% 2% 9% 4% 6% 8% 11%
Probably will happen 38% 35% 43% 23% 49% 23% 39% 49% 38%
Unlikely to happen 47% 51% 36% 64% 39% 64% 48% 37% 37%
Will never happen 8% % 11% 10% 2% 9% 7% 6% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 1,240 240 542 449 404 479 413 184
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66. When will ACA be repealed?
When do you think Congress will repeal Obamacare?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
In the next two months 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 9%
Before the end of 2017 12% 12% 12% 15% 11% 11% 11% 10% 13% 19% 13%
Before the end of 2018 33% 33% 33% 34% 36% 34% 28% 35% 25% 28% 36%
Later than the end of
2018 23% 21% 25% 25% 19% 25% 22% 23% 22% 28% 14%
Never 28% 30% 27% 20% 30% 29% 33% 28% 36% 20% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 677 802 294 377 548 260 1,114 162 137 66
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest South West
In the next two months 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5%
Before the end of 2017 12% 8% 12% 17% 13% 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 14% 11%
Before the end of 2018 33% 22% 34% 45% 32% 35% 34% 33% 39% 33% 31% 29%
Later than the end of
2018 23% 28% 22% 19% 22% 26% 21% 20% 20% 23% 25% 22%
Never 28% 40% 27% 16% 28% 25% 32% 33% 28% 30% 25% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 487 639 353 716 416 150 197 330 343 533 273
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
In the next two months 4% 2% 8% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 7%
Before the end of 2017 12% 12% 12% 7% 15% 9% 9% 16% 14%
Before the end of 2018 33% 34% 31% 22% 49% 20% 36% 43% 28%
Later than the end of
2018 23% 22% 25% 26% 15% 24% 28% 18% 23%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Never 28% 30% 23% 44% 17% 43% 25% 19% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 1,239 240 540 451 404 476 417 182
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67. Most trusted party on health care
Which party do you think would do a better job handling the problem of health care?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democrats 39% 38% 41% 44% 36% 39% 39% 33% 64% 45% 44%
Republicans 25% 28% 22% 17% 23% 25% 34% 30% 3% 15% 28%
About the same 36% 34% 37% 39% 41% 36% 27% 36% 33% 40% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 680 806 293 379 553 261 1,118 165 135 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Democrats 39% 82% 28% 6% 41% 39% 39% 33% 43% 37% 36% 46%
Republicans 25% 3% 18% 63% 20% 31% 29% 30% 19% 27% 28% 22%
About the same 36% 14% 54% 32% 39% 30% 32% 37% 38% 36% 36% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 489 644 353 719 420 150 197 328 347 540 271
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Democrats 39% 42% 31% 82% 5% 79% 39% 11% 29%
Republicans 25% 28% 16% 1% 62% 6% 17% 54% 7%
About the same 36% 30% 53% 17% 34% 15% 44% 35% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 1,247 239 547 452 405 482 418 181
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68. Favorability - Jimmy Kimmel
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Jimmy Kimmel?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 23% 23% 22% 19% 22% 26% 23% 22% 29% 24% 17%
Somewhat favorable 25% 25% 25% 33% 32% 19% 18% 24% 25% 27% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 11% 11% 11% 14% 12% 14% 6% 9% 16%
Very unfavorable 14% 17% 11% 6% 9% 15% 28% 17% 5% 6% 21%
Don’t know 26% 20% 31% 31% 26% 26% 18% 23% 34% 34% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 683 810 297 381 554 261 1,122 165 137 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 23% 44% 17% 6% 24% 23% 27% 17% 22% 19% 23% 28%
Somewhat favorable 25% 30% 25% 18% 25% 28% 27% 17% 27% 26% 23% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 5% 10% 26% 10% 15% 11% 15% 11% 16% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 14% 3% 16% 26% 11% 16% 21% 19% 15% 14% 16% 11%
Don’t know 26% 19% 31% 25% 30% 17% 14% 32% 26% 24% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 493 646 354 726 419 151 197 330 348 542 273
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 23% 25% 17% 47% 4% 45% 23% 7% 15%
Somewhat favorable 25% 25% 23% 32% 15% 31% 32% 16% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 10% 3% 23% 7% 9% 23% 6%
Very unfavorable 14% 17% 8% 3% 39% 3% 8% 33% 7%
Don’t know 26% 20% 42% 15% 18% 15% 27% 21% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,249 244 548 451 408 481 419 185
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69. Advocate congressional action
In general, do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate for late night talk show hosts to advocate for Congress to act in a specific way when
considering legislation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 42% 46% 39% 52% 43% 42% 33% 39% 53% 43% 54%
Inappropriate 33% 34% 33% 21% 24% 35% 53% 39% 15% 25% 19%
Not sure 24% 21% 28% 26% 33% 23% 14% 21% 32% 32% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 683 809 296 381 555 260 1,121 165 137 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Appropriate 42% 68% 38% 17% 40% 48% 47% 38% 43% 43% 40% 47%
Inappropriate 33% 13% 29% 66% 31% 36% 40% 32% 34% 33% 36% 28%
Not sure 24% 19% 32% 17% 29% 16% 13% 30% 24% 24% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 493 647 352 725 420 151 196 330 347 542 273
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Appropriate 42% 48% 28% 78% 15% 75% 46% 19% 25%
Inappropriate 33% 35% 29% 6% 72% 10% 28% 65% 17%
Not sure 24% 17% 43% 16% 13% 15% 26% 16% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,248 244 548 451 408 482 417 185
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70. Kimmel appropriate

You

Do you think it was appropriate or inappropriate for Jimmy Kimmel to use his opening monologue to bring up his newborn son’s medical condition
as an example for why the U.S. Congress ought to protect people with pre-existing medical conditions?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 54% 55% 53% 65% 52% 51% 49% 52% 61% 60% 59%
Inappropriate 28% 30% 25% 12% 21% 31% 45% 32% 16% 18% 22%
Not sure 18% 15% 22% 22% 27% 18% 6% 17% 23% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 684 807 297 379 555 260 1,122 164 135 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Appropriate 54% 80% 50% 28% 53% 58% 57% 47% 52% 53% 54% 58%
Inappropriate 28% 10% 25% 53% 25% 29% 32% 30% 29% 28% 28% 23%
Not sure 18% 10% 25% 19% 21% 13% 11% 23% 19% 19% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 493 646 352 724 418 151 198 330 347 540 274
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Appropriate 54% 59% 42% 88% 25% 86% 61% 28% 39%
Inappropriate 28% 29% 24% 6% 61% % 24% 53% 13%
Not sure 18% 13% 34% 6% 14% 7% 15% 18% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 1,248 243 548 451 407 481 417 186
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71. Calling Cassidy a liar appropriate
Do you think it was appropriate or inappropriate for Jimmy Kimmel to say Bill Cassidy, a US Senator from Louisiana, "lied right to my face"?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 45% 46% 43% 47% 44% 45% 42% 43% 54% 43% 42%
Inappropriate 30% 33% 26% 21% 23% 30% 45% 33% 15% 22% 35%
Not sure 26% 21% 30% 32% 34% 25% 12% 24% 31% 34% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 676 805 296 379 550 256 1,116 160 135 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Appropriate 45% 70% 39% 21% 44% 49% 53% 32% 39% 45% 47% 47%
Inappropriate 30% 13% 27% 55% 26% 34% 33% 33% 34% 28% 30% 25%
Not sure 26% 17% 34% 23% 30% 16% 13% 35% 27% 27% 23% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 489 644 348 717 416 151 197 326 343 540 272
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Appropriate 45% 49% 33% 83% 17% 79% 48% 21% 27%
Inappropriate 30% 31% 24% 5% 64% 9% 24% 58% 16%
Not sure 26% 20% 43% 12% 18% 12% 29% 22% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 1,241 240 546 447 405 478 413 185
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72. Speaking frankly
Which of the following best describes your view?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Even if some people are

offended, Americans

need to be able to

speak frankly about

controversial issues

and problems facing

the country 72% 75% 68% 74% 73% 73% 67% 75% 64% 56% 81%
Even when discussing

big issues, it's

important people avoid

language that is hurtful

and offensive to some

Americans 28% 25% 32% 26% 27% 27% 33% 25% 36% 44% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,471 672 799 291 376 547 257 1,111 157 136 67

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West

Even if some people are
offended, Americans
need to be able to
speak frankly about
controversial issues

and problems facing
the country 72% 67% 72% 76% 70% 75% 70% 74% 70% 79% 68% 71%
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You

Family Income (3 category) Census Region

<$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast

West

29%

Party ID
Total Dem Ind

Even when discussing

big issues, it's

important people avoid

language that is hurtful

and offensive to some

Americans 28% 33% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,471 485 634

100%
271

Voter Registration (2 category)

Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered

Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Conservative

Not sure

Even if some people are
offended, Americans
need to be able to
speak frankly about
controversial issues
and problems facing
the country 72% 73%

Even when discussing
big issues, it’s
important people avoid
language that is hurtful
and offensive to some

64%

36%

Americans 28% 27%
Totals 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,471 1,233

100%
179
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73. Freedom of expression
Do you agree or disagree that American colleges and universities should protect freedom of expression?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree strongly 47% 55% 39% 42% 46% 49% 49% 48% 41% 43% 50%
Agree somewhat 29% 26% 31% 30% 27% 29% 30% 29% 29% 32% 18%
Disagree somewhat 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 9% 7% 4%
Disagree strongly 4% 4% 3% 7% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 9%
Not sure 15% 9% 20% 14% 18% 16% 11% 14% 17% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 679 809 294 380 553 261 1,119 163 136 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Agree strongly 47% 53% 46% 41% 40% 52% 73% 46% 46% 44% 47% 51%
Agree somewhat 29% 32% 27% 28% 32% 29% 16% 25% 28% 31% 28% 29%
Disagree somewhat 6% 4% 5% 9% 6% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 8% 4%
Disagree strongly 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Not sure 15% 10% 19% 15% 18% 8% 3% 25% 17% 17% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 492 643 353 718 419 151 200 328 348 537 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Agree strongly 47% 52% 33% 61% 46% 61% 44% 46% 24%
Agree somewhat 29% 28% 30% 29% 28% 30% 32% 27% 24%
Disagree somewhat 6% 5% 6% 3% 9% 2% 6% 9% 4%
Disagree strongly 4% 3% 5% 1% 5% 2% 2% 6% 4%
Not sure 15% 11% 26% 6% 13% 4% 15% 13% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 1,249 239 548 453 406 482 417 183
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74. Offensive language
Do you agree or disagree that American colleges and universities should be a place where people do not use language that is hurtful and offensive?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree strongly 23% 21% 26% 17% 18% 24% 34% 21% 33% 32% 14%
Agree somewhat 26% 26% 25% 27% 22% 25% 29% 26% 27% 21% 22%
Disagree somewhat 16% 16% 16% 19% 18% 15% 13% 18% 10% 15% 15%
Disagree strongly 19% 25% 12% 14% 22% 20% 16% 22% 6% 9% 31%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 22% 20% 16% % 14% 25% 24% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 680 807 294 381 552 260 1,120 160 137 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Agree strongly 23% 33% 18% 20% 25% 23% 21% 19% 23% 19% 26% 23%
Agree somewhat 26% 27% 25% 25% 24% 29% 27% 23% 29% 24% 26% 23%
Disagree somewhat 16% 18% 14% 18% 15% 18% 21% 13% 19% 19% 13% 17%
Disagree strongly 19% 11% 20% 26% 15% 21% 27% 22% 14% 20% 19% 21%
Not sure 16% 12% 23% 11% 20% 9% 5% 23% 15% 18% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 490 645 352 718 420 150 199 328 348 537 274
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Agree strongly 23% 24% 21% 29% 21% 28% 24% 19% 21%
Agree somewhat 26% 27% 22% 28% 23% 28% 27% 24% 21%
Disagree somewhat 16% 16% 16% 20% 15% 20% 17% 16% 8%
Disagree strongly 19% 21% 11% 13% 32% 15% 15% 30% 6%
Not sure 16% 12% 29% 10% 9% 9% 16% 11% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,244 243 545 452 407 478 416 186

87



The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 24 - 26, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
75. Disrupts by shouting
(Consider the following scenario: A public university invites a very controversial speaker to an on-campus event. The speaker is known for making
offensive and hurtful statements....) A student group opposed to the speaker disrupts the speech by loudly and repeatedly shouting so that the
audience cannot hear the speaker. Do you agree or disagree that the student group’s actions are acceptable?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree strongly 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 3% 5% 12% 10% 14%
Agree somewhat 15% 15% 14% 20% 18% 12% 10% 13% 16% 28% 8%
Disagree somewhat 23% 23% 23% 27% 24% 21% 22% 24% 24% 18% 22%
Disagree strongly 40% 42% 38% 25% 32% 44% 57% 45% 26% 24% 34%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 20% 19% 17% % 14% 23% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 686 813 300 382 556 261 1,126 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Agree strongly 7% 12% 5% 3% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 4% 6% 11%
Agree somewhat 15% 23% 10% 11% 14% 18% 14% 10% 13% 15% 14% 17%
Disagree somewhat 23% 29% 23% 16% 25% 23% 24% 18% 24% 30% 19% 23%
Disagree strongly 40% 23% 40% 60% 34% 47% 49% 42% 39% 37% 43% 37%
Not sure 16% 13% 22% 10% 20% 7% 5% 24% 18% 15% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 493 652 354 725 420 151 203 329 348 547 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Agree strongly 7% 7% 6% 12% 3% 12% 7% 3% 4%
Agree somewhat 15% 15% 13% 23% 6% 25% 13% 10% 9%
Disagree somewhat 23% 22% 25% 30% 13% 31% 27% 14% 22%
Disagree strongly 40% 46% 24% 26% 72% 22% 38% 65% 19%
Not sure 16% 11% 31% 9% 6% 9% 17% 8% 47%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,253 246 550 453 408 483 419 189
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76. Disrupts through violence
(Consider the following scenario: A public university invites a very controversial speaker to an on-campus event. The speaker is known for making
offensive and hurtful statements....) A student group opposed to the speaker uses violence to prevent the speaker from speaking. Do you agree or
disagree that the student group’s actions are acceptable?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree strongly 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 5% 5% 3%
Agree somewhat 6% 8% 4% 11% 9% 2% 3% 4% 9% 16% 1%
Disagree somewhat 9% 9% 10% 12% 10% 8% % 8% 12% 9% 13%
Disagree strongly 69% 71% 68% 55% 61% 75% 84% 76% 52% 52% 61%
Not sure 13% 11% 16% 19% 17% 13% 5% 11% 22% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 686 811 301 381 554 261 1,125 164 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Agree strongly 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5%
Agree somewhat 6% 8% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6%
Disagree somewhat 9% 12% 8% 7% 12% 7% 5% 11% 9% 8% 10%
Disagree strongly 69% 65% 66% 79% 61% 78% 85% 70% 67% 71% 70% 69%
Not sure 13% 10% 19% 8% 18% 6% 2% 19% 14% 14% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 492 651 354 723 420 151 203 330 347 545 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Agree strongly 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Agree somewhat 6% 5% 8% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 7%
Disagree somewhat 9% 8% 13% 10% 3% 15% 9% 6% 6%
Disagree strongly 69% 77% 47% 78% 87% 71% 68% 81% 39%
Not sure 13% 8% 29% 5% 5% 5% 14% 6% 45%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,252 245 548 453 409 482 419 187
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77. Restriction policies - Expressing political views that are upsetting or offensive to certain groups
Do you think colleges should or should not be able to establish policies that restrict each of the following types of speech or expression on campus:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should be able to restrict 26% 25% 28% 28% 23% 27% 28% 23% 38% 39% 23%
Should not be able to
restrict 51% 58% 45% 45% 51% 52% 57% 56% 33% 38% 51%
Not sure 22% 17% 27% 28% 26% 21% 15% 21% 29% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,455 670 785 287 369 546 253 1,096 159 133 67
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Should be able to restrict 26% 34% 20% 28% 30% 25% 20% 21% 28% 21% 31% 23%
Should not be able to
restrict 51% 45% 52% 57% 46% 58% 65% 48% 49% 56% 46% 56%
Not sure 22% 20% 28% 15% 24% 17% 15% 31% 23% 22% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,455 479 635 341 700 408 150 197 319 339 528 269
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Should be able to restrict 26% 26% 28% 26% 23% 28% 27% 26% 25%
Should not be able to
restrict 51% 55% 39% 56% 65% 54% 52% 60% 23%
Not sure 22% 19% 33% 18% 12% 18% 21% 14% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,455 1,217 238 538 439 397 473 407 178
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78. Restriction policies - Using slurs and other language on campus that is intentionally offensive to certain groups
Do you think colleges should or should not be able to establish policies that restrict each of the following types of speech or expression on campus:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should be able to restrict 56% 51% 61% 51% 50% 57% 67% 55% 62% 63% 43%
Should not be able to
restrict 25% 32% 17% 21% 28% 25% 25% 27% 14% 18% 28%
Not sure 19% 17% 22% 28% 22% 18% 8% 18% 24% 19% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,465 673 792 291 380 541 253 1,098 163 134 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Should be able to restrict 56% 70% 47% 55% 60% 54% 57% 45% 58% 52% 56% 59%
Should not be able to
restrict 25% 16% 27% 31% 20% 31% 32% 25% 24% 27% 24% 24%
Not sure 19% 14% 26% 14% 20% 15% 11% 30% 19% 21% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,465 482 641 342 707 411 147 200 320 343 536 266
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Should be able to restrict 56% 59% 48% 71% 50% 69% 61% 47% 44%
Should not be able to
restrict 25% 26% 20% 18% 38% 17% 22% 39% 12%
Not sure 19% 14% 32% 11% 12% 14% 18% 14% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,465 1,226 239 541 441 401 476 406 182
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79. Restriction policies - Wearing costumes that stereotype certain racial or ethnic groups
Do you think colleges should or should not be able to establish policies that restrict each of the following types of speech or expression on campus:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should be able to restrict 52% 47% 57% 48% 47% 50% 65% 50% 62% 51% 45%
Should not be able to
restrict 27% 35% 20% 25% 29% 29% 25% 29% 15% 27% 34%
Not sure 21% 19% 23% 27% 25% 22% 10% 21% 22% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,458 672 786 294 374 535 255 1,097 156 136 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Should be able to restrict 52% 64% 43% 51% 54% 50% 53% 47% 52% 49% 54% 50%
Should not be able to
restrict 27% 19% 29% 33% 24% 33% 34% 23% 27% 27% 25% 31%
Not sure 21% 17% 28% 16% 22% 17% 13% 30% 21% 24% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,458 479 632 347 699 415 150 194 323 339 530 266
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Should be able to restrict 52% 54% 44% 65% 49% 62% 54% 45% 42%
Should not be able to
restrict 27% 28% 24% 21% 39% 23% 26% 38% 12%
Not sure 21% 17% 32% 14% 13% 15% 20% 17% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,458 1,225 233 537 443 399 470 407 182
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80. Positive or open learning environment
If you had to choose, do you think it is more important for colleges...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

To create a positive
learning environment
for all students by
prohibiting certain
speech or expression
of viewpoints that are
offensive or biased
against certain groups
of people 32% 28% 36% 30% 30% 33% 36% 27% 50% 44% 32%

To create an open
learning environment
where students are
exposed to all types of
speech and viewpoints,
even if it means
allowing speech that is
offensive or biased
against certain groups

of people 47% 56% 38% 47% 44% 49% 45% 54% 20% 32% 54%
Not sure 21% 16% 26% 23% 26% 18% 19% 19% 30% 24% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N 1,466 675 791 290 373 546 257 1,100 161 136 69
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You

Total

Party ID

Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Dem

Ind

Rep

< $50K

$50-100K  $100K+

Prefer notto say  Northeast

Midwest

South

West

To create a positive
learning environment
for all students by
prohibiting certain
speech or expression
of viewpoints that are
offensive or biased
against certain groups
of people

To create an open
learning environment
where students are
exposed to all types of
speech and viewpoints,
even if it means
allowing speech that is
offensive or biased
against certain groups
of people

Not sure

32%

47%
21%

45%

37%
17%

26%

47%
27%

26%

58%
15%

36%

39%
25%

29%

57%
14%

23%

66%
11%

28%

45%
27%

31%

48%
21%

26%

54%
20%

35%

40%
25%

35%

50%
16%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
1,466

100%
484

100%
637

100%
345

100%
711

100%
412

100%
147

100%
196

100%
323

100%
345

100%
532

100%
266
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You

Voter Registration (2 category)

Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered

Hillary Clinton

Donald Trump

Liberal

Moderate Conservative Not sure

To create a positive
learning environment
for all students by
prohibiting certain
speech or expression
of viewpoints that are
offensive or biased
against certain groups
of people

To create an open
learning environment
where students are
exposed to all types of
speech and viewpoints,
even if it means
allowing speech that is
offensive or biased
against certain groups
of people

Not sure

32% 32% 31%

47% 51% 35%
21% 17% 33%

39%

45%
16%

27%

59%
14%

35%

50%
15%

36% 26% 32%

45% 58% 18%
19% 16% 50%

Totals
Unweighted N

100% 100% 100%
1,466 1,225 241

100%
540

100%
441

100%
403

100% 100% 100%
476 409 178
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81. Race relations in U.S.
Do you think race relations in the United States are generally...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good 31% 36% 26% 34% 33% 30% 27% 30% 31% 36% 37%
Bad 69% 64% 74% 66% 67% 70% 73% 70% 69% 64% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 680 806 296 378 552 260 1,118 162 137 69

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Good 31% 25% 31% 39% 30% 34% 34% 30% 37% 28% 31% 28%
Bad 69% 75% 69% 61% 70% 66% 66% 70% 63% 72% 69% 72%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 490 645 351 720 418 151 197 326 347 540 273
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Good 31% 30% 34% 20% 38% 24% 31% 40% 23%
Bad 69% 70% 66% 80% 62% 76% 69% 60% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 1,246 240 547 450 408 482 415 181
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82. Problem of racism in society
How big a problem is racism in our society today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A big problem 45% 39% 51% 44% 41% 47% 48% 41% 63% 49% 44%
Somewhat of a problem 35% 35% 36% 29% 39% 36% 37% 39% 21% 32% 30%
A small problem 14% 18% 10% 15% 15% 13% 12% 14% 13% 11% 14%
Not a problem 6% 8% 4% 11% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 683 807 294 382 553 261 1,120 163 137 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
A big problem 45% 62% 43% 29% 49% 46% 33% 38% 43% 44% 45% 49%
Somewhat of a problem 35% 28% 37% 41% 33% 36% 40% 39% 35% 37% 35% 34%
A small problem 14% 8% 13% 22% 13% 14% 20% 14% 17% 12% 14% 12%
Not a problem 6% 2% 7% 9% 6% 5% 6% 9% 5% 7% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 489 649 352 722 418 150 200 327 348 541 274
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A big problem 45% 47% 40% 63% 31% 59% 44% 32% 50%
Somewhat of a problem 35% 35% 35% 29% 40% 30% 39% 39% 30%
A small problem 14% 13% 14% 6% 24% 6% 13% 22% 11%
Not a problem 6% 4% 11% 1% 5% 5% 4% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 1,246 244 547 450 407 482 416 185
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83. Race relations since the 1960’s
Since the 1960’s, do you think race relations in the United States have gotten...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better 40% 45% 35% 41% 39% 41% 39% 43% 29% 32% 38%
Stayed about the same 31% 31% 32% 31% 44% 30% 22% 29% 35% 42% 30%
Worse 29% 24% 33% 28% 17% 30% 40% 28% 36% 26% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 681 804 296 378 550 261 1,117 162 136 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Better 40% 37% 37% 47% 34% 47% 53% 41% 48% 37% 38% 38%
Stayed about the same 31% 35% 32% 26% 34% 28% 28% 30% 27% 35% 29% 37%
Worse 29% 28% 31% 26% 32% 25% 20% 29% 25% 27% 33% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 488 644 353 720 418 150 197 326 346 539 274
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Better 40% 41% 37% 42% 45% 43% 38% 43% 28%
Stayed about the same 31% 30% 35% 33% 24% 34% 36% 28% 26%
Worse 29% 29% 27% 25% 32% 23% 25% 29% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 1,245 240 546 450 407 481 416 181

100



The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 24 - 26, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
84. Fan of Football
Do you follow on a regular basis and/or consider yourself to be a fan of the National Football League (NFL)?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 47% 55% 39% 42% 48% 49% 46% 45% 59% 45% 31%
No 53% 45% 61% 58% 52% 51% 54% 55% 41% 55% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 680 805 297 378 550 260 1,116 164 136 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 47% 49% 42% 52% 45% 48% 57% 42% 44% 49% 50% 40%
No 53% 51% 58% 48% 55% 52% 43% 58% 56% 51% 50% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 490 643 352 718 419 149 199 326 344 541 274
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 47% 47% 46% 48% 49% 43% 50% 50% 38%
No 53% 53% 54% 52% 51% 57% 50% 50% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 1,246 239 545 451 407 479 416 183
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85. Support right to protest
Do you support or oppose NFL players’ right to protest racial discrimination by kneeling during the playing of the national anthem?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support strongly 32% 35% 29% 40% 36% 30% 23% 28% 51% 35% 43%
Support somewhat 14% 14% 13% 15% 15% 11% 14% 12% 20% 17% 6%
Oppose somewhat 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 3% 7% 9%
Oppose strongly 33% 31% 34% 15% 25% 38% 50% 40% 7% 16% 28%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 22% 17% 12% 6% 12% 18% 26% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 680 811 298 380 552 261 1,122 163 136 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Support strongly 32% 59% 27% 8% 32% 32% 43% 27% 30% 27% 31% 43%
Support somewhat 14% 17% 14% 9% 14% 16% 14% 8% 15% 13% 14% 12%
Oppose somewhat 7% 5% 7% 11% 7% 9% 9% 5% 7% 8% 7% 7%
Oppose strongly 33% 9% 32% 63% 30% 36% 27% 39% 34% 36% 35% 23%
Not sure 14% 10% 20% 9% 18% 7% 6% 21% 13% 15% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 490 649 352 720 418 151 202 328 347 542 274
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support strongly 32% 34% 26% 64% 5% 70% 27% 9% 23%
Support somewhat 14% 14% 14% 18% 8% 13% 20% 9% 13%
Oppose somewhat 7% 7% 9% 4% 9% 4% 11% 8% 5%
Oppose strongly 33% 36% 23% % 75% 6% 28% 64% 22%
Not sure 14% 9% 28% 7% 3% 8% 15% 9% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 1,246 245 547 451 405 482 415 189
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86. Agree with protest
Do you agree or disagree with NFL players’ who protest racial discrimination by kneeling during the playing of the national anthem?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree strongly 27% 28% 26% 33% 29% 27% 19% 22% 52% 25% 38%
Agree somewhat 12% 13% 12% 15% 14% 9% 12% 10% 15% 22% 13%
Disagree somewhat 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 8% 10% 12% 6%
Disagree strongly 37% 36% 37% 16% 32% 42% 53% 46% 7% 16% 30%
Not sure 15% 15% 16% 26% 15% 13% 8% 13% 17% 25% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 684 808 298 379 554 261 1,124 162 137 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Agree strongly 27% 53% 21% 4% 27% 27% 30% 23% 23% 24% 27% 36%
Agree somewhat 12% 17% 12% 7% 12% 14% 14% 9% 14% 10% 11% 16%
Disagree somewhat 9% 7% 10% 9% 9% 10% 12% 4% 9% 8% 10% 6%
Disagree strongly 37% 11% 35% 71% 32% 42% 3% 42% 37% 41% 38% 28%
Not sure 15% 12% 22% 9% 19% 7% 7% 22% 16% 17% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 492 647 353 721 418 150 203 328 346 545 273
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Agree strongly 27% 29% 22% 55% 4% 62% 22% 6% 17%
Agree somewhat 12% 12% 13% 19% 4% 14% 19% 5% 14%
Disagree somewhat 9% 8% 12% % 6% % 11% 9% 6%
Disagree strongly 37% 41% 25% 10% 82% 8% 31% 72% 23%
Not sure 15% 10% 29% 8% 4% 9% 17% 8% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,248 244 549 451 409 479 417 187
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87. Fire players
Do you think NFL teams should or should not fire players who protest racial discrimination by kneeling during the playing of the national anthem?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should fire players 30% 31% 29% 18% 25% 35% 38% 36% 9% 18% 26%
Should not fire players 51% 54% 49% 63% 52% 47% 47% 47% 74% 57% 47%
Not sure 19% 15% 22% 19% 23% 18% 15% 17% 17% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 683 810 297 382 555 259 1,123 163 138 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Should fire players 30% 10% 29% 56% 29% 32% 27% 33% 31% 32% 31% 25%
Should not fire players 51% 79% 46% 25% 51% 53% 61% 42% 51% 47% 51% 59%
Not sure 19% 11% 24% 19% 20% 15% 12% 25% 18% 21% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 493 648 352 723 418 151 201 329 347 543 274
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Should fire players 30% 32% 23% 7% 66% 10% 26% 54% 23%
Should not fire players 51% 52% 49% 87% 18% 84% 57% 25% 39%
Not sure 19% 15% 28% 6% 17% % 17% 21% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,249 244 549 451 408 482 415 188
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88. NFL player safety
How would you rate the NFLs efforts to increase player safety during professional football games?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 12% 14% 10% 8% 15% 13% 11% 10% 20% 17% 6%
Somewhat good 31% 36% 26% 26% 31% 29% 38% 33% 26% 25% 24%
Somewhat poor 18% 17% 19% 17% 15% 18% 21% 18% 19% 17% 11%
Very poor 9% 11% 8% 11% 8% 10% 9% 10% 8% 8% 12%
Not sure 30% 23% 37% 38% 31% 30% 21% 29% 27% 33% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 684 811 298 382 555 260 1,124 164 137 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very good 12% 17% 9% 10% 12% 12% 12% 8% 11% 7% 15% 10%
Somewhat good 31% 31% 28% 35% 32% 31% 35% 25% 35% 29% 31% 27%
Somewhat poor 18% 21% 16% 16% 16% 21% 22% 15% 13% 21% 17% 21%
Very poor 9% 8% 10% 10% 8% 12% 10% 10% 10% 9% 9% 11%
Not sure 30% 22% 37% 29% 32% 24% 21% 42% 31% 33% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 492 650 353 724 418 151 202 329 347 546 273
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very good 12% 12% 11% 14% 13% 12% 13% 10% 11%
Somewhat good 31% 32% 29% 32% 32% 28% 31% 3% 22%
Somewhat poor 18% 19% 15% 23% 15% 24% 18% 14% 12%
Very poor 9% 11% 6% 10% 11% 11% 11% 10% 4%
Not sure 30% 27% 39% 21% 28% 25% 27% 28% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 1,249 246 547 453 407 482 417 189
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89. New safety rules

Do you think new player safety rules and penalties are ruining the game?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, the new rules are
ruining the game 15% 20% 10% 15% 17% 15% 13% 15% 16% 11% 18%
No, the new rules are not
ruining the game 42% 46% 38% 35% 35% 42% 57% 41% 44% 48% 36%
Not sure 43% 34% 52% 51% 49% 43% 30% 44% 41% 42% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 682 808 296 380 553 261 1,120 164 136 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, the new rules are
ruining the game 15% 11% 14% 22% 15% 17% 15% 12% 12% 15% 18% 12%
No, the new rules are not
ruining the game 42% 52% 36% 39% 40% 47% 51% 33% 42% 40% 42% 44%
Not sure 43% 37% 50% 39% 45% 37% 34% 55% 46% 45% 40% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 490 648 352 722 417 150 201 329 346 542 273
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes, the new rules are
ruining the game 15% 15% 14% 8% 25% 9% 13% 24% 11%
No, the new rules are not
ruining the game 42% 44% 35% 57% 38% 52% 45% 39% 24%
Not sure 43% 40% 51% 35% 3% 39% 43% 38% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 1,246 244 547 450 405 481 417 187
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90. Head injuries in football
Do you think repetitive head injuries in football are a major problem or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Major problem 63% 63% 64% 53% 54% 67% 80% 65% 68% 52% 52%
Minor problem 17% 19% 15% 14% 24% 19% 11% 19% 11% 17% 15%
Not a problem at all 4% 5% 3% 8% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 8% 7%
Not sure 15% 13% 18% 26% 18% 12% 6% 13% 18% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 683 811 299 381 554 260 1,122 164 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Major problem 63% 75% 61% 55% 58% 70% 73% 64% 65% 59% 64% 65%
Minor problem 17% 12% 15% 28% 19% 18% 19% 9% 16% 20% 18% 14%
Not a problem at all 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 6%
Not sure 15% 11% 20% 12% 17% 9% 7% 26% 15% 17% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 492 651 351 724 419 149 202 329 347 545 273
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Major problem 63% 70% 45% 85% 63% 79% 65% 58% 44%
Minor problem 17% 16% 22% 8% 23% 12% 18% 25% 11%
Not a problem at all 4% 3% 7% 1% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5%
Not sure 15% 11% 27% 6% 10% % 13% 13% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 1,249 245 549 450 406 483 416 189
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91. Handling head injuries
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the league has handled repetitive head injuries in the NFL?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 7% 9% 5% 6% 10% 7% 5% 7% 11% 8% 3%
Somewhat approve 23% 31% 14% 13% 25% 25% 27% 23% 24% 21% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 22% 21% 28% 18% 18% 23% 22% 19% 18% 19%
Strongly disapprove 13% 12% 14% 12% 8% 15% 18% 12% 18% 13% 21%
Not sure 36% 25% 46% 40% 39% 36% 27% 36% 28% 41% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 684 805 296 381 552 260 1,122 161 137 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 7% 7% 3% 6% 6% 7% 9%
Somewhat approve 23% 22% 21% 27% 25% 23% 28% 13% 27% 20% 25% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 21% 21% 21% 17% 31% 23% 18% 17% 25% 21% 23%
Strongly disapprove 13% 16% 14% 9% 12% 12% 19% 17% 13% 13% 13% 14%
Not sure 36% 31% 38% 37% 39% 27% 23% 49% 37% 36% 33% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 490 647 352 719 418 151 201 329 346 542 272
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 7% % 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 4%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 20% 22% 27% 20% 24% 26% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 23% 18% 26% 21% 26% 24% 21% 7%
Strongly disapprove 13% 15% 9% 20% 12% 19% 13% 12% 7%
Not sure 36% 32% 46% 25% 32% 27% 31% 34% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 1,246 243 547 451 407 480 416 186
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92. Issue importance - The economy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 66% 68% 65% 51% 67% 69% 76% 66% 2% 62% 61%
Somewhat Important 28% 25% 31% 35% 26% 28% 22% 29% 19% 31% 29%
Not very Important 4% 5% 3% 8% 5% 2% 2% 3% 6% 7% 5%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 687 809 301 379 555 261 1,124 164 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 66% 69% 62% 70% 66% 67% 71% 63% 67% 64% 68% 63%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 31% 24% 27% 29% 24% 31% 28% 29% 26% 32%
Not very Important 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 2% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Unimportant 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 493 649 354 723 420 151 202 328 347 546 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 66% 70% 55% 66% 78% 62% 67% 74% 53%
Somewhat Important 28% 26% 33% 31% 20% 32% 28% 21% 37%
Not very Important 4% 2% 9% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 8%
Unimportant 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 1,251 245 550 453 409 482 419 186
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93. Issue importance - Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 48% 47% 49% 40% 44% 50% 57% 48% 41% 49% 59%
Somewhat Important 34% 34% 34% 36% 40% 29% 33% 34% 35% 35% 23%
Not very Important 14% 14% 13% 16% 12% 16% 8% 13% 19% 13% 7%
Unimportant 4% 5% 4% 8% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 686 811 300 381 555 261 1,124 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 48% 41% 47% 59% 46% 47% 55% 52% 48% 45% 48% 52%
Somewhat Important 34% 39% 33% 29% 34% 38% 30% 31% 32% 35% 35% 34%
Not very Important 14% 16% 14% 10% 15% 12% 13% 10% 16% 15% 13% 11%
Unimportant 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 1% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 494 650 353 725 420 150 202 329 347 547 274
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 48% 50% 42% 40% 67% 42% 40% 63% 37%
Somewhat Important 34% 34% 33% 39% 26% 36% 41% 25% 37%
Not very Important 14% 12% 18% 15% 7% 17% 13% 11% 16%
Unimportant 4% 3% 7% 5% 1% 4% 6% 1% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,252 245 549 453 409 482 419 187
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94. Issue importance - The environment
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 50% 48% 51% 53% 47% 48% 52% 46% 61% 57% 50%
Somewhat Important 33% 30% 36% 29% 39% 35% 28% 35% 32% 29% 25%
Not very Important 11% 14% 8% 9% 11% 11% 14% 12% 4% 11% 11%
Unimportant 6% 8% 4% 9% 4% 5% 6% 6% 3% 3% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 687 811 301 382 554 261 1,125 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 50% 69% 48% 28% 51% 47% 51% 49% 50% 40% 52% 58%
Somewhat Important 33% 27% 35% 38% 34% 35% 28% 32% 33% 41% 33% 24%
Not very Important 11% 3% 11% 21% 11% 12% 14% 8% 10% 13% 10% 13%
Unimportant 6% 1% 6% 12% 5% 5% 8% 10% 7% 7% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 494 650 354 725 420 151 202 330 347 546 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 50% 51% 47% 7% 24% 73% 52% 28% 49%
Somewhat Important 33% 31% 38% 19% 41% 22% 36% 39% 36%
Not very Important 11% 12% 10% 3% 23% 2% 8% 21% 11%
Unimportant 6% 6% 5% 1% 12% 2% 4% 12% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 1,253 245 549 453 409 482 419 188
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95. Issue importance - Terrorism
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 60% 56% 64% 42% 53% 66% 78% 61% 60% 58% 55%
Somewhat Important 29% 29% 28% 40% 34% 25% 18% 27% 32% 33% 29%
Not very Important 9% 10% 7% 13% 10% 8% 3% 9% 4% 8% 11%
Unimportant 2% 4% 1% 6% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 0% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 685 812 300 381 555 261 1,124 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 60% 53% 55% 78% 60% 61% 58% 60% 62% 58% 63% 56%
Somewhat Important 29% 36% 30% 17% 30% 28% 29% 28% 31% 29% 26% 32%
Not very Important 9% 10% 10% 4% 8% 10% 11% 7% 6% 9% 9% 11%
Unimportant 2% 1% 4% 0% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 493 651 353 725 418 151 203 329 347 546 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 60% 63% 51% 48% 81% 37% 61% 78% 60%
Somewhat Important 29% 26% 37% 35% 15% 43% 28% 18% 28%
Not very Important 9% 9% 8% 15% 3% 16% 8% 4% 6%
Unimportant 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 4% 3% 0% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,252 245 548 453 409 482 418 188
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96. Issue importance - Gay rights
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 26% 23% 29% 31% 29% 24% 21% 25% 31% 27% 31%
Somewhat Important 24% 22% 26% 25% 21% 24% 25% 24% 22% 28% 18%
Not very Important 24% 21% 26% 18% 25% 23% 30% 24% 25% 22% 12%
Unimportant 27% 34% 19% 27% 25% 29% 24% 27% 22% 24% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 686 811 301 381 554 261 1,125 164 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 26% 42% 24% 11% 26% 25% 31% 24% 28% 21% 23% 36%
Somewhat Important 24% 26% 26% 17% 24% 24% 27% 18% 27% 22% 23% 25%
Not very Important 24% 18% 22% 32% 23% 24% 21% 25% 24% 25% 26% 17%
Unimportant 27% 13% 29% 40% 26% 27% 21% 33% 20% 32% 28% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 492 651 354 724 419 151 203 329 347 546 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 26% 27% 23% 46% 8% 53% 20% 10% 25%
Somewhat Important 24% 24% 24% 31% 13% 26% 31% 16% 25%
Not very Important 24% 24% 23% 15% 34% 12% 27% 32% 20%
Unimportant 27% 26% 29% 9% 45% 9% 23% 42% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,252 245 550 453 409 482 419 187
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97. Issue importance - Education
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 61% 57% 65% 61% 66% 57% 61% 57% 75% 68% 68%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 28% 25% 26% 31% 30% 32% 14% 25% 21%
Not very Important 8% 10% 6% 10% 5% 9% 7% 8% 8% 6% 6%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 687 812 301 382 555 261 1,126 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 61% 2% 62% 47% 60% 61% 63% 61% 63% 56% 62% 63%
Somewhat Important 28% 23% 27% 38% 28% 30% 28% 25% 28% 31% 27% 29%
Not very Important 8% 3% 9% 12% 8% 5% 7% 10% 6% 12% 8% 4%
Unimportant 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 494 651 354 725 420 151 203 330 347 547 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 61% 63% 55% 76% 48% 5% 61% 50% 60%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 31% 20% 38% 20% 29% 35% 28%
Not very Important 8% % 9% 4% 11% 4% 8% 12% 6%
Unimportant 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,254 245 550 453 409 483 419 188
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98. Issue importance - Health care
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 72% 67% 76% 59% 68% 76% 84% 72% 76% 67% 71%
Somewhat Important 22% 25% 20% 28% 27% 20% 15% 24% 16% 24% 20%
Not very Important 4% 5% 3% 9% 3% 3% 1% 3% 6% 6% 6%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 686 812 300 382 555 261 1,125 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 72% 83% 69% 63% 75% 70% 64% 68% 75% 67% 73% 71%
Somewhat Important 22% 14% 23% 32% 19% 25% 30% 24% 20% 27% 20% 24%
Not very Important 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5%
Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 494 650 354 725 420 150 203 330 346 547 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 72% 75% 65% 85% 65% 82% 73% 64% 69%
Somewhat Important 22% 21% 27% 12% 29% 13% 21% 31% 23%
Not very Important 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 1,253 245 550 452 409 482 419 188
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99. Issue importance - Social security
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 65% 62% 69% 41% 52% 75% 90% 66% 72% 59% 51%
Somewhat Important 27% 27% 26% 37% 38% 22% 10% 27% 20% 31% 32%
Not very Important 6% 9% 4% 15% 9% 2% 1% 6% 6% 8% 13%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 7% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 686 811 301 380 555 261 1,125 165 137 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 65% 70% 63% 63% 71% 59% 56% 63% 68% 58% 69% 63%
Somewhat Important 27% 24% 27% 29% 23% 30% 33% 29% 28% 31% 23% 27%
Not very Important 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 9% 9% 4% 4% 10% 6% 7%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 0% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 492 651 354 723 420 151 203 329 347 546 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 65% 68% 58% 69% 67% 64% 67% 66% 64%
Somewhat Important 27% 24% 32% 23% 27% 26% 25% 27% 28%
Not very Important 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6%
Unimportant 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,252 245 550 453 409 482 419 187

116



The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 24 - 26, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
100. Issue importance - The budget deficit
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 40% 40% 40% 29% 33% 43% 53% 40% 44% 36% 38%
Somewhat Important 41% 39% 43% 41% 45% 41% 34% 43% 35% 38% 34%
Not very Important 14% 14% 13% 18% 15% 12% 11% 13% 13% 18% 12%
Unimportant 6% 8% 4% 12% 7% 4% 1% 5% 8% 8% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 687 812 301 382 555 261 1,126 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 40% 36% 39% 45% 39% 40% 43% 40% 41% 36% 42% 38%
Somewhat Important 41% 44% 39% 40% 41% 43% 40% 36% 37% 42% 40% 45%
Not very Important 14% 14% 15% 12% 14% 12% 14% 17% 17% 16% 13% 9%
Unimportant 6% 6% 7% 3% 6% 5% 3% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 494 651 354 725 420 151 203 330 347 547 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 40% 43% 31% 30% 54% 29% 38% 53% 35%
Somewhat Important 41% 40% 44% 45% 36% 44% 42% 37% 41%
Not very Important 14% 13% 16% 20% % 18% 15% 9% 14%
Unimportant 6% 5% 9% 5% 2% 9% 5% 2% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,254 245 550 453 409 483 419 188
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101. Issue importance - The war in Afghanistan
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 30% 29% 32% 26% 31% 27% 40% 28% 39% 34% 36%
Somewhat Important 42% 39% 45% 34% 41% 48% 41% 45% 28% 39% 42%
Not very Important 22% 23% 20% 29% 22% 19% 18% 22% 22% 23% 12%
Unimportant 6% 9% 3% 11% 7% 5% 1% 5% 11% 3% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 687 811 301 381 555 261 1,125 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 30% 32% 29% 31% 32% 32% 18% 31% 31% 24% 36% 26%
Somewhat Important 42% 43% 39% 46% 40% 43% 54% 40% 40% 47% 40% 42%
Not very Important 22% 20% 25% 19% 22% 22% 26% 20% 23% 23% 18% 26%
Unimportant 6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 3% 3% 10% 7% 5% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 493 651 354 724 420 151 203 330 347 546 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 30% 31% 28% 29% 34% 26% 29% 35% 32%
Somewhat Important 42% 44% 35% 43% 45% 40% 43% 44% 38%
Not very Important 22% 20% 28% 22% 18% 27% 21% 19% 21%
Unimportant 6% 5% 10% 6% 3% 7% 7% 3% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 1,253 245 550 453 409 483 419 187
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102. Issue importance - Taxes
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 50% 49% 51% 38% 51% 52% 58% 50% 55% 46% 46%
Somewhat Important 39% 39% 39% 44% 36% 39% 37% 39% 36% 38% 42%
Not very Important 8% 8% 8% 11% 10% 7% 3% 8% 6% 9% 9%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 687 811 301 381 555 261 1,125 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 50% 48% 48% 56% 47% 55% 56% 50% 51% 50% 52% 46%
Somewhat Important 39% 40% 40% 35% 41% 35% 35% 40% 39% 41% 36% 43%
Not very Important 8% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 6% 9% 8%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 493 651 354 724 420 151 203 330 347 546 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 50% 53% 41% 46% 63% 40% 50% 61% 44%
Somewhat Important 39% 37% 44% 42% 34% 45% 41% 31% 41%
Not very Important 8% % 10% 10% 3% 11% 5% % 10%
Unimportant 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 1,253 245 550 453 409 483 419 187
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103. Issue importance - Medicare
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 62% 59% 65% 43% 52% 68% 85% 62% 68% 59% 56%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 28% 36% 34% 28% 14% 30% 21% 27% 33%
Not very Important 7% 9% 5% 12% 11% 3% 1% 6% 6% 12% 7%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 9% 3% 1% 0% 3% 5% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 687 810 301 382 553 261 1,124 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 62% 74% 58% 54% 68% 60% 42% 57% 64% 53% 64% 67%
Somewhat Important 28% 20% 31% 34% 24% 30% 42% 34% 28% 36% 26% 24%
Not very Important 7% 4% 7% 9% 6% 8% 11% 5% 7% 9% 6% 5%
Unimportant 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 1% 2% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 494 650 353 725 419 151 202 330 347 545 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 62% 65% 55% 73% 58% 71% 60% 55% 63%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 31% 21% 33% 20% 31% 35% 24%
Not very Important 7% 5% 10% 4% 6% 5% 6% 7% 8%
Unimportant 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,252 245 550 451 409 482 419 187
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104. Issue importance - Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 34% 28% 40% 36% 31% 31% 42% 33% 32% 36% 46%
Somewhat Important 30% 29% 30% 31% 32% 31% 24% 30% 31% 31% 16%
Not very Important 21% 23% 19% 20% 20% 23% 19% 20% 21% 27% 14%
Unimportant 15% 20% 11% 14% 17% 15% 15% 16% 16% 6% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 687 810 301 380 555 261 1,125 164 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 34% 35% 31% 38% 32% 36% 29% 42% 34% 29% 35% 38%
Somewhat Important 30% 35% 30% 23% 33% 29% 29% 20% 33% 29% 27% 31%
Not very Important 21% 18% 21% 24% 21% 18% 27% 21% 19% 25% 21% 18%
Unimportant 15% 12% 18% 15% 14% 17% 15% 17% 14% 17% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 493 650 354 723 420 151 203 329 347 546 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 34% 37% 27% 39% 38% 40% 23% 39% 31%
Somewhat Important 30% 28% 34% 32% 23% 30% 36% 24% 32%
Not very Important 21% 20% 24% 19% 20% 16% 25% 21% 21%
Unimportant 15% 15% 15% 11% 19% 14% 15% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,252 245 550 453 409 482 419 187
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105. Issue importance - Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 43% 47% 39% 35% 40% 43% 54% 45% 37% 36% 45%
Somewhat Important 43% 39% 46% 42% 43% 43% 42% 42% 46% 45% 37%
Not very Important 10% 8% 12% 14% 13% 10% 4% 9% 13% 15% 8%
Unimportant 4% 6% 3% 8% 5% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 687 811 300 382 555 261 1,126 164 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 43% 47% 40% 43% 39% 44% 52% 49% 44% 42% 44% 39%
Somewhat Important 43% 44% 43% 40% 44% 45% 40% 36% 40% 44% 41% 47%
Not very Important 10% 7% 12% 11% 12% 8% 7% 9% 11% 10% 10% 10%
Unimportant 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 2% 1% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 493 651 354 724 420 151 203 330 347 546 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 43% 46% 35% 47% 47% 50% 37% 49% 27%
Somewhat Important 43% 42% 43% 43% 43% 40% 45% 41% 47%
Not very Important 10% 9% 14% 8% 7% 6% 14% 7% 17%
Unimportant 4% 3% 8% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 1,253 245 549 453 409 483 418 188
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106. Issue importance - Gun control
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 41% 37% 44% 41% 33% 41% 48% 38% 53% 41% 39%
Somewhat Important 32% 30% 34% 36% 35% 31% 26% 33% 28% 36% 25%
Not very Important 17% 19% 15% 14% 23% 17% 13% 18% 11% 15% 15%
Unimportant 10% 15% 6% 9% 9% 10% 13% 11% 7% 8% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 687 812 301 382 555 261 1,126 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 41% 53% 35% 34% 42% 38% 39% 39% 41% 34% 42% 44%
Somewhat Important 32% 33% 31% 34% 33% 32% 32% 32% 35% 34% 29% 34%
Not very Important 17% 10% 21% 18% 16% 21% 16% 13% 13% 22% 18% 15%
Unimportant 10% 4% 13% 13% 9% 9% 14% 16% 11% 11% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 494 651 354 725 420 151 203 330 347 547 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 41% 41% 39% 54% 31% 51% 36% 35% 42%
Somewhat Important 32% 31% 35% 29% 28% 29% 36% 30% 34%
Not very Important 17% 17% 18% 13% 19% 13% 19% 18% 18%
Unimportant 10% 11% 8% 4% 23% 7% 9% 17% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,254 245 550 453 409 483 419 188
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107. Issue importance - International trade and globalization
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 30% 34% 27% 29% 32% 29% 32% 28% 34% 37% 28%
Somewhat Important 48% 46% 49% 48% 44% 48% 52% 49% 48% 42% 38%
Not very Important 16% 12% 19% 15% 18% 17% 13% 17% 11% 12% 17%
Unimportant 6% 8% 5% 9% 7% 6% 3% 5% 7% 8% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 687 812 301 382 555 261 1,126 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 30% 37% 28% 25% 32% 29% 32% 25% 34% 28% 31% 26%
Somewhat Important 48% 47% 48% 48% 45% 52% 50% 47% 46% 49% 47% 50%
Not very Important 16% 11% 17% 21% 15% 16% 14% 21% 15% 17% 14% 19%
Unimportant 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 494 651 354 725 420 151 203 330 347 547 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 30% 30% 31% 33% 28% 33% 31% 28% 26%
Somewhat Important 48% 49% 44% 49% 51% 47% 48% 48% 46%
Not very Important 16% 16% 16% 16% 14% 14% 15% 17% 18%
Unimportant 6% 5% 10% 2% 7% 6% 5% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,254 245 550 453 409 483 419 188
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108. Issue importance - Use of military force
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 45% 46% 45% 32% 42% 47% 60% 46% 47% 41% 37%
Somewhat Important 39% 36% 42% 41% 41% 39% 35% 39% 40% 38% 39%
Not very Important 11% 12% 11% 17% 13% 10% 5% 11% 8% 14% 15%
Unimportant 4% 7% 2% 10% 4% 4% 0% 3% 5% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 686 812 301 382 554 261 1,125 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 45% 43% 45% 48% 47% 44% 40% 45% 49% 42% 48% 40%
Somewhat Important 39% 42% 37% 39% 38% 43% 42% 35% 40% 40% 37% 42%
Not very Important 11% 11% 11% 11% 9% 12% 15% 15% 9% 13% 9% 15%
Unimportant 4% 4% 6% 2% 6% 2% 3% 6% 3% 5% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 494 651 353 724 420 151 203 330 346 547 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 45% 48% 39% 44% 54% 42% 43% 53% 41%
Somewhat Important 39% 39% 40% 40% 38% 39% 41% 37% 41%
Not very Important 11% 11% 13% 11% 7% 14% 11% 9% 10%
Unimportant 4% 3% 8% 4% 1% 6% 5% 1% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 1,253 245 550 452 409 483 418 188
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109. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The economy 13% 18% 9% 11% 25% 11% 7% 14% 14% 12% 8%
Immigration 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 6% 11% 8% 5% 9% 15%
The environment 8% 8% % 14% 5% 6% 8% 8% 8% 8% 3%
Terrorism 11% 10% 12% 8% 6% 13% 17% 12% 8% 12% 14%
Gay rights 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 4% 4%
Education 7% 8% 6% 17% 9% 3% 1% 5% 12% 10% 10%
Health care 17% 13% 20% 14% 16% 23% 10% 17% 16% 8% 27%
Social security 13% 14% 13% 3% 7% 17% 23% 14% 12% 14% 5%
The budget deficit 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0%
Taxes 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 5% 2% 5% 4%
Medicare 5% 3% 7% 2% 3% 4% 12% 5% 7% 5% 0%
Abortion 4% 3% 5% 8% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 6%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4%
Gun control 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,405 645 760 270 349 526 260 1,065 153 124 63
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
The economy 13% 13% 12% 16% 12% 14% 20% 12% 11% 20% 12% 11%
Immigration 8% 5% 8% 12% 7% 8% 8% 12% 8% 8% 8% 8%
The environment 8% 11% 8% 2% 7% 10% 12% 4% 8% 7% 6% 11%
Terrorism 11% 7% 10% 19% 10% 12% 8% 16% 12% 6% 14% 10%
Gay rights 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Education 7% 8% 8% 4% 6% 7% 11% 8% 8% 5% 6% 10%
Health care 17% 21% 16% 12% 16% 17% 14% 22% 15% 19% 16% 17%
Social security 13% 14% 14% 10% 19% 7% 7% 7% 13% 13% 14% 12%
The budget deficit 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
The war in Afghanistan 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Taxes 4% 2% 4% 8% 3% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 3%
Medicare 5% 6% 4% 6% 8% 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 7% 4%
Abortion 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4%
Foreign policy 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 4% 0% 1% 0%
Gun control 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,405 476 599 330 671 397 149 188 313 328 504 260
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
The economy 13% 14% 11% 10% 17% 11% 16% 14% 11%
Immigration 8% 8% 7% 2% 15% 3% 5% 16% 2%
The environment 8% 8% 7% 16% 0% 17% 6% 3% 3%
Terrorism 11% 11% 11% 6% 18% 2% 12% 17% 14%
Gay rights 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 4% 1% 0% 2%
Education 7% 6% 10% 8% 2% 11% 8% 2% 8%
Health care 17% 18% 12% 28% 10% 22% 19% 11% 16%
Social security 13% 12% 17% 12% 13% 13% 14% 11% 19%
The budget deficit 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Taxes 4% 3% 6% 1% 7% 1% 2% 6% 11%
Medicare 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 7%
Abortion 4% 5% 3% 2% % 3% 2% % 4%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Gun control 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,405 1,198 207 533 432 397 451 401 156
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110. Favorability of Individuals - Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 23% 28% 19% 12% 20% 28% 31% 28% 9% 13% 24%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 16% 12% 15% 17% 17% 18% 8% 11% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 9% 15% 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 45% 43% 47% 51% 46% 42% 41% 40% 67% 50% 52%
Don’t know 7% 4% 9% 10% 10% 5% 3% 5% 11% 13% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 679 796 292 376 547 260 1,113 161 134 67
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 23% 5% 21% 50% 18% 30% 24% 29% 23% 23% 26% 19%
Somewhat favorable 16% 7% 15% 27% 15% 17% 17% 16% 19% 19% 15% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 9% 10% 11% 9% 12% 5% 8% 10% 9% 11%
Very unfavorable 45% 76% 43% 9% 48% 42% 45% 38% 41% 44% 43% 52%
Don’t know 7% 3% 11% 4% 8% 3% 2% 12% 9% 4% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 483 643 349 711 416 151 197 323 346 536 270
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 23% 27% 13% 1% 62% 7% 16% 50% 8%
Somewhat favorable 16% 15% 16% 4% 28% 5% 15% 26% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 12% 5% 6% 7% 13% 8% 10%
Very unfavorable 45% 47% 40% 89% 3% 80% 50% 12% 43%
Don’t know 7% 3% 18% 1% 1% 2% 6% 3% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 1,235 240 543 448 405 475 414 181
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111. Favorability of Individuals - Mike Pence
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 23% 24% 21% 8% 14% 28% 38% 28% 4% 8% 21%
Somewhat favorable 18% 21% 15% 18% 19% 17% 18% 18% 13% 23% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 12% 11% 13% 10% 9% 10% 9% 21% 11%
Very unfavorable 31% 32% 30% 36% 31% 28% 30% 30% 40% 21% 41%
Don’t know 18% 13% 22% 27% 22% 16% 5% 14% 32% 27% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 677 798 291 378 547 259 1,113 161 134 67
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 23% 4% 19% 51% 17% 27% 24% 34% 21% 23% 26% 18%
Somewhat favorable 18% 11% 18% 26% 19% 18% 23% 10% 19% 22% 17% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 15% 10% 7% 11% 14% 8% 6% 9% 12% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 31% 54% 29% 5% 30% 31% 40% 29% 31% 30% 28% 38%
Don’t know 18% 15% 23% 11% 23% 10% 6% 21% 21% 14% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 483 643 349 712 417 150 196 323 346 534 272
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 23% 27% 9% 2% 65% 3% 13% 54% 6%
Somewhat favorable 18% 17% 21% 8% 23% 9% 19% 25% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 15% 4% 12% 18% 7% 3%
Very unfavorable 31% 33% 24% 67% 3% 67% 29% 7% 19%
Don’t know 18% 12% 34% 8% 6% 8% 20% 8% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 1,237 238 544 447 406 476 412 181
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112. Favorability of Individuals - Paul Ryan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% % 5% 8% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 12%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 18% 16% 17% 20% 25% 22% 12% 17% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 23% 16% 14% 15% 23% 22% 21% 12% 15% 19%
Very unfavorable 32% 34% 31% 30% 29% 31% 40% 33% 35% 24% 41%
Don’t know 23% 15% 31% 32% 32% 20% 9% 19% 35% 36% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,473 675 798 289 375 550 259 1,111 160 135 67
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 6% 4% 3% 14% 6% 7% 7% 4% 7% 6% 6% 4%
Somewhat favorable 19% 13% 16% 32% 18% 22% 23% 19% 23% 16% 21% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 16% 21% 20% 18% 22% 24% 15% 16% 26% 16% 22%
Very unfavorable 32% 47% 33% 15% 30% 35% 35% 34% 31% 32% 32% 36%
Don’t know 23% 19% 28% 20% 28% 15% 11% 27% 24% 20% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,473 480 644 349 710 416 151 196 322 344 536 271
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 6% 6% 6% 3% 10% 3% 6% 11% 1%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 16% 9% 36% 9% 19% 31% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 20% 16% 17% 23% 16% 24% 23% 8%
Very unfavorable 32% 37% 20% 61% 20% 60% 26% 21% 17%
Don’t know 23% 16% 42% 10% 11% 12% 25% 15% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,473 1,233 240 541 446 404 475 414 180
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113. Favorability of Individuals - Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 6% 1%
Somewhat favorable 13% 16% 10% 11% 13% 13% 16% 13% 10% 16% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 21% 17% 15% 15% 19% 26% 19% 14% 19% 21%
Very unfavorable 34% 38% 30% 28% 30% 35% 41% 36% 30% 19% 41%
Don’t know 32% 22% 41% 41% 40% 30% 15% 29% 41% 40% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,471 674 797 291 376 545 259 1,109 161 133 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 13% 10% 10% 22% 13% 13% 17% 10% 16% 11% 14% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 18% 16% 24% 17% 24% 18% 16% 18% 23% 18% 17%
Very unfavorable 34% 42% 36% 19% 30% 37% 40% 36% 30% 33% 34% 39%
Don’t know 32% 26% 36% 31% 36% 24% 22% 37% 33% 30% 32% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,471 483 641 347 708 416 151 196 322 344 534 271
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 13% 13% 12% 8% 19% 7% 15% 18% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 21% 14% 14% 28% 14% 18% 29% 6%
Very unfavorable 34% 39% 18% 60% 30% 58% 28% 25% 17%
Don’t know 32% 23% 54% 14% 20% 19% 34% 25% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,471 1,232 239 543 444 404 473 413 181
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114. Favorability of Individuals - Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 8% 9% 8% 6% 3% 12% 10% 8% 14% 7% %
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 19% 22% 19% 19% 25% 18% 28% 27% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 12% 12% 18% 15% 10% 15% 11% 15% 8%
Very unfavorable 33% 35% 31% 21% 27% 36% 48% 40% 12% 15% 38%
Don’t know 23% 18% 29% 39% 32% 18% 7% 19% 35% 36% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,478 681 797 292 376 549 261 1,113 163 134 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 8% 20% 4% 2% 8% 9% 13% 7% 6% 6% 9% 13%
Somewhat favorable 21% 35% 18% 8% 20% 25% 24% 14% 25% 20% 19% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 15% 12% 15% 16% 13% 9% 17% 15% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 33% 9% 35% 61% 27% 39% 37% 42% 29% 38% 35% 27%
Don’t know 23% 22% 29% 16% 30% 12% 13% 29% 24% 21% 24% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,478 486 644 348 714 417 151 196 325 346 538 269
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 8% 10% 4% 20% 2% 20% 7% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 15% 41% 5% 36% 24% 8% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 14% 18% 10% 15% 18% 13% 8%
Very unfavorable 33% 38% 19% 10% 74% 12% 25% 65% 15%
Don’t know 23% 15% 48% 11% 9% 17% 26% 11% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,478 1,237 241 545 448 407 478 413 180
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115. Favorability of Individuals - Chuck Schumer

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 9% 11% % 8% 5% 13% 9% 8% 15% 11% 6%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 14% 14% 16% 17% 20% 17% 18% 13% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 12% 15% 14% 11% 13% 9% 17% 13%
Very unfavorable 25% 30% 21% 19% 21% 25% 38% 29% 12% 13% 41%
Don’t know 36% 26% 46% 47% 44% 32% 22% 33% 47% 45% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 680 799 291 379 548 261 1,115 162 134 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 9% 18% 6% 3% 9% 9% 12% 7% 13% 6% 8% 9%
Somewhat favorable 17% 26% 14% 9% 15% 21% 26% 8% 16% 17% 17% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 11% 14% 13% 13% 14% 16% 9% 10% 17% 11% 15%
Very unfavorable 25% 11% 27% 40% 20% 29% 24% 38% 25% 26% 26% 22%
Don’t know 36% 33% 39% 35% 42% 28% 22% 38% 36% 34% 37% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 484 647 348 715 416 151 197 326 345 537 271
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 9% 10% 6% 21% 3% 20% 9% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 8% 33% 8% 29% 19% 8% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 15% 14% 7%
Very unfavorable 25% 28% 18% 10% 54% 12% 18% 48% 13%
Don’t know 36% 29% 56% 22% 23% 25% 40% 28% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 1,237 242 544 447 406 479 412 182

133



The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 24 - 26, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
116. Favorability of Political Parties - The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 16% 15% 16% 15% 16% 16% 14% 11% 38% 21% 8%
Somewhat favorable 25% 22% 28% 32% 22% 25% 22% 24% 28% 27% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 17% 19% 20% 17% 17% 20% 10% 16% 13%
Very unfavorable 29% 35% 24% 16% 26% 32% 43% 35% 14% 11% 33%
Don’t know 12% 9% 15% 18% 15% 10% 4% 10% 9% 24% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,471 678 793 292 378 544 257 1,108 162 133 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 16% 42% 5% 1% 20% 11% 13% 9% 15% 14% 16% 17%
Somewhat favorable 25% 45% 20% 9% 26% 27% 25% 17% 27% 23% 23% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 8% 20% 27% 17% 22% 28% 11% 17% 21% 17% 19%
Very unfavorable 29% 2% 32% 59% 22% 37% 28% 42% 29% 32% 32% 22%
Don’t know 12% 2% 23% 4% 15% 3% 5% 20% 12% 10% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,471 484 644 343 710 416 149 196 322 345 536 268
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 16% 15% 16% 31% 2% 31% 15% 5% 10%
Somewhat favorable 25% 27% 19% 48% 6% 44% 28% 9% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 18% 18% 16% 19% 15% 24% 18% 13%
Very unfavorable 29% 34% 17% 3% 70% 6% 22% 63% 10%
Don’t know 12% 5% 30% 2% 3% 3% 11% 4% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,471 1,230 241 543 441 405 478 409 179
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117. Favorability of Political Parties - The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 9% 10% 9% 10% 12% 9% 7% 10% 4% 9% 15%
Somewhat favorable 21% 20% 21% 18% 17% 23% 22% 23% 8% 22% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 21% 19% 17% 16% 21% 26% 22% 13% 16% 21%
Very unfavorable 38% 40% 36% 38% 39% 37% 41% 35% 65% 30% 40%
Don’t know 12% 8% 16% 18% 16% 10% 4% 11% 10% 23% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,472 680 792 291 378 544 259 1,112 161 131 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 9% 3% 3% 28% 9% 12% 7% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10%
Somewhat favorable 21% 8% 17% 42% 19% 25% 22% 16% 19% 23% 23% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 21% 21% 17% 18% 21% 26% 20% 23% 21% 17% 21%
Very unfavorable 38% 64% 36% 9% 38% 39% 40% 36% 38% 39% 38% 40%
Don’t know 12% 3% 23% 4% 16% 3% 5% 19% 12% 9% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,472 483 643 346 709 417 149 197 323 345 535 269
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 9% 10% 8% 2% 19% 4% 5% 19% 7%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 16% 5% 40% 7% 21% 36% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 20% 19% 18% 23% 16% 24% 24% 9%
Very unfavorable 38% 43% 26% 73% 15% 68% 40% 17% 25%
Don’t know 12% 5% 31% 2% 2% 4% 10% 5% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,472 1,232 240 541 445 405 477 412 178
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118. Democratic Party Ideology

Is the Democratic Party...

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too liberal 38% 43% 34% 25% 35% 42% 50% 45% 21% 16% 36%
About right 27% 27% 27% 36% 23% 24% 27% 23% 37% 45% 16%
Not liberal enough 13% 16% 10% 16% 15% 12% 9% 12% 15% 12% 23%
Not sure 22% 15% 28% 23% 27% 22% 14% 20% 27% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 683 802 293 381 551 260 1,119 161 137 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Too liberal 38% 11% 35% 76% 29% 46% 52% 46% 34% 40% 39% 38%
About right 27% 56% 17% 9% 30% 27% 26% 15% 31% 26% 27% 23%
Not liberal enough 13% 19% 13% 5% 12% 15% 9% 14% 13% 12% 10% 21%
Not sure 22% 13% 35% 10% 28% 12% 13% 25% 22% 22% 24% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 487 650 348 716 419 151 199 327 346 540 272
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Too liberal 38% 44% 23% 15% 81% 11% 37% 76% 5%
About right 27% 28% 23% 47% % 49% 31% 11% 13%
Not liberal enough 13% 14% 10% 26% 4% 33% 7% 4% 6%
Not sure 22% 14% 44% 12% 9% % 25% 9% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 1,242 243 546 449 407 481 413 184
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119. Republican Party Ideology
Is the Republican Party...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too conservative 38% 41% 34% 42% 36% 37% 37% 37% 46% 29% 42%
About right 21% 23% 20% 18% 23% 23% 20% 23% 14% 25% 11%
Not conservative enough 16% 18% 14% 14% 13% 16% 24% 18% 8% 15% 22%
Not sure 25% 18% 31% 27% 28% 24% 19% 23% 32% 30% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 681 804 297 378 551 259 1,121 159 136 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Too conservative 38% 62% 35% 11% 37% 40% 47% 32% 38% 38% 33% 47%
About right 21% 9% 14% 48% 20% 24% 22% 20% 21% 16% 25% 21%
Not conservative enough 16% % 15% 30% 13% 20% 15% 22% 14% 19% 17% 13%
Not sure 25% 21% 36% 11% 31% 16% 15% 25% 26% 28% 25% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 487 648 350 714 420 151 200 327 347 538 273
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Too conservative 38% 41% 28% 75% 12% 79% 40% 15% 7%
About right 21% 23% 16% 6% 40% 8% 23% 36% 8%
Not conservative enough 16% 18% 11% 5% 37% 3% 9% 38% 8%
Not sure 25% 17% 45% 15% 11% 10% 29% 11% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 1,242 243 545 450 406 483 413 183
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120. Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 19% 22% 17% 9% 15% 24% 27% 23% 6% 10% 19%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 17% 15% 18% 19% 20% 21% 10% 14% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 11% 15% 14% 11% 8% 12% 8% 17% 8%
Strongly disapprove 41% 40% 43% 45% 41% 38% 43% 37% 61% 42% 49%
Not sure 10% 7% 12% 16% 12% 8% 2% 7% 14% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 687 813 301 382 556 261 1,127 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 19% 4% 17% 42% 16% 24% 20% 23% 18% 18% 21% 17%
Somewhat approve 18% 9% 16% 33% 17% 19% 19% 21% 20% 21% 18% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 12% 14% 13% 13% 13% 7% 13% 12% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 41% 74% 36% 8% 44% 40% 45% 32% 38% 40% 40% 48%
Not sure 10% 3% 18% 3% 11% 5% 3% 17% 9% 9% 10% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N 1,500 494 652 354 726 420 151 203 330 348 547 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 19% 22% 11% 2% 53% 3% 14% 43% 7%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 18% 3% 35% 8% 17% 30% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 16% 7% 8% 7% 16% 11% 14%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 32% 87% 3% 78% 45% 12% 30%
Not sure 10% 5% 23% 2% 2% 3% 8% 5% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,254 246 550 453 409 483 419 189
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121. Trump Approval on Issues - Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 15% 16% 13% 9% 12% 17% 19% 15% 10% 14% 18%
Somewhat approve 14% 16% 12% 14% 14% 13% 17% 15% 8% 12% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 11% 8% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 16% 6%
Strongly disapprove 30% 29% 31% 35% 30% 27% 28% 28% 38% 26% 39%
No opinion 32% 28% 36% 32% 34% 34% 26% 33% 36% 32% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,461 675 786 286 375 543 257 1,102 159 132 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 15% 5% 11% 32% 13% 17% 18% 15% 14% 12% 16% 15%
Somewhat approve 14% 5% 16% 24% 14% 17% 10% 15% 10% 16% 16% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 11% 8% 10% 9% 12% 12% 6% 8% 9% 9% 12%
Strongly disapprove 30% 53% 26% 7% 30% 31% 35% 25% 30% 31% 25% 38%
No opinion 32% 25% 39% 28% 35% 24% 26% 39% 37% 32% 33% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,461 478 639 344 709 410 149 193 324 338 532 267
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 15% 16% 12% 2% 35% 4% 10% 31% 8%
Somewhat approve 14% 15% 11% 4% 28% 6% 14% 24% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 12% 9% 6%
Strongly disapprove 30% 33% 20% 63% 3% 61% 29% 9% 18%
No opinion 32% 27% 46% 21% 27% 20% 35% 28% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,461 1,222 239 540 441 400 477 408 176
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122. Trump Approval on Issues - Budget deficit
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 14% 15% 13% 8% 12% 17% 18% 16% 10% 6% 18%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 14% 11% 15% 20% 21% 20% 4% 13% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 17% 12% 17% 15% 12% 16% 12% 18% 23% 16%
Strongly disapprove 29% 28% 30% 31% 30% 29% 27% 27% 43% 26% 33%
No opinion 26% 20% 31% 33% 28% 23% 18% 25% 26% 32% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,451 668 783 284 372 541 254 1,099 158 127 67
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 14% 5% 11% 30% 12% 16% 18% 16% 13% 14% 16% 12%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 16% 30% 14% 20% 20% 18% 18% 18% 16% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 18% 16% 8% 13% 19% 16% 10% 13% 14% 14% 17%
Strongly disapprove 29% 52% 26% 7% 30% 29% 32% 25% 27% 32% 27% 32%
No opinion 26% 19% 31% 25% 31% 15% 15% 31% 29% 22% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,451 475 634 342 704 410 148 189 321 340 526 264
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 14% 16% 8% 2% 39% 4% 9% 30% 8%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 14% 3% 36% 6% 18% 29% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 16% 11% 17% 8% 16% 18% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 29% 32% 21% 62% 2% 57% 27% 12% 18%
No opinion 26% 18% 45% 16% 15% 17% 28% 19% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,451 1,216 235 536 439 399 471 406 175
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123. Trump Approval on Issues - Civil rights
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 17% 19% 14% 10% 15% 20% 19% 18% 11% 13% 19%
Somewhat approve 16% 17% 14% 11% 14% 17% 21% 18% 5% 11% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 19% %
Strongly disapprove 37% 37% 3% 43% 38% 35% 33% 33% 56% 35% 49%
No opinion 20% 16% 24% 24% 23% 18% 15% 21% 18% 22% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,462 677 785 283 374 547 258 1,104 157 133 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 17% 7% 15% 32% 15% 19% 18% 17% 16% 15% 19% 16%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 15% 28% 13% 19% 19% 17% 14% 18% 16% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 14% 10% 8% 11% 8% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 37% 66% 33% 8% 38% 36% 40% 34% 34% 39% 34% 43%
No opinion 20% 11% 26% 22% 24% 13% 13% 25% 25% 19% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,462 475 638 349 706 415 151 190 322 342 529 269
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 17% 19% 11% 2% 42% 6% 11% 35% 6%
Somewhat approve 16% 17% 11% 3% 34% 5% 15% 27% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 13% 9% % 6% 15% 11% 9%
Strongly disapprove 37% 40% 28% 79% 2% 76% 36% 11% 25%
No opinion 20% 14% 37% 6% 16% 8% 23% 16% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,462 1,225 237 537 446 400 475 413 174
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124. Trump Approval on Issues - Economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 20% 24% 17% 11% 16% 24% 28% 24% % 11% 28%
Somewhat approve 19% 23% 16% 18% 18% 19% 20% 21% 10% 14% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 12% 10% 14% 11% 14% 10% 16% 21% 9%
Strongly disapprove 30% 29% 31% 36% 30% 28% 26% 26% 44% 30% 39%
No opinion 19% 12% 25% 25% 21% 17% 11% 18% 22% 24% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,455 668 787 283 374 541 257 1,104 155 128 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 20% 6% 19% 40% 15% 26% 24% 27% 19% 21% 24% 16%
Somewhat approve 19% 9% 18% 33% 17% 21% 24% 21% 19% 22% 17% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 15% 14% 6% 13% 15% 10% 6% 13% 9% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 30% 56% 25% 6% 32% 27% 29% 25% 27% 31% 27% 36%
No opinion 19% 15% 24% 15% 23% 11% 13% 21% 22% 18% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,455 475 635 345 706 412 147 190 323 340 526 266
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 20% 24% 11% 2% 56% 5% 13% 45% 7%
Somewhat approve 19% 19% 19% 7% 30% 10% 19% 29% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 10% 20% 4% 14% 18% 8% 10%
Strongly disapprove 30% 31% 25% 61% 1% 60% 29% 8% 23%
No opinion 19% 13% 35% 10% 9% 12% 21% 10% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,455 1,220 235 537 445 400 470 410 175
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125. Trump Approval on Issues - Education
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 15% 18% 13% 10% 13% 18% 19% 17% 8% 14% 21%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 17% 14% 16% 20% 22% 21% 6% 19% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 11% 14% 11% 8% 11% 9% 15% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 33% 33% 33% 37% 33% 32% 30% 30% 49% 30% 38%
No opinion 23% 19% 27% 25% 27% 22% 18% 23% 22% 25% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,461 676 785 285 373 546 257 1,106 159 130 66
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 15% 6% 13% 30% 14% 15% 21% 16% 15% 14% 17% 14%
Somewhat approve 18% 8% 16% 34% 16% 22% 18% 19% 19% 21% 18% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 10% 8% 12% 10% 11% 7% 10% 11% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 33% 58% 30% 6% 33% 34% 37% 26% 29% 33% 31% 41%
No opinion 23% 14% 30% 22% 25% 18% 13% 32% 28% 20% 25% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,461 479 637 345 705 415 150 191 322 337 533 269
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 15% 16% 12% 2% 39% 4% 11% 32% 9%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 12% 5% 36% 8% 15% 33% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 14% 9% 4% 10% 15% 8% 10%
Strongly disapprove 33% 36% 23% 74% 3% 68% 33% 8% 20%
No opinion 23% 17% 38% 10% 18% 10% 27% 19% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,461 1,223 238 540 442 403 475 408 175
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126. Trump Approval on Issues - Environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 15% 17% 13% % 13% 18% 21% 17% % 8% 25%
Somewhat approve 16% 20% 13% 15% 15% 16% 20% 18% 12% 14% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 13% 4%
Strongly disapprove 40% 40% 41% 51% 3% 38% 36% 38% 48% 41% 51%
No opinion 20% 14% 26% 19% 26% 19% 16% 19% 23% 24% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,457 673 784 283 370 546 258 1,104 155 132 66
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 15% 5% 12% 32% 12% 17% 20% 19% 13% 14% 17% 16%
Somewhat approve 16% 7% 16% 29% 16% 18% 13% 17% 16% 18% 17% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 9% 6% 9% 10% 8% 7%
Strongly disapprove 40% 71% 36% 10% 40% 41% 46% 34% 40% 40% 36% 48%
No opinion 20% 10% 27% 21% 23% 15% 11% 24% 23% 19% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,457 476 634 347 701 414 150 192 320 341 531 265
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 15% 17% 9% 2% 40% 4% 8% 32% 9%
Somewhat approve 16% 17% 14% 4% 33% 6% 17% 28% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 10% 6% % 6% 13% 8% 7%
Strongly disapprove 40% 43% 31% 81% 3% 79% 43% 12% 26%
No opinion 20% 14% 36% % 16% 6% 19% 19% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,457 1,222 235 541 444 398 473 411 175
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127. Trump Approval on Issues - Foreign policy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 21% 25% 17% 12% 16% 24% 29% 24% 8% 13% 23%
Somewhat approve 16% 18% 14% 13% 15% 17% 17% 18% % 18% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 10% 14% 11% 10% 8% 10% 14% 13% 16%
Strongly disapprove 36% 35% 37% 39% 36% 34% 3% 33% 53% 33% 41%
No opinion 17% 10% 23% 22% 22% 14% 10% 16% 19% 24% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,461 674 787 283 374 546 258 1,105 157 132 67
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 21% 7% 18% 43% 18% 24% 21% 25% 20% 21% 24% 15%
Somewhat approve 16% 8% 14% 28% 15% 19% 19% 13% 17% 18% 14% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 13% 10% 10% 13% 12% 9% 9% 12% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 36% 66% 32% 5% 36% 38% 40% 27% 36% 34% 34% 41%
No opinion 17% 10% 23% 13% 21% 7% 8% 26% 18% 15% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,461 480 634 347 704 416 150 191 325 340 528 268
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 21% 23% 13% 2% 55% 5% 14% 45% 5%
Somewhat approve 16% 17% 12% 3% 28% 7% 15% 26% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 14% 9% 6% 8% 15% 9% 13%
Strongly disapprove 36% 39% 27% 79% 2% 73% 38% 9% 20%
No opinion 17% 10% 34% % 9% 6% 18% 10% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,461 1,222 239 538 442 400 476 411 174
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128. Trump Approval on Issues - Gay rights
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 12% 14% 11% 6% 11% 15% 16% 14% % 10% 8%
Somewhat approve 13% 15% 11% 12% 10% 14% 16% 15% 4% 12% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 9% 9% 12% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 33% 33% 34% 38% 35% 31% 31% 31% 46% 29% 49%
No opinion 31% 29% 33% 33% 33% 31% 27% 31% 31% 35% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,465 676 789 284 375 549 257 1,107 159 131 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 12% 4% 10% 26% 10% 15% 13% 15% 14% 10% 14% 11%
Somewhat approve 13% 5% 13% 22% 12% 16% 16% 10% 13% 14% 14% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 11% 8% 10% 12% 11% 4% 9% 12% 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 33% 60% 29% 8% 34% 34% 37% 26% 30% 32% 32% 42%
No opinion 31% 20% 36% 35% 33% 23% 23% 44% 33% 32% 32% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,465 479 638 348 709 415 150 191 325 344 529 267
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 12% 14% 8% 2% 32% 5% 7% 26% 5%
Somewhat approve 13% 14% 10% 4% 26% 3% 14% 22% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 10% % 8% 15% 8% 9%
Strongly disapprove 33% 37% 23% 71% 3% 70% 31% 11% 19%
No opinion 31% 25% 49% 13% 32% 14% 33% 32% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,465 1,225 240 539 443 402 476 411 176
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129. Trump Approval on Issues - Gun control
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 19% 21% 17% 9% 15% 24% 28% 22% 10% 12% 19%
Somewhat approve 15% 17% 14% 12% 18% 15% 16% 17% 6% 20% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 12% % 13% 10% % 9% % 14% 15% 13%
Strongly disapprove 29% 26% 31% 31% 28% 26% 30% 27% 42% 22% 41%
No opinion 27% 23% 31% 35% 29% 28% 18% 27% 28% 31% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,454 672 782 285 367 542 260 1,101 155 130 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 19% 6% 17% 40% 16% 24% 22% 21% 17% 16% 24% 16%
Somewhat approve 15% 7% 15% 26% 14% 17% 16% 14% 17% 17% 14% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 11% 10% 5% 10% 8% 12% 7% 8% 8% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 29% 56% 23% 4% 29% 30% 35% 23% 31% 32% 24% 31%
No opinion 27% 20% 35% 24% 31% 21% 15% 35% 28% 26% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,454 474 634 346 699 414 149 192 318 340 529 267
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 19% 23% 10% 4% 51% 4% 14% 42% 8%
Somewhat approve 15% 17% 11% 5% 27% 6% 15% 26% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 13% 10% 3% 12% 11% 6% 6%
Strongly disapprove 29% 31% 23% 64% 2% 60% 28% 5% 22%
No opinion 27% 21% 44% 17% 17% 17% 32% 21% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,454 1,218 236 539 440 402 470 409 173
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130. Trump Approval on Issues - Health care
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 16% 19% 12% 10% 17% 17% 18% 16% 10% 10% 28%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 15% 16% 13% 18% 21% 21% 5% 14% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 42% 42% 42% 43% 41% 41% 43% 40% 57% 39% 43%
No opinion 15% 9% 20% 20% 18% 13% 8% 13% 17% 25% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,468 675 793 288 374 547 259 1,109 159 133 67
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 16% 6% 15% 29% 13% 18% 19% 17% 15% 14% 17% 14%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 16% 33% 15% 21% 20% 17% 16% 21% 17% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 9% 14% 10% 12% 15% 9% 11% 10% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 42% 1% 39% 11% 44% 42% 40% 35% 41% 42% 40% 47%
No opinion 15% 7% 21% 14% 18% 8% 5% 22% 16% 12% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,468 482 637 349 710 417 150 191 322 344 534 268
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 16% 17% 12% 2% 40% 5% 11% 32% 8%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 15% 3% 35% 6% 15% 31% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 9% 8% 11% 5% 13% 14% 9%
Strongly disapprove 42% 45% 33% 83% 5% 80% 45% 14% 27%
No opinion 15% 8% 31% 4% 9% 4% 16% 10% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,468 1,228 240 544 444 403 476 411 178
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131. Trump Approval on Issues - Immigration
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 28% 22% 13% 22% 29% 35% 30% 10% 12% 30%
Somewhat approve 14% 15% 14% 14% 13% 16% 14% 16% % 13% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 9% 12% 8% 11% 9% 9% 14% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 39% 39% 40% 50% 41% 34% 36% 36% 49% 49% 43%
No opinion 11% 7% 15% 12% 16% 11% 6% 10% 19% 14% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,463 679 784 285 371 547 260 1,104 160 132 67
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 25% 6% 23% 52% 21% 28% 29% 32% 23% 26% 27% 21%
Somewhat approve 14% 7% 13% 26% 13% 19% 19% 9% 15% 15% 15% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 12% 5% 10% 10% 7% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 39% 70% 34% 11% 42% 38% 41% 32% 38% 39% 36% 47%
No opinion 11% 6% 18% 6% 14% 5% 4% 16% 14% 10% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,463 478 638 347 707 415 149 192 322 342 529 270
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 25% 28% 16% 3% 65% 7% 17% 53% 10%
Somewhat approve 14% 15% 14% 5% 23% 5% 16% 23% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 13% 8% 5% 8% 14% % 13%
Strongly disapprove 39% 42% 33% 80% 2% 7% 43% 11% 24%
No opinion 11% 6% 24% 4% 5% 3% 11% 6% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,463 1,226 237 540 444 402 475 413 173
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132. Trump Approval on Issues - Medicare
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 13% 14% 11% 8% 9% 16% 18% 14% 8% 10% 13%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 14% 12% 18% 16% 20% 19% 8% 11% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 11% 14% 11% 14% 16% 14%
Strongly disapprove 34% 32% 35% 38% 32% 34% 30% 31% 50% 31% 36%
No opinion 25% 21% 29% 30% 29% 23% 17% 26% 20% 32% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,463 675 788 289 373 544 257 1,103 158 134 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 13% 6% 9% 27% 12% 13% 16% 13% 12% 12% 14% 12%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 16% 30% 14% 21% 18% 17% 15% 20% 17% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 13% 9% 10% 17% 10% 9% 10% 11% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 34% 61% 29% 7% 37% 30% 34% 26% 34% 35% 30% 39%
No opinion 25% 13% 33% 27% 26% 19% 22% 34% 29% 23% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,463 475 642 346 706 415 150 192 319 343 534 267
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 13% 15% 8% 3% 34% 4% 10% 26% 7%
Somewhat approve 17% 17% 15% 3% 35% 7% 14% 30% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 11% 15% 6% 13% 14% 11% 8%
Strongly disapprove 34% 35% 29% 69% 2% 66% 35% 9% 25%
No opinion 25% 20% 38% 11% 23% 10% 29% 24% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,463 1,222 241 538 443 400 474 411 178
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133. Trump Approval on Issues - Social security
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 15% 16% 14% 10% 12% 17% 20% 16% 9% 18% 15%
Somewhat approve 15% 19% 11% 11% 14% 16% 19% 17% 6% 10% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 11% 14% 11% 9% 14% 11% 12% 14% 6%
Strongly disapprove 29% 28% 31% 31% 30% 29% 29% 27% 42% 28% 3%
No opinion 29% 25% 34% 35% 34% 29% 18% 30% 30% 29% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,457 674 783 286 373 541 257 1,100 158 132 67
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 15% 7% 12% 31% 14% 15% 17% 17% 14% 14% 16% 15%
Somewhat approve 15% 5% 16% 26% 13% 16% 19% 18% 14% 15% 16% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 16% 11% 7% 12% 15% 8% 7% 13% 11% 10% 14%
Strongly disapprove 29% 51% 26% 7% 31% 30% 27% 25% 28% 29% 29% 31%
No opinion 29% 21% 35% 28% 31% 24% 29% 32% 31% 31% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,457 478 635 344 703 415 148 191 323 339 529 266
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 15% 16% 11% 3% 36% 5% 11% 29% 9%
Somewhat approve 15% 16% 12% 4% 31% 7% 13% 27% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 12% 15% 5% 12% 15% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 29% 32% 22% 61% 2% 57% 29% 9% 24%
No opinion 29% 24% 42% 18% 25% 18% 32% 27% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,457 1,221 236 539 441 402 473 407 175
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134. Trump Approval on Issues - Taxes
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 18% 21% 16% % 15% 21% 29% 21% 8% 11% 24%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 15% 18% 16% 19% 18% 20% 9% 14% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 9% 12% 8% 10% 11% 9% 11% 17% 11%
Strongly disapprove 33% 32% 33% 36% 33% 31% 29% 30% 48% 32% 33%
No opinion 21% 14% 27% 26% 26% 18% 13% 20% 24% 26% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,463 674 789 286 376 541 260 1,106 159 130 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 18% 5% 17% 36% 15% 21% 24% 21% 17% 16% 21% 16%
Somewhat approve 18% 9% 17% 32% 14% 21% 22% 23% 17% 21% 18% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 11% 9% 11% 12% 10% 4% 10% 10% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 33% 60% 28% 6% 35% 32% 31% 26% 33% 34% 28% 38%
No opinion 21% 15% 27% 16% 24% 13% 13% 26% 22% 20% 23% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,463 481 636 346 709 416 148 190 325 342 530 266
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 18% 21% 11% 2% 50% 5% 13% 39% 8%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 15% 4% 34% 8% 15% 33% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 12% 4% 13% 12% 7% 10%
Strongly disapprove 33% 35% 25% 70% 2% 64% 36% 7% 24%
No opinion 21% 14% 38% 11% 10% 11% 25% 14% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,463 1,225 238 539 444 400 477 411 175
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135. Trump Approval on Issues - Terrorism
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 32% 22% 15% 22% 31% 37% 31% 9% 20% 26%
Somewhat approve 16% 18% 15% 15% 13% 19% 18% 18% 14% 9% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 11% 13% 12% 10% 12% 10% 15% 19% 12%
Strongly disapprove 29% 26% 31% 35% 31% 25% 26% 26% 38% 32% 3%
No opinion 17% 12% 21% 22% 22% 15% 8% 15% 24% 20% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,456 669 787 284 375 539 258 1,105 156 128 67
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 27% 8% 24% 54% 24% 30% 33% 29% 26% 28% 29% 22%
Somewhat approve 16% 10% 18% 21% 15% 17% 22% 17% 15% 18% 17% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 15% 12% 6% 12% 15% 9% 7% 13% 10% 11% 15%
Strongly disapprove 29% 53% 24% 6% 30% 28% 29% 23% 25% 29% 28% 35%
No opinion 17% 13% 22% 11% 20% 9% 7% 24% 22% 15% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,456 477 635 344 708 411 147 190 322 340 529 265
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 27% 30% 17% 3% 69% 9% 18% 56% 9%
Somewhat approve 16% 17% 15% 11% 20% 9% 22% 20% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 12% 17% 3% 17% 14% 6% 12%
Strongly disapprove 29% 31% 22% 62% 1% 57% 28% 8% 20%
No opinion 17% 10% 34% % % 8% 18% 9% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,456 1,219 237 536 443 399 473 409 175
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136. Trump Approval on Issues - Veterans
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 27% 20% 11% 20% 28% 32% 28% 9% 14% 25%
Somewhat approve 19% 23% 15% 20% 13% 18% 25% 20% 17% 17% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 8% 12% 9% 10% 15% 6%
Strongly disapprove 24% 22% 26% 25% 27% 24% 19% 21% 39% 23% 29%
No opinion 24% 19% 28% 32% 30% 21% 12% 23% 25% 31% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,468 676 792 285 374 550 259 1,110 159 131 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 24% % 22% 46% 18% 30% 29% 29% 24% 21% 25% 23%
Somewhat approve 19% 14% 18% 26% 18% 22% 20% 14% 19% 18% 22% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 11% 5% 10% 11% 9% 8% 10% 8% 11% 8%
Strongly disapprove 24% 46% 21% 4% 27% 22% 21% 19% 21% 30% 20% 29%
No opinion 24% 21% 28% 19% 27% 15% 20% 30% 25% 23% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,468 479 641 348 711 414 151 192 322 343 536 267
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 24% 27% 14% 4% 61% 8% 15% 50% 8%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 15% 14% 24% 12% 23% 25% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 17% 3% 14% 13% 5% 5%
Strongly disapprove 24% 26% 19% 50% 1% 48% 23% 7% 19%
No opinion 24% 17% 42% 15% 10% 17% 25% 13% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,468 1,229 239 541 446 403 480 409 176
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137. Trump Approval on Issues - Women’s rights
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 17% 18% 16% 10% 17% 20% 20% 19% 12% 12% 20%
Somewhat approve 15% 17% 12% 16% 11% 14% 18% 15% 8% 17% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 36% 33% 39% 40% 3% 35% 32% 33% 51% 34% 42%
No opinion 23% 21% 25% 24% 25% 22% 21% 24% 21% 24% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,460 674 786 285 370 546 259 1,105 159 130 66
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 17% 5% 16% 33% 14% 20% 19% 21% 15% 17% 19% 15%
Somewhat approve 15% 6% 13% 26% 14% 17% 17% 8% 15% 16% 14% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 12% 15% 7% 11% 7% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 36% 68% 30% 6% 38% 34% 37% 28% 33% 40% 32% 42%
No opinion 23% 11% 30% 25% 25% 17% 12% 36% 26% 21% 25% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,460 475 638 347 709 410 151 190 322 339 533 266
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 17% 19% 13% 3% 39% 5% 11% 36% 9%
Somewhat approve 15% 16% 12% 4% 31% 5% 16% 24% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 11% 11% 5% 5% 17% 9% 8%
Strongly disapprove 36% 39% 27% 7% 2% 74% 36% % 27%
No opinion 23% 17% 38% 6% 23% 11% 21% 24% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,460 1,224 236 540 442 401 478 408 173
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138. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Honest
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 23% 24% 21% 13% 21% 25% 30% 29% 5% 10% 16%
Negative 42% 40% 43% 41% 43% 42% 40% 40% 57% 37% 40%
No Opinion 36% 35% 36% 45% 36% 33% 30% 32% 39% 54% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 687 813 301 382 556 261 1,127 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 23% 5% 21% 48% 19% 26% 24% 31% 18% 27% 26% 15%
Negative 42% 68% 40% 10% 42% 45% 42% 31% 41% 42% 39% 47%
No Opinion 36% 27% 38% 42% 39% 29% 34% 38% 41% 30% 35% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 494 652 354 726 420 151 203 330 348 547 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 23% 25% 17% 3% 55% 6% 16% 48% 10%
Negative 42% 45% 33% 80% 5% 73% 47% 12% 37%
No Opinion 36% 30% 50% 18% 40% 21% 37% 40% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,254 246 550 453 409 483 419 189
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139. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Intelligent
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 27% 28% 26% 14% 23% 31% 39% 33% 8% 10% 31%
Negative 36% 37% 35% 43% 37% 33% 31% 32% 51% 37% 38%
No Opinion 37% 35% 39% 44% 40% 35% 30% 34% 41% 53% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 687 813 301 382 556 261 1,127 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 27% 8% 24% 56% 24% 28% 29% 37% 23% 31% 30% 21%
Negative 36% 61% 35% 5% 36% 36% 44% 29% 33% 40% 33% 40%
No Opinion 37% 31% 41% 38% 40% 36% 27% 35% 44% 30% 37% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 494 652 354 726 420 151 203 330 348 547 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 27% 30% 19% 2% 68% 8% 21% 56% 10%
Negative 36% 37% 32% 69% 4% 70% 36% 9% 32%
No Opinion 37% 33% 49% 29% 28% 22% 43% 35% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,254 246 550 453 409 483 419 189
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140. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Religious
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 9% 9% 9% 4% 7% 10% 16% 12% 3% 2% 6%
Negative 33% 36% 30% 30% 30% 33% 38% 32% 40% 28% 33%
No Opinion 58% 55% 61% 66% 62% 57% 45% 56% 57% 70% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 687 813 301 382 556 261 1,127 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 9% 2% 9% 19% 7% 11% 6% 15% 8% 9% 11% 6%
Negative 33% 46% 32% 18% 31% 37% 40% 28% 33% 36% 32% 32%
No Opinion 58% 52% 59% 64% 62% 52% 53% 57% 59% 55% 57% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 494 652 354 726 420 151 203 330 348 547 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 9% 11% 6% 1% 25% 2% 6% 21% 5%
Negative 33% 35% 26% 53% 19% 50% 33% 21% 26%
No Opinion 58% 54% 69% 46% 57% 49% 61% 58% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,254 246 550 453 409 483 419 189
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141. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Inspiring
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 15% 18% 13% 9% 13% 17% 21% 18% 5% 7% 20%
Negative 40% 39% 40% 43% 42% 38% 37% 38% 48% 39% 41%
No Opinion 45% 43% 47% 48% 45% 45% 42% 43% 48% 54% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 687 813 301 382 556 261 1,127 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 15% 3% 14% 33% 10% 20% 20% 24% 15% 19% 15% 12%
Negative 40% 61% 40% 12% 39% 44% 45% 32% 37% 41% 37% 46%
No Opinion 45% 36% 45% 55% 51% 36% 35% 44% 48% 39% 48% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 494 652 354 726 420 151 203 330 348 547 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 15% 18% 9% 1% 44% 2% 9% 35% 7%
Negative 40% 43% 32% 73% 9% 68% 45% 14% 32%
No Opinion 45% 39% 60% 26% 48% 30% 46% 50% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,254 246 550 453 409 483 419 189
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142. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Patriotic
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 33% 36% 29% 20% 28% 37% 44% 40% 8% 15% 31%
Negative 22% 22% 22% 21% 26% 19% 22% 20% 30% 23% 26%
No Opinion 45% 42% 49% 59% 46% 44% 33% 40% 63% 62% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 687 813 301 382 556 261 1,127 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 33% 10% 29% 66% 27% 37% 38% 42% 34% 33% 35% 25%
Negative 22% 39% 21% 2% 23% 22% 24% 17% 18% 24% 23% 22%
No Opinion 45% 50% 50% 32% 50% 41% 38% 41% 48% 44% 42% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 494 652 354 726 420 151 203 330 348 547 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 33% 37% 21% 4% 79% 10% 23% 66% 16%
Negative 22% 24% 16% 50% 1% 45% 20% 5% 21%
No Opinion 45% 39% 62% 46% 20% 45% 56% 29% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,254 246 550 453 409 483 419 189
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143. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Strong
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 31% 33% 29% 20% 28% 36% 39% 39% 6% 18% 24%
Negative 26% 26% 26% 29% 28% 25% 23% 23% 36% 32% 35%
No Opinion 43% 41% 45% 51% 44% 39% 38% 39% 58% 50% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 687 813 301 382 556 261 1,127 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 31% 9% 28% 64% 27% 35% 35% 38% 28% 37% 33% 24%
Negative 26% 48% 24% 3% 27% 27% 30% 21% 25% 25% 26% 29%
No Opinion 43% 43% 48% 34% 47% 38% 35% 41% 47% 38% 41% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 494 652 354 726 420 151 203 330 348 547 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 31% 34% 24% 2% 76% 10% 25% 61% 14%
Negative 26% 28% 20% 54% 1% 51% 26% 6% 27%
No Opinion 43% 38% 55% 44% 23% 39% 49% 33% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,254 246 550 453 409 483 419 189
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144. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Bold
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 43% 42% 43% 30% 41% 48% 49% 48% 27% 29% 31%
Negative 13% 13% 13% 14% 15% 12% 13% 12% 17% 16% 23%
No Opinion 44% 45% 44% 56% 44% 40% 38% 40% 56% 55% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 687 813 301 382 556 261 1,127 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 43% 23% 39% 73% 38% 45% 50% 50% 41% 49% 44% 32%
Negative 13% 22% 13% 3% 16% 12% 9% 9% 15% 12% 13% 13%
No Opinion 44% 55% 48% 24% 46% 43% 41% 41% 44% 39% 42% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 494 652 354 726 420 151 203 330 348 547 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 43% 45% 36% 21% 75% 23% 36% 68% 33%
Negative 13% 13% 14% 25% 1% 23% 12% 4% 17%
No Opinion 44% 42% 51% 53% 24% 53% 52% 28% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,254 246 550 453 409 483 419 189
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145. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Experienced
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 14% 15% 14% 13% 13% 15% 17% 17% 5% 12% 10%
Negative 44% 44% 45% 42% 39% 47% 48% 44% 52% 39% 43%
No Opinion 41% 41% 42% 45% 48% 38% 34% 39% 44% 49% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 687 813 301 382 556 261 1,127 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 14% 4% 13% 29% 12% 18% 13% 19% 14% 15% 16% 12%
Negative 44% 66% 42% 22% 44% 46% 50% 39% 41% 47% 42% 50%
No Opinion 41% 30% 45% 49% 44% 36% 37% 43% 45% 37% 42% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 494 652 354 726 420 151 203 330 348 547 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 14% 16% 10% 1% 34% 5% 10% 29% 8%
Negative 44% 48% 34% 7% 20% 71% 45% 23% 41%
No Opinion 41% 36% 56% 22% 46% 24% 45% 48% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,254 246 550 453 409 483 419 189
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146. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Sincere
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 21% 23% 18% 12% 13% 24% 33% 25% 6% 10% 23%
Negative 40% 40% 41% 42% 41% 39% 40% 39% 53% 39% 38%
No Opinion 39% 37% 41% 46% 46% 37% 27% 36% 42% 51% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 687 813 301 382 556 261 1,127 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 21% 4% 20% 43% 16% 24% 22% 31% 21% 20% 24% 15%
Negative 40% 66% 39% 11% 42% 43% 44% 30% 40% 40% 39% 45%
No Opinion 39% 30% 42% 45% 43% 33% 34% 39% 40% 39% 37% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 494 652 354 726 420 151 203 330 348 547 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 21% 24% 12% 2% 57% 4% 14% 47% 8%
Negative 40% 42% 36% 76% 8% 71% 46% 13% 33%
No Opinion 39% 34% 52% 22% 35% 25% 41% 40% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,254 246 550 453 409 483 419 189
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147. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Partisan
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 13% 15% 11% 11% 9% 15% 17% 14% 11% 7% 8%
Negative 18% 20% 16% 13% 16% 18% 25% 19% 14% 14% 27%
No Opinion 69% 65% 73% 77% 75% 67% 59% 67% 75% 79% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 687 813 301 382 556 261 1,127 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 13% 17% 13% 8% 11% 14% 21% 13% 11% 14% 13% 13%
Negative 18% 17% 18% 19% 16% 18% 18% 26% 19% 19% 17% 18%
No Opinion 69% 66% 69% 73% 74% 67% 61% 61% 70% 67% 70% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 494 652 354 726 420 151 203 330 348 547 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 13% 15% 6% 23% 10% 22% 12% 10% 2%
Negative 18% 19% 14% 17% 27% 17% 14% 23% 17%
No Opinion 69% 65% 80% 60% 62% 61% 74% 67% 81%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,254 246 550 453 409 483 419 189
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148. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Effective
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 22% 23% 21% 18% 18% 24% 29% 26% 8% 11% 24%
Negative 37% 38% 36% 40% 38% 35% 37% 35% 46% 37% 39%
No Opinion 41% 38% 43% 42% 44% 41% 35% 38% 46% 52% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 687 813 301 382 556 261 1,127 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 22% 6% 20% 46% 18% 24% 23% 33% 17% 25% 26% 16%
Negative 37% 62% 35% 10% 37% 40% 44% 29% 38% 35% 34% 47%
No Opinion 41% 33% 45% 45% 46% 36% 33% 38% 46% 40% 40% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 494 652 354 726 420 151 203 330 348 547 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 22% 25% 14% 3% 55% 6% 18% 45% 9%
Negative 37% 39% 31% 71% 5% 71% 38% 11% 30%
No Opinion 41% 36% 55% 26% 40% 23% 44% 45% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,254 246 550 453 409 483 419 189
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149. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Exciting
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 16% 20% 13% 8% 14% 19% 23% 20% 4% 6% 17%
Negative 25% 24% 26% 24% 25% 27% 26% 23% 35% 28% 30%
No Opinion 58% 55% 61% 68% 61% 54% 52% 57% 60% 66% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 687 813 301 382 556 261 1,127 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 16% 3% 15% 35% 12% 20% 19% 26% 18% 20% 17% 10%
Negative 25% 43% 23% 7% 28% 24% 24% 20% 24% 27% 24% 28%
No Opinion 58% 54% 62% 58% 61% 56% 57% 55% 58% 53% 60% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 494 652 354 726 420 151 203 330 348 547 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 16% 18% 12% 1% 45% 4% 10% 37% 5%
Negative 25% 26% 24% 46% 6% 45% 25% 8% 27%
No Opinion 58% 56% 64% 53% 49% 51% 65% 54% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,254 246 550 453 409 483 419 189
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150. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Steady
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 15% 17% 14% 7% 12% 17% 23% 17% 8% 7% 18%
Negative 33% 33% 34% 34% 29% 33% 37% 35% 31% 25% 37%
No Opinion 52% 51% 53% 59% 58% 50% 40% 48% 61% 67% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 687 813 301 382 556 261 1,127 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 15% 5% 13% 32% 13% 15% 15% 22% 16% 12% 17% 12%
Negative 33% 49% 33% 14% 30% 38% 47% 28% 33% 37% 30% 35%
No Opinion 52% 47% 54% 54% 58% 47% 38% 50% 51% 51% 52% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 494 652 354 726 420 151 203 330 348 547 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 15% 16% 12% 2% 39% 5% 10% 32% 5%
Negative 33% 37% 22% 62% 16% 57% 35% 16% 24%
No Opinion 52% 47% 66% 36% 46% 38% 55% 52% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,254 246 550 453 409 483 419 189
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151. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Hypocritical
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 43% 42% 45% 45% 44% 41% 44% 41% 55% 47% 39%
Negative 15% 18% 13% 5% 13% 18% 26% 19% 4% 6% 19%
No Opinion 41% 41% 42% 51% 43% 41% 30% 41% 41% 46% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 687 813 301 382 556 261 1,127 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 43% 69% 43% 12% 46% 44% 46% 32% 41% 44% 43% 45%
Negative 15% 3% 14% 33% 12% 17% 16% 22% 15% 15% 16% 15%
No Opinion 41% 28% 43% 55% 42% 39% 38% 45% 44% 41% 41% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 494 652 354 726 420 151 203 330 348 547 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 43% 44% 42% 79% 6% 74% 46% 16% 42%
Negative 15% 18% 6% 1% 45% 2% 9% 36% 5%
No Opinion 41% 38% 51% 20% 49% 24% 46% 48% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,254 246 550 453 409 483 419 189
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152. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Arrogant
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 63% 60% 66% 62% 63% 67% 58% 62% 68% 67% 53%
Negative 10% 11% 9% 5% 8% 11% 16% 12% 0% 7% 8%
No Opinion 27% 29% 25% 33% 30% 22% 26% 26% 32% 26% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 687 813 301 382 556 261 1,127 165 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 63% 82% 62% 41% 64% 64% 64% 58% 62% 66% 61% 66%
Negative 10% 2% 10% 20% 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 10% 12% 8%
No Opinion 27% 16% 28% 40% 27% 25% 27% 31% 30% 25% 27% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 494 652 354 726 420 151 203 330 348 547 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 63% 64% 59% 91% 34% 85% 71% 41% 54%
Negative 10% 11% 8% 0% 25% 1% 7% 23% 5%
No Opinion 27% 25% 33% 8% 41% 13% 23% 36% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,254 246 550 453 409 483 419 189
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153. Trump Perceived Ideology
Would you say Donald Trump is...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 3% 3% 3% 5% 11% 10%
Liberal 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 4%
Moderate 17% 18% 16% 14% 15% 19% 20% 20% 9% 12% 14%
Conservative 24% 28% 21% 22% 23% 26% 25% 28% 8% 18% 23%
Very conservative 17% 19% 16% 21% 17% 16% 17% 16% 25% 17% 21%
Not sure 34% 25% 42% 33% 35% 33% 34% 31% 51% 37% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 679 804 294 380 550 259 1,119 160 134 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefernottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very liberal 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 6% 7%
Liberal 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Moderate 17% 8% 18% 27% 14% 21% 22% 18% 19% 22% 14% 15%
Conservative 24% 16% 19% 43% 20% 30% 34% 25% 28% 23% 23% 25%
Very conservative 17% 26% 13% 13% 18% 17% 14% 17% 11% 17% 20% 19%
Not sure 34% 41% 42% 10% 38% 27% 23% 38% 37% 33% 34% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 486 645 352 722 416 151 194 323 348 541 271
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very liberal 5% 3% 9% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4%
Liberal 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Moderate 17% 19% 12% 6% 35% 8% 19% 29% 4%
Conservative 24% 28% 16% 20% 42% 19% 22% 39% 3%
Very conservative 17% 19% 14% 26% 8% 31% 15% 14% 4%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 34% 29% 47% 43% 10% 34% 35% 12% 81%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 1,238 245 542 450 405 478 416 184
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154. Trump Sincerity
Do you think Donald Trump...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Says what he believes 51% 53% 49% 44% 47% 54% 58% 56% 34% 47% 44%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 34% 37% 32% 37% 34% 34% 34% 32% 47% 39% 29%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 19% 19% 12% 8% 13% 19% 14% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 682 809 296 381 553 261 1,122 162 137 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Says what he believes 51% 34% 46% 80% 47% 57% 52% 56% 53% 53% 52% 44%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 34% 55% 31% 14% 37% 33% 40% 24% 34% 34% 34% 36%
Not sure 14% 11% 23% 5% 16% 10% 8% 20% 13% 13% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 491 647 353 723 419 151 198 327 348 542 274
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Says what he believes 51% 54% 43% 29% 88% 31% 49% 7% 35%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 34% 35% 34% 60% 6% 54% 38% 17% 29%
Not sure 14% 11% 23% 11% 6% 15% 12% 6% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 1,246 245 546 451 407 481 417 186
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155. Trump Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 18% 20% 17% 8% 14% 22% 29% 23% 3% 5% 22%
Some 19% 20% 17% 17% 21% 19% 18% 21% 8% 23% 7%
Not much 12% 12% 12% 15% 11% 12% 11% 12% 13% 16% 8%
Doesn’t care at all 42% 40% 43% 45% 45% 40% 39% 37% 62% 44% 46%
Not sure 9% 7% 10% 16% 10% 8% 3% 7% 14% 12% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 683 810 297 381 554 261 1,122 163 138 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
A lot 18% 5% 16% 39% 14% 23% 21% 24% 19% 17% 19% 18%
Some 19% 6% 17% 37% 17% 22% 24% 17% 20% 19% 21% 12%
Not much 12% 13% 12% 11% 14% 12% 13% 6% 14% 14% 10% 11%
Doesn’t care at alll 42% 1% 40% 8% 46% 40% 40% 32% 3% 41% 41% 50%
Not sure 9% 5% 15% 4% 10% 4% 2% 21% 10% 8% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 492 648 353 723 420 151 199 328 348 542 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 18% 22% 10% 1% 53% 4% 11% 42% 7%
Some 19% 19% 18% 3% 36% % 18% 33% 11%
Not much 12% 11% 14% 12% 5% 10% 19% 8% 14%
Doesn't care at all 42% 43% 39% 83% 3% 75% 44% 13% 39%
Not sure 9% 5% 19% 2% 3% 4% 9% 4% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,248 245 549 451 408 483 417 185
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156. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very strong 23% 25% 21% 11% 22% 28% 28% 27% 9% 11% 25%
Somewhat strong 23% 24% 22% 23% 26% 21% 23% 25% 11% 26% 13%
Somewhat weak 18% 15% 20% 26% 14% 17% 14% 16% 19% 27% 22%
Very weak 37% 36% 37% 39% 38% 34% 36% 32% 61% 36% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 679 797 293 376 548 259 1,116 160 131 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very strong 23% 6% 21% 47% 19% 25% 24% 30% 20% 24% 26% 19%
Somewhat strong 23% 9% 24% 38% 21% 24% 24% 27% 29% 22% 22% 19%
Somewhat weak 18% 21% 19% 11% 22% 15% 14% 10% 17% 16% 19% 18%
Very weak 37% 64% 36% 4% 38% 35% 38% 33% 34% 38% 33% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 486 641 349 714 418 151 193 325 346 535 270
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very strong 23% 26% 14% 2% 59% 5% 16% 48% 12%
Somewhat strong 23% 21% 29% 6% 33% 12% 24% 32% 21%
Somewhat weak 18% 16% 22% 17% 6% 15% 24% 11% 26%
Very weak 37% 37% 35% 75% 1% 68% 36% 9% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 1,235 241 541 448 403 477 414 182
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157. Trump Honesty
Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Honest and trustworthy 30% 33% 27% 17% 28% 34% 41% 37% 10% 13% 26%
Not honest and
trustworthy 54% 52% 55% 63% 55% 51% 48% 49% 76% 60% 55%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 21% 17% 15% 11% 15% 14% 27% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 680 806 296 379 553 258 1,119 161 137 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Honest and trustworthy 30% 7% 26% 67% 24% 38% 35% 37% 29% 31% 33% 25%
Not honest and
trustworthy 54% 85% 51% 19% 58% 52% 57% 41% 51% 54% 52% 61%
Not sure 16% 9% 23% 14% 18% 11% 8% 23% 20% 15% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 489 646 351 720 419 151 196 327 347 539 273
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Honest and trustworthy 30% 34% 19% 3% 78% 7% 22% 65% 11%
Not honest and
trustworthy 54% 54% 52% 94% 7% 85% 63% 20% 53%
Not sure 16% 11% 29% 3% 14% 8% 15% 15% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 1,241 245 544 449 406 482 415 183
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158. Trump Temperament
Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 30% 35% 25% 20% 26% 33% 39% 36% 10% 17% 31%
No 56% 54% 59% 66% 56% 53% 53% 51% 78% 69% 51%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 14% 18% 14% 8% 14% 12% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 679 801 294 377 549 260 1,113 160 137 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 30% 9% 26% 62% 24% 37% 32% 35% 28% 30% 35% 22%
No 56% 85% 54% 25% 62% 52% 61% 42% 56% 54% 54% 64%
Not sure 14% 6% 20% 14% 14% 11% 7% 23% 16% 15% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 488 642 350 718 417 149 196 326 345 537 272
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 30% 34% 19% 3% 76% 8% 24% 61% 13%
No 56% 56% 56% 94% 10% 86% 64% 24% 57%
Not sure 14% 10% 25% 2% 14% 6% 11% 16% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 1,239 241 545 448 407 479 413 181
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159. Trump Get Us into a War
How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 29% 27% 31% 29% 33% 29% 24% 25% 46% 36% 18%
Fairly likely 32% 33% 31% 38% 31% 30% 32% 34% 25% 32% 31%
Fairly unlikely 14% 17% 11% 11% 10% 15% 19% 15% 5% 10% 23%
Very unlikely 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 9% 6% 8% 8% 10%
Not sure 18% 16% 21% 16% 21% 20% 16% 19% 16% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 681 805 296 378 551 261 1,117 163 137 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very likely 29% 47% 27% 10% 35% 23% 26% 20% 25% 29% 32% 28%
Fairly likely 32% 33% 32% 31% 30% 40% 32% 26% 32% 38% 29% 31%
Fairly unlikely 14% 6% 13% 25% 11% 14% 20% 18% 14% 12% 15% 13%
Very unlikely 7% 5% 5% 12% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 3% 7% 10%
Not sure 18% 8% 24% 22% 17% 16% 14% 30% 22% 18% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 489 646 351 721 418 150 197 327 347 540 272
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 29% 27% 34% 46% 7% 41% 33% 12% 35%
Fairly likely 32% 35% 25% 40% 29% 42% 34% 25% 25%
Fairly unlikely 14% 15% 11% 4% 28% 4% 11% 28% 4%
Very unlikely 7% % 6% 3% 12% 5% 4% 12% 3%
Not sure 18% 16% 24% 6% 24% 7% 18% 22% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 1,244 242 546 450 407 479 416 184
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160. Trump Appropriate Twitter Use
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 23% 30% 18% 19% 19% 29% 25% 26% 16% 13% 25%
Inappropriate 60% 55% 65% 63% 60% 57% 62% 57% 71% 69% 45%
Not sure 17% 16% 17% 19% 21% 14% 13% 16% 13% 18% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 679 805 297 376 553 258 1,116 162 137 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Appropriate 23% 9% 24% 41% 18% 30% 27% 30% 20% 26% 26% 20%
Inappropriate 60% 85% 54% 38% 62% 59% 67% 51% 60% 58% 59% 65%
Not sure 17% 6% 22% 21% 20% 11% 6% 19% 20% 16% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 490 643 351 719 419 151 195 325 348 540 271
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Appropriate 23% 25% 19% 3% 54% 10% 21% 44% 7%
Inappropriate 60% 63% 53% 95% 27% 83% 65% 36% 60%
Not sure 17% 12% 28% 2% 19% 7% 14% 20% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 1,242 242 547 449 405 482 414 183
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161. Optimism
Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next four years with Donald Trump as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Optimistic 34% 39% 30% 21% 32% 38% 42% 39% 16% 20% 36%
Pessimistic 46% 45% 46% 52% 43% 44% 46% 43% 56% 52% 42%
Not sure 20% 16% 24% 27% 25% 18% 12% 17% 28% 28% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 676 805 295 378 548 260 1,116 161 135 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Optimistic 34% 10% 30% 71% 27% 41% 38% 45% 32% 35% 37% 29%
Pessimistic 46% 2% 45% 14% 46% 48% 56% 36% 46% 46% 43% 51%
Not sure 20% 18% 26% 14% 28% 11% 6% 20% 22% 19% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 490 641 350 718 417 151 195 327 347 538 269
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Optimistic 34% 37% 25% 4% 82% 9% 27% 69% 14%
Pessimistic 46% 49% 38% 89% 6% 83% 51% 18% 28%
Not sure 20% 14% 38% 7% 12% 8% 22% 12% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 1,240 241 545 449 405 478 415 183
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162. Run for Reelection
Do you want Donald Trump to run for re-election in 20207
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 26% 31% 21% 15% 24% 30% 34% 32% 10% 10% 21%
No 55% 52% 57% 62% 56% 51% 53% 48% 7% 2% 57%
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 23% 21% 19% 13% 20% 13% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 679 808 295 382 551 259 1,118 162 137 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 26% 8% 23% 54% 21% 33% 32% 29% 23% 29% 29% 20%
No 55% 85% 53% 21% 59% 52% 58% 42% 56% 51% 51% 66%
Not sure 19% 8% 24% 25% 20% 15% 10% 29% 21% 20% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 493 644 350 719 420 151 197 328 345 542 272
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 26% 31% 13% 5% 70% 10% 18% 54% 10%
No 55% 54% 57% 91% 10% 81% 65% 25% 54%
Not sure 19% 15% 30% 4% 20% 9% 17% 21% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,243 244 548 448 408 480 413 186
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163. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Somewhat approve % 8% 5% 9% 11% 5% 4% 6% 6% 16% 2%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 15% 14% 16% 17% 19% 15% 8% 14% 16% 20% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 21% 22% 19% 16% 23% 28% 23% 16% 18% 21%
Strongly disapprove 38% 43% 34% 26% 33% 41% 52% 41% 42% 22% 34%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 27% 18% 13% 7% 15% 17% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 682 807 296 380 553 260 1,120 164 135 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1%
Somewhat approve 7% 7% 4% 12% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 7%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 15% 16% 13% 17% 15% 18% 12% 11% 18% 15% 13% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 18% 20% 28% 20% 22% 30% 20% 21% 25% 22% 17%
Strongly disapprove 38% 44% 41% 27% 35% 41% 44% 42% 37% 3% 38% 41%
Not sure 16% 13% 20% 13% 20% 8% 7% 22% 15% 15% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 490 648 351 721 419 151 198 328 348 540 273
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Somewhat approve 7% 7% 7% 4% 8% 5% 8% 9% 3%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 15% 14% 19% 13% 12% 11% 20% 13% 18%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Somewhat disapprove 21% 23% 19% 20% 28% 18% 19% 29% 14%
Strongly disapprove 38% 44% 22% 56% 39% 53% 35% 36% 20%
Not sure 16% 11% 31% 6% 10% 10% 14% 11% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 1,246 243 547 449 407 481 416 185
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164. Favorability of Congressional political parties - Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 13% 14% 12% 14% 14% 14% 12% 9% 32% 20% 5%
Somewhat favorable 22% 20% 24% 27% 19% 21% 22% 20% 27% 27% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 21% 19% 18% 23% 20% 16% 21% 14% 16% 24%
Very unfavorable 30% 35% 24% 19% 24% 32% 44% 35% 12% 12% 35%
Don’t know 16% 10% 21% 22% 21% 14% 6% 15% 14% 26% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 677 793 287 377 547 259 1,110 160 132 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 13% 34% 5% 2% 17% 10% 12% 7% 13% 10% 15% 15%
Somewhat favorable 22% 44% 15% 7% 22% 23% 23% 17% 24% 21% 17% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 13% 21% 25% 19% 23% 27% 12% 20% 23% 19% 16%
Very unfavorable 30% 4% 32% 57% 22% 36% 32% 41% 28% 30% 33% 24%
Don’t know 16% 5% 27% 9% 20% 8% 7% 23% 15% 16% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 484 638 348 708 416 151 195 323 344 534 269
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 13% 13% 13% 28% 3% 25% 13% 5% 10%
Somewhat favorable 22% 24% 17% 43% 5% 44% 22% 6% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 19% 20% 20% 16% 19% 24% 21% 9%
Very unfavorable 30% 34% 17% 5% 71% 8% 24% 61% 12%
Don’t know 16% 9% 34% 4% 6% 4% 18% 7% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 1,231 239 543 441 405 480 408 177
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165. Favorability of Congressional political parties - Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 8% 4% 9% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 11% 8%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 15% 11% 15% 15% 17% 16% 5% 14% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 23% 25% 18% 21% 26% 29% 27% 14% 20% 15%
Very unfavorable 40% 44% 36% 39% 37% 40% 44% 3% 60% 29% 46%
Don’t know 16% 11% 21% 22% 20% 14% 6% 15% 15% 26% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,473 679 794 288 378 548 259 1,111 161 133 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 6% 3% 3% 14% 7% 7% 4% 2% 7% 3% 5% 10%
Somewhat favorable 15% 7% 9% 32% 14% 15% 14% 16% 14% 15% 17% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 21% 22% 30% 22% 26% 30% 24% 26% 28% 22% 20%
Very unfavorable 40% 62% 39% 14% 37% 44% 45% 38% 38% 38% 39% 45%
Don’t know 16% 6% 27% 9% 20% 8% 7% 20% 16% 15% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,473 485 642 346 710 417 151 195 324 344 535 270
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 6% 5% 8% 1% 9% 4% 6% 8% 4%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 14% 5% 29% 7% 13% 25% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 26% 19% 19% 32% 16% 25% 36% 9%
Very unfavorable 40% 46% 25% 71% 24% 68% 39% 23% 26%
Don’t know 16% 9% 34% 4% 6% 4% 17% 8% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,473 1,233 240 543 444 405 482 408 178
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166. Ryan Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 2% 4% 6% 5% 1%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 14% 14% 17% 16% 18% 18% 9% 16% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 19% 18% 14% 13% 19% 29% 20% 11% 18% 21%
Strongly disapprove 32% 35% 28% 27% 26% 33% 39% 32% 34% 25% 39%
Not sure 29% 21% 36% 39% 38% 26% 11% 26% 39% 3% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 682 804 292 381 552 261 1,121 161 135 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 5% 5% 2% 7% 6% 4% 5% 1% 6% 5% 4% 4%
Somewhat approve 16% 12% 11% 31% 15% 19% 16% 16% 18% 15% 18% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 16% 18% 24% 16% 24% 23% 15% 17% 19% 19% 20%
Strongly disapprove 32% 45% 32% 13% 28% 35% 3% 33% 30% 30% 31% 36%
Not sure 29% 22% 37% 23% 34% 18% 19% 34% 29% 31% 29% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 485 649 352 717 420 151 198 325 348 541 272
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 5% 4% 5% 2% 6% 3% 5% 6% 3%
Somewhat approve 16% 17% 15% 9% 28% 8% 18% 25% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 22% 9% 19% 28% 14% 20% 27% 6%
Strongly disapprove 32% 37% 17% 57% 22% 58% 25% 22% 12%
Not sure 29% 20% 54% 13% 15% 17% 31% 19% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 1,244 242 545 451 407 480 415 184
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167. McConnell Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Somewhat approve 12% 14% 11% 10% 14% 13% 12% 12% 8% 18% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 19% 17% 15% 16% 18% 25% 19% 16% 14% 20%
Strongly disapprove 35% 39% 30% 28% 27% 38% 46% 3% 31% 21% 36%
Not sure 32% 25% 40% 44% 40% 30% 16% 29% 41% 43% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 683 808 295 381 554 261 1,124 163 136 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Somewhat approve 12% 11% 8% 21% 13% 15% 13% 7% 16% 10% 13% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 14% 16% 26% 16% 23% 16% 19% 17% 17% 18% 21%
Strongly disapprove 35% 45% 35% 21% 30% 39% 45% 37% 33% 36% 34% 37%
Not sure 32% 27% 38% 30% 39% 21% 23% 37% 32% 34% 32% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 489 649 353 721 419 151 200 327 348 543 273
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1%
Somewhat approve 12% 13% 12% 8% 16% 7% 13% 18% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 21% 11% 15% 29% 14% 18% 27% 6%
Strongly disapprove 35% 42% 15% 60% 32% 59% 28% 29% 12%
Not sure 32% 23% 59% 16% 20% 19% 35% 24% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 1,249 242 548 452 408 482 418 183
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168. Schumer Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 8% 10% % 9% 6% 11% 6% 8% 14% 10% 0%
Somewhat approve 19% 22% 16% 16% 16% 21% 24% 19% 19% 15% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 12% 10% 16% 11% 11% 11% 10% 17% 11%
Strongly disapprove 23% 29% 18% 16% 19% 21% 38% 27% 10% 10% 35%
Not sure 38% 27% 47% 49% 43% 36% 22% 35% 47% 48% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 680 804 294 381 552 257 1,118 163 135 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 8% 17% 5% 2% 8% 8% 11% 6% 12% 5% 7% 10%
Somewhat approve 19% 33% 13% 12% 18% 24% 25% 11% 22% 18% 17% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 12% 14% 13% 12% 16% 6% 7% 14% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 23% 8% 25% 40% 17% 29% 26% 34% 25% 25% 22% 22%
Not sure 38% 32% 45% 32% 44% 27% 22% 42% 34% 38% 42% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 486 647 351 718 418 150 198 326 346 539 273
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 8% 9% 6% 18% 2% 17% 9% 3% 0%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 13% 35% 9% 35% 19% 11% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 9% 15% 12% 12% 17% 11% 3%
Strongly disapprove 23% 28% 11% % 55% 10% 15% 47% 9%
Not sure 38% 29% 60% 24% 22% 26% 39% 28% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 1,240 244 545 446 405 481 412 186
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169. Pelosi Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 7% 7% 7% 4% 4% 11% 8% 7% 11% 4% 3%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 20% 20% 20% 21% 25% 19% 30% 30% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 10% 15% 14% 13% % 12% 10% 12% 16%
Strongly disapprove 31% 34% 28% 18% 25% 33% 49% 37% 11% 15% 38%
Not sure 28% 21% 34% 43% 37% 23% 11% 25% 37% 39% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 681 808 294 382 554 259 1,122 164 135 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 7% 17% 3% 2% 6% 8% 10% 8% 7% 7% 6% 10%
Somewhat approve 21% 40% 15% 9% 21% 26% 20% 13% 26% 17% 20% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9% 14% 13% 12% 15% 17% 5% 12% 12% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 31% 9% 32% 57% 25% 37% 36% 41% 29% 35% 32% 27%
Not sure 28% 25% 36% 18% 35% 14% 18% 34% 27% 28% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 490 647 352 719 420 151 199 327 347 542 273
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 7% 8% 4% 17% 2% 15% 6% 2% 5%
Somewhat approve 21% 24% 15% 42% 7% 41% 24% 10% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 11% 15% 8% 13% 15% 12% 6%
Strongly disapprove 31% 37% 16% 9% 71% 11% 25% 62% 11%
Not sure 28% 18% 53% 16% 11% 20% 30% 14% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 1,245 244 547 449 406 481 416 186
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170. Congressional Accomplishment
Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point in its two-year term?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More than usual 4% 4% 4% 9% 4% 3% 2% 4% 6% 4% 2%
About the same 27% 31% 23% 26% 33% 26% 21% 28% 20% 35% 14%
Less than usual 45% 46% 43% 27% 34% 50% 67% 48% 44% 29% 44%
Not sure 24% 18% 30% 38% 29% 21% 9% 21% 30% 31% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 682 808 294 382 554 260 1,123 162 135 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
More than usual 4% 3% 3% 8% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 2%
About the same 27% 24% 23% 37% 25% 33% 31% 21% 26% 28% 25% 29%
Less than usual 45% 55% 43% 36% 43% 49% 53% 38% 44% 45% 47% 41%
Not sure 24% 18% 31% 19% 28% 15% 11% 36% 25% 22% 23% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 488 649 353 723 418 151 198 325 348 543 274
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
More than usual 4% 4% 4% 2% % 2% 6% 6% 2%
About the same 27% 27% 26% 17% 35% 21% 29% 33% 19%
Less than usual 45% 52% 26% 70% 45% 62% 44% 43% 18%
Not sure 24% 17% 44% 11% 13% 15% 22% 17% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 1,246 244 546 452 407 479 418 186
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171. Blame o
Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democrats in Congress 12% 12% 11% 11% 10% 15% 9% 13% 4% 9% 13%
Republicans in Congress 44% 48% 40% 58% 40% 46% 37% 40% 60% 49% 47%
Both equally 40% 37% 43% 26% 44% 37% 49% 43% 32% 35% 32%
Neither 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 6% 6%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 727 359 368 95 148 302 182 572 72 47 36
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Democrats in Congress 12% 5% % 33% 11% 12% 12% 12% 7% 11% 14% 12%
Republicans in Congress 44% 72% 35% 8% 43% 47% 45% 40% 45% 43% 37% 59%
Both equally 40% 19% 52% 57% 40% 39% 41% 44% 41% 42% 44% 28%
Neither 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 727 279 313 135 334 218 86 89 156 171 271 129
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democrats in Congress 12% 12% 8% 2% 32% 3% 7% 27% 11%
Republicans in Congress 44% 46% 33% 72% 6% 76% 41% 11% 28%
Both equally 40% 40% 42% 25% 61% 19% 46% 59% 53%
Neither 2% 1% 10% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Not sure 2% 1% 7% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 727 670 57 374 188 272 228 186 41
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172. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Getting better 26% 30% 23% 20% 19% 28% 39% 31% 11% 18% 25%
About the same 35% 39% 32% 33% 37% 37% 34% 36% 33% 40% 24%
Getting worse 24% 20% 29% 24% 26% 25% 24% 22% 38% 27% 24%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 23% 18% 11% 4% 12% 18% 16% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 682 807 292 382 554 261 1,123 162 134 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Getting better 26% 11% 23% 50% 19% 31% 43% 33% 27% 26% 28% 21%
About the same 35% 42% 32% 33% 36% 39% 33% 28% 40% 35% 32% 37%
Getting worse 24% 38% 23% 11% 29% 22% 16% 19% 19% 26% 26% 28%
Not sure 14% 9% 22% 6% 16% 9% 8% 20% 14% 13% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 489 647 353 720 420 151 198 326 347 542 274
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Getting better 26% 31% 15% 10% 58% 9% 22% 53% 8%
About the same 35% 36% 35% 43% 30% 42% 42% 29% 25%
Getting worse 24% 24% 25% 38% 7% 38% 25% 11% 28%
Not sure 14% 9% 25% 10% 5% 12% 11% 6% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 1,246 243 546 451 407 479 417 186
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173. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Higher 25% 31% 20% 22% 23% 26% 30% 28% 11% 19% 33%
About the same 27% 28% 26% 25% 28% 27% 25% 27% 30% 28% 12%
Lower 19% 19% 19% 18% 22% 17% 22% 18% 24% 25% 15%
Not sure 29% 22% 35% 35% 27% 30% 23% 27% 36% 29% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 680 807 295 382 550 260 1,119 162 136 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Higher 25% 15% 22% 43% 19% 31% 36% 31% 27% 26% 24% 24%
About the same 27% 27% 26% 28% 25% 33% 28% 23% 31% 24% 28% 23%
Lower 19% 29% 18% 10% 21% 19% 21% 13% 15% 20% 18% 25%
Not sure 29% 29% 35% 19% 36% 17% 16% 34% 27% 29% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 489 648 350 722 419 150 196 325 346 543 273
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Higher 25% 28% 17% 10% 50% 15% 19% 46% 8%
About the same 27% 27% 26% 29% 26% 26% 36% 23% 19%
Lower 19% 21% 16% 33% 6% 31% 18% 12% 15%
Not sure 29% 25% 41% 27% 18% 27% 27% 19% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,243 244 546 449 406 480 416 185
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174. Change in personal finances over past year
Would you say that you and your family are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 17% 19% 15% 18% 21% 18% 8% 18% 14% 14% 20%
About the same
financially as you were
a year ago 48% 50% 45% 42% 43% 46% 60% 50% 45% 45% 30%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 24% 21% 27% 18% 21% 27% 30% 24% 25% 27% 18%
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 22% 15% 8% 1% 9% 16% 13% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 677 805 294 377 552 259 1,115 160 137 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 17% 12% 14% 28% 13% 21% 35% 10% 13% 23% 17% 14%
About the same
financially as you were
a year ago 48% 48% 46% 50% 42% 55% 49% 52% 54% 43% 46% 48%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 24% 34% 23% 15% 31% 20% 11% 15% 21% 23% 25% 28%
Not sure 11% 7% 17% 7% 13% 4% 5% 22% 11% 11% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 490 644 348 720 415 151 196 326 344 538 274
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 17% 19% 10% 13% 26% 14% 15% 26% 7%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 48% 52% 37% 54% 57% 51% 51% 50% 28%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 24% 22% 30% 28% 14% 28% 26% 17% 29%
Not sure 11% 7% 23% 5% 3% 7% 8% 8% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 1,241 241 548 446 408 480 413 181

195



The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 24 - 26, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
175. Jobs in Six Months
Six months from now do you think there will be...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More jobs 30% 34% 26% 20% 25% 33% 39% 33% 15% 22% 37%
The same amount of jobs 32% 33% 32% 40% 31% 29% 30% 32% 34% 36% 18%
Fewer jobs 17% 16% 18% 15% 17% 19% 16% 16% 24% 17% 18%
Not sure 21% 18% 25% 25% 27% 19% 15% 19% 28% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 678 801 292 379 550 258 1,116 158 135 70
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
More jobs 30% 16% 25% 55% 24% 33% 44% 36% 29% 30% 33% 24%
The same amount of jobs 32% 39% 31% 25% 30% 41% 34% 20% 36% 37% 26% 34%
Fewer jobs 17% 26% 16% 8% 21% 14% 13% 12% 14% 15% 19% 19%
Not sure 21% 19% 28% 12% 25% 12% 9% 32% 21% 18% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 486 642 351 718 416 151 194 324 345 538 272
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
More jobs 30% 34% 19% 12% 64% 13% 24% 57% 9%
The same amount of jobs 32% 33% 30% 43% 21% 42% 39% 22% 24%
Fewer jobs 17% 16% 19% 27% 3% 25% 20% 8% 16%
Not sure 21% 17% 32% 18% 11% 21% 17% 13% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 1,235 244 543 448 402 477 416 184
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176. Worried about losing job
How worried are you about losing your job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very worried 8% 9% 7% 11% 8% 7% 2% 6% 8% 19% 14%
Somewhat worried 24% 25% 23% 26% 29% 24% 4% 21% 26% 36% 30%
Not very worried 68% 66% 70% 63% 63% 69% 94% 74% 66% 45% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 822 398 424 186 272 305 59 600 102 81 39
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very worried 8% 11% 7% 5% 10% 3% 8% 10% 6% 3% 9% 15%
Somewhat worried 24% 21% 28% 21% 27% 23% 23% 16% 23% 24% 25% 24%
Not very worried 68% 68% 64% 74% 63% 73% 69% 74% 71% 72% 66% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 822 274 338 210 328 282 116 96 201 198 275 148
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very worried 8% 6% 14% 8% 6% 12% 6% 6% 10%
Somewhat worried 24% 23% 28% 24% 24% 25% 30% 19% 20%
Not very worried 68% 71% 58% 67% 69% 63% 64% 75% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 822 719 103 321 253 242 272 225 83
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177. Job Availability
If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very hard — | would
probably have to take a
pay cut. 28% 27% 29% 22% 24% 32% 38% 27% 22% 42% 15%
Somewhat hard — It might
take a while before |
found a job that paid as
much. 38% 41% 36% 42% 43% 36% 23% 39% 35% 36% 49%
Not very hard 24% 24% 23% 24% 22% 23% 27% 24% 34% 14% 14%
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 11% 11% 9% 13% 10% 9% 9% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 827 399 428 188 275 305 59 603 102 82 40
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very hard — | would
probably have to take a
pay cut. 28% 29% 27% 26% 29% 25% 29% 30% 29% 26% 26% 32%
Somewhat hard — It might
take a while before |
found a job that paid as
much. 38% 39% 35% 43% 39% 41% 41% 25% 38% 35% 38% 43%
Not very hard 24% 26% 22% 23% 21% 26% 24% 25% 22% 26% 25% 20%
Not sure 10% 6% 16% 8% 11% 8% 6% 20% 12% 13% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 827 276 342 209 330 285 116 96 201 200 277 149
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 28% 25% 35% 30% 25% 30% 28% 26% 26%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 38% 40% 31% 35% 44% 39% 39% 39% 32%
Not very hard 24% 23% 25% 25% 24% 25% 21% 27% 17%
Not sure 10% 11% 9% 9% 8% 6% 12% 8% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 827 721 106 321 255 242 272 226 87
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178. Happy with job

How happy would you say you are with your current job?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very happy 22% 26% 19% 23% 23% 20% 31% 23% 22% 19% 18%
Happy 36% 33% 39% 33% 37% 38% 30% 38% 31% 31% 25%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 32% 31% 33% 33% 29% 31% 39% 27% 38% 43% 48%
Unhappy 7% 8% 6% 9% 6% 8% 0% 8% 5% 5% 6%
Very unhappy 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 0% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 827 399 428 187 275 306 59 604 102 81 40
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefernottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very happy 22% 24% 20% 24% 23% 25% 25% 11% 17% 23% 28% 20%
Happy 36% 34% 34% 40% 27% 40% 46% 43% 40% 33% 36% 32%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 32% 32% 34% 28% 3% 25% 24% 3% 31% 35% 29% 33%
Unhappy 7% 6% 7% 7% 9% 6% 3% 5% 9% 6% 5% 9%
Very unhappy 3% 4% 5% 0% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 827 276 341 210 330 285 116 96 201 200 278 148
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very happy 22% 24% 18% 26% 30% 25% 21% 25% 14%
Happy 36% 39% 25% 33% 36% 34% 40% 36% 28%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 32% 29% 40% 29% 28% 28% 30% 32% 43%
Unhappy 7% 5% 13% 7% 3% 8% 6% 7% 6%
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You

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unhappy 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 3% 1% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 827 720 107 321 255 242 272 226 87
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179. Generic Congressional vote
If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The Democratic Party
candidate 40% 39% 42% 44% 41% 39% 40% 34% 2% 53% 35%
The Republican Party
candidate 34% 35% 33% 25% 31% 36% 40% 41% 5% 18% 35%
Other 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% %
Not sure 18% 17% 18% 17% 17% 19% 16% 17% 17% 22% 11%
| would not vote 6% 5% 6% 12% 7% 4% 1% 5% 5% 6% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,245 568 677 220 306 479 240 958 132 98 57
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
The Democratic Party
candidate 40% 89% 26% 3% 46% 37% 45% 25% 44% 34% 39% 47%
The Republican Party
candidate 34% 3% 27% 79% 28% 40% 41% 35% 28% 37% 37% 31%
Other 2% 0% 6% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Not sure 18% 4% 32% 15% 17% 16% 11% 26% 23% 18% 15% 16%
| would not vote 6% 3% 10% 3% 8% 3% 0% 10% 4% 9% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,245 432 498 315 554 387 142 162 269 298 453 225
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
The Democratic Party
candidate 40% 40% * 83% 4% 83% 37% 10% 34%

202



The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 24 - 26, 2017 - 1500 US Adults

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

The Republican Party

candidate 34% 34% * 3% 75% 3% 27% 69% 5%
Other 2% 2% * 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 0%
Not sure 18% 18% * 11% 16% 8% 26% 17% 30%
| would not vote 6% 6% * 2% 2% 4% 7% 1% 31%
Totals 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,245 1,245 0 546 451 367 413 372 93
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

September 24 - 26, 2017
US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2014 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes (or non-votes). The weights range
from 0.108 to 4.314, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.615.

1500
1254 (Registered voters)

+ 3% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.2% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

24 questions not reported.

You
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